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a case of 

Inter-dist- 

Transfer/ R-A

Remarks Present District

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16

1 PRASANTA KUMAR SAHOO 1986 NA 443 Dt. 22.01.1986 22-01-1986 05-07-1966 UR 22-01-1986 Regular appointment NUAPADA

2 GOURANGA CH SINGH 1988 _ No.1451 

Dt.03.09.1988

06-09-1988 _ 06-05-1966 ST 06-09-1988 Regular appointment Appointed on 

Regular basis

MALKANGIRI

3 RABIN CH. NAYAK 1988 2018/07.11.1988 11-11-1988 06-04-1965 UR 11-11-1988 Regular appointment DHENKANAL

4 RAMESH CHANDRA MAHALLICK 1988 11-11-1988 27-04-1966 SC 11-11-1988 Regular appointment BARGARH

5 BHAGIRATHI MAJHI 1988 2018/88-

BBSR/07.11.1988 

DHS.ORISSA

15-11-1988 08-01-1966 SC 15-11-1988 Regular appointment BALASORE

6 NITYANANDA NAIK 1988 2018/DHS DT-

07.11.1988

16-11-1988 02-03-1965 ST 16-11-1988 Regular appointment SUNDARGARH

7 INDRAMANI BEHERA 1988 No. 2018 Dt. 

07.11.1988

16-11-1988 - 22-10-1965 SC 16-11-1988 Regular appointment  (Forgo promotion) SAMBALPUR

8 SEBATI JENA 1988 2018/07.11.1988 16-11-1988 26-02-1966 SC 16-11-1988 Regular appointment CUTTACK

9 KABINDRA KU. SAHOO 1988 2018/09.11.1988 

DHS(O)

17-11-1988 23-04-1965 UR 17-11-1988 Regular appointment KEONJHAR

10 PANCHANAN POTHAL 1988 No.2018 DT. 

07.11.1988

17-11-1988 22-02-1966 UR 17-11-1988 Regular appointment SAMBALPUR

11 SATYABHAMA MOHANTY 1988 2018/09.11.1988 18-11-1988 25-08-1965 UR 18-11-1988 Regular appointment DHENKANAL

12 SURENDRA MOHAPATRA 1989 NA 359/28.02.1989 OF 

DHS(O)

08-03-1989 20-01-1965 SEBC 08-03-1989 Regular appointment GANJAM

13 SATYABHAMA MOHAPATRA 1989 359/28.02.1989 09-03-1989 04-05-1966 UR 09-03-1989 Regular appointment Appointed by Jt. 

DHS

SCBMCH

14 ARUN KU DAS 1989 NA 359/28.02.1989 OF 

DHS(O)

10-03-1989 01-06-1966 UR 10-03-1989 Regular appointment MKCGMCH

15 LAXMIPRIYA DEI 1990 No.686 dt.   

22.01.90

26-01-1990 18-08-1965 UR 26-01-1990 Regular appointment Forgo promotion PURI

16 BIJAYA KUMAR SENAPATI 1990 2768/07.04.1990 5415/7.05.1990 08-05-1990 19-07-1965 UR 08-05-1990 Regular appointment DHENKANAL

17 PURNA CHANDRA DIXIT 1990 _ No.946 

Dt.07.07.1990

20-07-1990 _ 10-07-1966 UR 20-07-1990 On promotion Appointed on 

Regular basis-

RAS (SFW)

MAYURBHANJ

18 SADANANDA SUNA 1990 11596/17.10.90 25-10-1990 13-06-1965 SC 25-10-1990 Regular appointment BARGARH

19 BHAGABAN PANDA 1991 NA 325/DT-20.02.1991 

OF DHS(O) 

25-02-1991 28-05-1965 UR 25-02-1991 Regular appointment GANJAM

20 RASHMI SAHU 1991 325/DHS/

Dt-20.02.1991

35 26-02-1991 07-07-1965 UR 26-02-1991 Regular appointment SUNDARGARH

21 BALARAM GAUDA 1991 325/DHS 

20.02.1991

02-03-1991 22-06-1965 SEBC 02-03-1991 Regular appointment Regularly  

appointed

KANDHAMAL

22 BIJAY KUMAR SAHU 1991 - DHS, Odisha,

BBSR Order No. 

178/ 03.03.2008

- 02-03-1991 15-02-1987 UR 02-03-1991 Regular appointment DEOGARH

23 PRABINA NAYAK 1991 325/BBSR-

20.02.1991 

DHS,ORISSA

04-03-1991 21-06-1965 UR 04-03-1991 Regular appointment BALASORE

24 SMT. CHANDRAMANI MAJHI 1991 325/ 20.09.1991 of 

DHS(O)

20 04-03-1991 05-05-1966 UR 04-03-1991 Regular appointment Regular 

appointment

BALANGIR

25 SMT. BARPHY SARMA 1991 325/20.09.1991 of 

DHS(O)

21 05-03-1991 10-02-1965 UR 05-03-1991 Regular appointment Regular 

appointment

BALANGIR

26 SURESH CHANDRA SAHU 1991 325/DHS/

Dt-20.02.1991

38 05-03-1991 25-02-1966 UR 05-03-1991 Regular appointment SUNDARGARH
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27 GAGAN BIHARI DASH 1991 - 527/                      25-

02-1991

14-03-1991 29-06-1965 UR 14-03-1991 On promotion 14-03-1991

as LT  on 

promotion from 

SFW

BARGARH

28 GOPINATH DAS 1991 _ No.527 

Dt.25.02.1991

18-03-1991 _ 07-05-1967 UR 18-03-1991 Regular appointment Appointed on 

Regular basis

MAYURBHANJ

29 RADHESHYAM KUANR 1991 325/20.02.91 

DHO(O)

04-06-1991 10-05-1965 UR 04-06-1991 Regular appointment KEONJHAR

30 SUJATA DEVI 1991 NA 325/DT-20.02.1991 

OF DHS(O) 

26-07-1991 01-04-1966 UR 26-07-1991 Regular appointment MKCGMCH

31 KINTALA RAMA RAO 1992 - 241/91/

13.01.1992

18-01-1992 20-05-1966 UR 18-01-1992 Regular appointment RAYAGADA

32 SUNANDA KUMARI SETHY 1992 7175/15.06.1992 3 22-06-1992 02-05-1966 SC 22-06-1992 Regular appointment Appointed by 

Principal, SCBMC, 

Ctc

SCBMC

33 MAMATA DHALA 1993 594/22.03.1993/ 

DHS,ORISSA

29-03-1993 06-01-1973 UR 29-03-1993 Regular appointment Forgo promotion BALASORE

34 RUTUKANTA PRADHAN 1993 No. 828 Dt. 

15.07.1993

19-07-1993 20-07-1967 UR 19-07-1993 Regular appointment SAMBALPUR

35 A.PRATAP KUMAR PATRA 1993 2163/MAL 

28.10.1993

05-11-1993 19-06-1972 UR 05-11-1993 Regular appointment Regularly  

appointed

KANDHAMAL

36 PRAKASH CHANDRA PANDA 1994 2325/26.05.1994 02-06-1994 15-06-1969 UR 02-06-1994 Regular appointment Appointed 

regularly

KALAHANDI

37 JAHARLAL MAHANANDA 1994 2337/26.05.1994 03-06-1994 29-08-1966 SC 03-06-1994 Regular appointment Appointed 

regularly

KALAHANDI

38 PADMINI SAHU 1994 5577/Dt.12.08.1994 

of CDMO, Balangir

19 21-09-1994 14-07-1965 SEBC 21-09-1994 Regular appointment Regular 

appointment

BALANGIR

39 BULA SAMAL 1994 5585/Dt.12.09.1994 

of CDMO, Balangir

20 21-09-1994 08-05-1968 UR 21-09-1994 Regular appointment Regular 

appointment

BALANGIR

40 NRUSINGHA CH. PANDA 1994 4606/08.12.1994 14-12-1994 06-06-1967 UR 14-12-1994 Regular appointment Appointed 

regularly

KALAHANDI

41 SUBASH CH. DAS 1994 4622/08.12.1994 16-12-1994 01-06-1972 SC 16-12-1994 Regular appointment Appointed 

regularly

KALAHANDI

42 PARTHA SARATHI NAYAK 1995 1916/13.03.1995 19-03-1995 28-01-1973 UR 19-03-1995 Regularly  appointed-

51833/H/DT-

8.11.1994

Yes-from 

Kendrapara

Kendrapada to 

SNG DOJ 

21.07.2011

SUNDARGARH

43 DUKHABANDHU KISHAN 1995 No. 2404 Dt. 

21.03.1995

24-03-1995 31-07-1972 ST 24-03-1995 Regular appointment SAMBALPUR

44 JITENDRA ACHARYA 1995 - 4578/ Dt:09.08.1995 16-08-1995 01-06-1968 UR 16-08-1995 Regular appointment RAYAGADA

45 SWAGATIKA PARIJA 1995 - 6120/Dt: 31.10.1995 10-11-1995 16-01-1969 UR 10-11-1995 Regular appointment RAYAGADA

46 AKSHAYA KUMAR PATTANAYAK 1996 - 973/M. Dt. 04-03-

1996

08-03-1996 25-06-1966 UR 08-03-1996 Regular appointment SUBARNAPUR

47 MAHINDRA LAKRA 1996 - 976/M. Dt. 04-03-

1996

- 25-03-1996 10-12-1964 ST 25-03-1996 Regular appointment SUBARNAPUR

48 MADAN SUNDAR NAYAK 1996 5808//DT-

03.07.1996

3 08-07-1996 21-05-1965 ST 08-07-1996 Regular appointment SUNDARGARH

49 BASANTA KUMAR BHATT 1996 5808//DT-

03.07.1996

2 08-07-1996 10-07-1969 UR 08-07-1996 Regular appointment SUNDARGARH

50 NIRANJAN NAYAK 1996 5808//DT-

03.07.1996

1 08-07-1996 10-06-1971 UR 08-07-1996 Regular appointment SUNDARGARH

51 PRANAB KISHOR PANIGRAHI 1996 5459/31.7.1996 01-08-1996 15-06-1971 UR 01-08-1996 Regular appointment MALKANGIRI

52 RATNAKAR MOHANTA 1996 5466/31.07.1996 12-08-1996 12-05-1967 SEBC 12-08-1996 Regular appointment MALKANGIRI

53 PADMA CHARAN PANDA 1996 5462/31.7.1996 13-08-1996 07-02-1965 UR 13-08-1996 Regular appointment MALKANGIRI

54 ASHOK KUMAR KANSARALI 1996 5470/31.07.1996 14-08-1996 25-05-1971 SC 14-08-1996 Regular appointment MALKANGIRI

55 SUSAMA SAMAL 1996 308/dt.16.08.1996 17-08-1996 20-06-1968 UR 17-08-1996 Regular appointment REGULAR 

Appointment

BOUDH

56 ADITYA KUMAR JENA 1997 1713/     

14.08.1997

10823/22.08.1997 1 23-08-1997 02-07-1966 UR 23-08-1997 Regular appointment Through Emp. 

Exchange

KHORDHA
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57 DINABANDHU PANDA 1997 10823/23.08.1997 23-08-1997 26-06-1970 UR 23-08-1997 Regular appointment Inter-dist 

transfer-from 

Nawarangpur-

Joined in the dist-

22.09.2009

KEONJHAR

58 BHAGYADHAR PRUSTY 1997 10823/22.08.1997 23-08-1997 28-08-1970 UR 23-08-1997 Regular appointment NABARANGPUR

59 PANCHANAN SETHY 1997 10825/22.08.1997 23-08-1997 15-03-1971 SC 23-08-1997 Regular appointment NABARANGPUR

60 NAYAN RANJAN BARAL 1997 07.11.1997 7443/21.11.1997 29-11-1997 01-03-1970 UR 29-11-1997 Regular appointment DHENKANAL

61 SANTOSH KUMAR GUPTA 1997 7877/05-12-1997 17-12-1997 24-01-1971 UR 17-12-1997 Regular appointment Regular 

appointment

GAJAPATI

62 KHAGESWAR BEHERA 1997 8037/09-12-1997 19-12-1997 12-05-1969 SC 19-12-1997 Regular appointment Regular 

appointment

GAJAPATI

63 RADHAMOHAN DASH GOSWAMY 1997 11117/04.12.1997 23-12-1997 _ 22-09-1966 UR 23-12-1997 Regular appointment Appointed on 

Regular basis

MAYURBHANJ

64 PURNACHANDRA HEMRAM 1997 11121/04.12.1997 24-12-1997 _ 05-04-1971 ST 24-12-1997 Regular appointment Appointed on 

Regular basis

MAYURBHANJ

65 JAYA PRADHAN 1998 1869 dt-25.03.1998 26-03-1998 20-04-1970 UR 26-03-1998 Regular appointment NABARANGPUR

66 DUKHISHYAM BEHERA 1999 - 152/                      30-

01-1999

01-03-1999 13-05-1976 SC 01-03-1999 On promotion 01-03-1999

(As LT)

On promotion from 

SFW

BARGARH

67 BHAGABAN PATRA 1999 5932/29.05.1999 01-06-1999 17-06-1968 UR 01-06-1999 On promotion 01-06-1999

as LT on 

promotion from 

SFW

CUTTACK

68 ABHAYA PRASAD RATH 1999 5932/29.05.1999 01-06-1999 15-05-1970 UR 01-06-1999 On promotion 01-06-1999

as LT on 

promotion from 

SFW

CUTTACK

69 BARENDRA KU. BEHERA 2011 No.7827 

Dt.03.09.2011

08-05-2000 18-04-1971 UR 07-05-2006 12-09-2011 No.28516/H 

Dt.30.12.2008

MAYURBHANJ

70 DILLIP KU. JENA 2011 No.7833 

Dt.03.09.2011

08-05-2000 04-09-1971 SEBC 07-05-2006 09-09-2011 No.28516/H 

Dt.30.12.2008

MAYURBHANJ

71 PRAMODA MUDULI 2001 729/17.08.2001 05-09-2001 02-12-1966 UR 05-09-2001 On promotion 04-09-2001 (A-N) 

Promoted from 

SFW

ANGUL

72 ABADUL MANAN KHAN 2001 Promotion Order 

No.729/ 

Dt.17.08.2001 

19-09-2001 22-04-1965 UR 19-09-2001 O.No. 729/17-08-2001 

of Jt.DHS(O) (Mal/Fia)

19-03-2008 as LT 

Promotion from 

SFW

BALANGIR

73 ASWINI KUMAR NAIK 2004 O. No.561 

Dt:21.02.2004

24-02-2004 12-03-1969 SEBC 23-02-2010 24-02-2010 28516/H Dt: 

30.12.2008

JHARSUGUDA

74 DOLAGOBINDA SAHOO 2006 931/ 14.09.2001  

(RCH) 190-  E/ 

11.2.2005          

(OHSDP)   

1069/5.10.2001   

(RCH)   

1860/31.03.2005 

(OHSDP) 

01-04-2006 22-10-2001 

(RCH)   8-4-2005 

(OHSDP)

03-07-1970 SEBC 21-10-2007 23-10-2010 28516/H  

Dt.30.12.2008   

22546/H dt.9.9.2010

OHSDP-

01.04.2006

NAYAGARH

75 PABITRA MOHAN SATAPATHY 2006 8493/10.08.2005 OF 

OHSDP

01-04-2006 22-08-2005-

OHSDP

08-05-1971 UR 21-08-2011 16-01-2013 28516/H dt. 

30.12.2008

OHSDP CUTTACK

76 KABIRAJ PRADHAN 2006 152E/DT-

25.12.2004

1694/DT-17.03.2005 01-04-2006 29-03-2005 

(OHSDP)

28-12-1971 SEBC 28-03-2011 28-03-2011 28516/H dt. 

30.12.2008

GANJAM

77 SABITA BEHERA 2006 6563/22.06.2005 of 

OHSDP

01-04-2006 30-06-2005-

OHSDP

22-04-1972 SC 29-06-2011 16-01-2013 28516/H dt. 

30.12.2008

OHSDP CUTTACK

78 SUSANTA KUMAR PATRO 2006 152E/DT-

25.12.2004

1689/DT-17.03.2005  01-04-2006 19-03-2005 

(OHSDP)

05-03-1973 SEBC 19-03-2011 19-03-2011 28516/H dt. 

30.12.2008

GANJAM

79 CHAITANYA ROUT 2006 190-E/ 11.02.2005 1860/ 31.03.2005 17-04-2006 08-04-2005  

(OHSDP)

06-03-1981 UR 07-04-2011 09-04-2011 28516/H  

Dt.30.12.2008

NAYAGARH

80 PRAMILA PATRA 2006 2119/01.05.2006 01-05-2006 01-08-1978 UR 30-04-2012 01-05-2012 28516/H dt. 

30.12.2008

KALAHANDI

81 LAXMAN SAHU 2005 08-08-2005 2916/02.07.06 1 06-07-2006 23-04-1973 UR 05-07-2012 05-07-2012 28516/H 30.12.2008 ANGUL

82 NARAYAN SAHOO 2005 08-08-2005 2909/03.07.06 4 10-07-2006 04-09-1969 SEBC 09-07-2012 06-07-2012 28516/H 30.12.2008 By order of 

Hon'ble Court

ANGUL

83 PARTHASARATHI PUHAN 2006 203 dated 

08.11.2006 

(scheme)

13-11-2006 02-03-1981 UR 12--11-2012 11-09-2015 14571 dt 13-05-2013 Sub-Judice OA 

NO-433©2017

JAJPUR
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84 TAPASWINI SAHOO 2014 8399/OSACS 

Dt.08.12.2006

12-12-2006 15-07-1982 UR 11-12-2012 01-04-2014 On Court's order.-

4024/12.06.15 

CDMO(K)

KEONJHAR

85 SUDARSAN BEHERA 2016 8388/OSACS 

Dt.08.12.2006

14-12-2006 03-05-1980 UR 16-08-2016 As per court order KEONJHAR

86 RUKMINI GHOSH 2007 689/ MC, Dt. 

01.02.2007

07-02-2007 12-10-1983 UR 06-02-2013 06-02-2013 No.28516/H 

dtd.30.12.2008

VSSMC

87 JYOTI PRAKASH NAIK 2007 686/ Dt. 01.02.2007 08-02-2007 01-05-1980 SC 07-02-2013 07-02-2013 No.28516/H 

dtd.30.12.2008

VSSMC

88 ANANTA BHADRA 2006 134-E/04.11.2006 3827/09.04.2007 18-04-2007 26-03-1974 UR 17-04-2013 10-07-2013 Resolution No. 

14571/H dt. 

13.05.2013

09-07-2013-AN CUTTACK

89 BRAMHARSHRI PRADHAN 2007 5852/                   03-

07-2007

04-07-2007 10-04-1971 SEBC 03-07-2013 18-09-2013 26108/GAD Dt.  

17.09.2013

BARGARH

90 SANGRAM KESHARI MAHUNTA 2007 5876/                      

03-07-2007

05-07-2007 09-10-1982 UR 04-07-2013 18-09-2013 26108/GAD Dt.  

17.09.2013

BARGARH

91 SUPRAVA RANI PANDA 2007 5845/                    03-

07-2007

05-07-2007 14-05-1983 UR 04-07-2013 18-09-2013 26108/GAD Dt.  

17.09.2013

BARGARH

92 REENAKANTI LAKRA 2007 5864/                   03-

07-2007

14-07-2007 26-06-1980 ST 13-07-2013 18-09-2013 26108/GAD Dt.  

17.09.2013

BARGARH

93 TAPAS RANJAN MAHANTA 2007 No.1712/MCH 

DT.15.02.2007

No.7638 

dt.13.09.2007

26-09-2007 20-12-2006 

(OSACS)

22-06-1985 UR 17-09-2013 No.26108/Gen 

dt.17.09.2013

20.12.06 to 

24.09.07-OSACS, 

Bonai        

VIMSAR

94 HRUSHIKESH GARDIA 2007 6634/ Dt. 

28.09.2007

28-09-2007 02-07-1980 SC 27-09-2013 27-09-2013 No.28516/H 

dtd.30.12.2008 and 

No.14571/H 

dtd.13.05.2013

VSSMC

95 SUKANTI NAYAK 2007 NA 6634/ Dt. 

28.09.2007

29-09-2007 15-03-1979 UR 28-09-2013 28-09-2013 No.28516/H 

dtd.30.12.2008 and 

No.14571/H 

dtd.13.05.2013

VSSMC

96 SUDAMA HARIPAL 2007 NA 6634/ Dt. 

28.09.2007

03-10-2007 18-05-1978 SC 02-10-2013 02-10-2013 No.28516/H 

dtd.30.12.2008 and 

No.14571/H 

dtd.13.05.2013

VSSMC

97 NIBEDITA PANDA 2007 17.09.2007 21 Dt. 11.10.2007 1 15-10-2007 24-10-1980 UR 14-10-2013 14-10-2013 26108/Gen dt. 

17.09.2013

NUAPADA

98 JAJATIKISHOR MALLICK 2007 17.09.2007 22 Dt. 11.10.2007 2 15-10-2007 07-11-1983 SEBC 14-10-2013 14-10-2013 26108/Gen dt. 

17.09.2013

NUAPADA

99 KHARABELA MAJHI 2007 No.13070,

02.11.2007

08-11-2007 18-10-2006 14-04-1985 SEBC 17-10-2012 24-07-2013 14567/H,

13.05.2013 

MKCGMCH

100 RASHMI RANJITA JENA 2007 5235/  02.07.2007 8648/    07.11.2007 1 26-11-2007 15-08-1981 UR 25-11-2013 26-11-2013 26108/Gen dt. 

17.09.2013

KHORDHA

101 DHANESWAR PANIGRAHI 2008 178/03.03.2008 04-03-2008 19-10-1967 UR 04-03-2008 On promotion Promoted from 

SFW

BALASORE

102 JITENDRA NAYAK 2008 178/03.03.2008 12-03-2008 06-06-1969 UR 12-03-2008 On promotion Promoted from 

SFW

DHENKANAL

103 PRAMOD KU. SAHU 2008 178/Mal/2008 

03.03.2008

12-03-2008 20-05-1971 UR 12-03-2008 On promotion 12-03-2008  as LT 

on 

Promoted from 

SFW.

KEONJHAR

104 ASHOK KUMAR SAHU 2008 178/03.03.2008 12-03-2008 25-05-1972 UR 12-03-2008 On promotion 12-03-2008       as 

LT on Promotion  

from SFW

KHORDHA

105 AJIT KUMAR JENA 2008 178/ 03.03.2008 OF 

DHS(O) 

12-03-2008 08-06-1973 UR 12-03-2008 On promotion 12-03-2008       as 

LT on Promotion  

from SFW

GANJAM

106 SUMANTA MAHAKUL 2008 No. 178 Dt. 

03.03.2008

12-03-2008 06-01-1977 UR 12-03-2008 On promotion 12-03-2008       as 

LT on Promotion  

from SFW

SAMBALPUR

107 NAMITA RANI GANTAYAT 2008 No.178 dt.03.03.08 13-03-2008 18-04-1968 UR 12-03-2008 On promotion 12-03-08 AN as 

LT on Promotion 

from SFW

PURI
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108 ASWINI KUMAR PATEL 2008 Order No-178 DT-

03.03.2008

13-03-2008 14-05-1970 UR 13-03-2008 On promotion 13-03-2008       as 

LT on Promotion  

from SFW

SUNDARGARH

109 PURNA CHANDRA GOUDA 2008 No. 178  

/Dt.03.03.2008 

13-03-2008 20-04-1971 SEBC 13-03-2008 On promotion 13-03-2008       as 

LT on Promotion  

from SFW

BALANGIR

110 PRAMOD KUMAR MISHRA 2008 Promotion 178/03-03-2008 13-03-2008 19-06-1972 UR 13-03-2008 On promotion 13-03-2008       as 

LT on Promotion  

from SFW

GAJAPATI

111 T. SRINIVAS RAO 2008 Promotion 178/03-03-2008 13-03-2008 07-06-1973 UR 13-03-2008 On promotion 13-03-2008       as 

LT on Promotion  

from SFW

GAJAPATI

112 BIJAYA KUMAR NANDA 2008 178 dt 03-03-2008 13-03-2008 02-07-1974 UR 13-03-2008 On promotion 13-03-2008       as 

LT on Promotion  

from SFW

JAJPUR

113 RADHESHYAM BHAGAT 2008 Order No-178 DT-

03.03.2008

13-03-2008 11-02-1980 ST 13-03-2008 On promotion 13-03-2008       as 

LT on Promotion  

from SFW

SUNDARGARH

114 SRINIBAS SAHOO 2008 178/ 03.03.2008 OF 

DHS(O) 

14-03-2008 26-02-1966 SEBC 14-03-2008 On promotion 14-03-2008       as 

LT on Promotion 

from SFW

GANJAM

115 A. SANKAR RAO 2008 178/ 03.03.2008 OF 

DHS(O) 

14-03-2008 18-04-1967 UR 14-03-2008 On promotion 14-03-2008       as 

LT on Promotion 

from SFW

GANJAM

116 DURGA PRASAD MOHANTY 2008 178/ 0303.2008 14-03-2008 03-05-1970 UR 14-03-2008 On promotion 14-03-2008       as 

LT on Promotion 

from SFW

NABARANGPUR

117 SRINIVAS PATTNAIK 2008 -  178, Dt: 03.03.2008 15-03-2008 08-06-1977 UR 15-03-2008 On promotion 15-03-2008       as 

LT on Promotion 

from SFW

RAYAGADA

118 SANTOSH KUMAR SAMANTARAY 2001 729 dt 17-08-2001 17-03-2008 20-01-1966 UR 17-08-2001 On promotion 17-03-2008       as 

LT on Promotion 

from SFW

JAJPUR

119 MANARANJAN SAHOO 2008 No.178 dt.03.03.08 17-03-2008 05-03-1966 UR 17-03-2008 On promotion Promoted from 

SFW

PURI

120 BHIMSEN BUDHA 2008 O.No.268 Dt 

12.03.2008

17-03-2008 06-04-1966 UR 17-03-2008 On promotion 17-03-2008       as 

LT on Promotion 

from SFW

JHARSUGUDA

121 RASHMI RANJAN DAS 2008 No.178/MAL-B-I 

97/2008 

Dt.03.03.2008

17-03-2008 05-07-1968 UR 17-03-2008 On promotion 17-03-2008       as 

LT 

on Promotion from 

SFW

122 RAMESH CHANDRA PATTANAYAK 2008 178/03.03.2008 17-03-2008 02-03-1969 UR 17-03-2008 On promotion 17-03-2008       as 

LT on Promotion 

from SFW

KHORDHA

123 NRUSINGHA CH. BISWAL 2008 No. 178 Dt. 

03.03.2008

17-03-2008 12-05-1971 UR 17-03-2008 On promotion 17-03-2008       as 

LT on Promotion 

from SFW

SAMBALPUR

124 KABIRAJ GOUDA 2008 178/ 03.03.2008 OF 

DHS(O) 

17-03-2008 08-06-1975 UR 17-03-2008 On promotion 17-03-2008       as 

LT on Promotion 

from SFW

GANJAM
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125 SUBRAT KUMAR SAMAL 2008 4290/Mal 

10.07.2008

17-03-2008 07-07-1978 UR 17-07-2008 On promotion 17-03-2008       as 

LT on Promotion 

from SFW

KANDHAMAL

126 GITANJALI GHOSH 2008 178/  dt.03.03.2008 18-03-2008 29-10-1967 SEBC 18-03-2008 On promotion 18-03-2008 as LT 

Promotion from 

SFW

BOUDH

127 JITENDRANATH NATH 2008 178 dt 03-03-2008 20-03-2008 07-09-1965 SEBC 20-03-2008 On promotion 20-03-2008 as 

LTPromoted from 

SFW

JAJPUR

128 MAHESWAR PATEL 2008 Order No-178 DT-

03.03.2008

24-03-2008 26-04-1969 SEBC 24-07-2008 On promotion 24-03-2008 as LT

On Promotion  

from SFW

129 SUSHANTA KUMAR DASH 2008 - 178/                      03-

03-2008

01-04-2008 18-10-1969 UR 01-04-2008 On promotion 01-04-2008

as LT on 

promotion from 

SFW

BARGARH

130 SUDHANSHU KUMAR BISWAL 2008 178 dt 03-03-2008 07-04-2008 27-01-1967 UR 07-04-2008 On promotion  07-04-2008 as LT 

on Promotion from 

SFW

JAJPUR

131 GOPESWAR PANIGRAHI 2008 Promotion 178/03-03-2008 03-05-2008 10-06-1976 UR 03-05-2008 On promotion 03-05-2008    as 

LT on promotion 

from SFW

GAJAPATI

132 DILLIP KUMAR DAS 2006 3317 dt 23-12-

2006

1960 dt 04-06-2008 3 12-06-2008 01-06-2007 23-04-1981 SEBC 01-06-2013 05-07-2013 28516 dt 30-12-2208 

& 14571 dt 13-05-

2013

JAJPUR

133 NIRMAL CHANDRA PANDA 2009 07 dt 14-01-2009 

(Scheme)

27-01-2009 18-10-1979 UR 26-01-2015 11-09-2015 14571 dt 13-05-2013 Sub-Judice OA 

NO-434©2017

JAJPUR

134 CHITTARANJAN NAYAK 2009 841/Med 28.02.2009 04-03-2009 02-08-2002

ZSS

10-06-1968 SEBC 01-08-2008 21-08-2013 14571/H 13.05.2013 KANDHAMAL

135 CHITTARANJAN NAYAK 2009 841/Med 28.02.2009 04-03-2009 02-08-2002

ZSS

10-06-1968 SEBC 21-08-2013 14571/H 13.05.2013 KANDHAMAL

136 MOHAMMAD SHARIF 2008 224-E of 11/2008 8867 dt. 26.08.2009-

CDMO, Ctc-Regular 

cont.

08-09-2009 25-04-2005 07-07-1980 UR 24-04-2011 12-07-2013 Resolution No. 

14571/H dt. 

13.05.2013

25-04-05 to 07-09-

09 under RNTCP

CUTTACK

137 GUNANIDHI KISAN 2009  5988/                          

14-10-2009

28-10-2009 18-01-1975 ST 27-10-2015 27-10-2015 26108/GAD Dated 

17.09.2013

BARGARH

138 RAJESH KU. MAHARANA 2009 CAD-269/ 

06.11.2006

899/7.02.2007 09-11-2009 15-02-2007-

OSACS

12-05-1982 UR 14-02-2013 27-11-2013 14571/H 

Dt.13.05.2013

NAYAGARH

139 GITANJALI PRAMANIK 2009 134/E-AUG'2009 296/11.10.07 25-01-2010 11-10-2007-

NRHM-RKS

13-03-1986 UR 10-10-2013 22-01-2014 14571/H&F.W/ 

13.05.2013

11-10-2007 to 22-

01-2010-RKS, 

Ganjam & joined 

on 25.01.10 under 

MKCGMC against 

regular post

MKCG MC, 

BERHAMPUR

140 MANOJ KUMAR PANIGRAHY 2010 134/E-AUG'2009 176/31.08.2007 28-01-2010 04-09-2007-

NRHM-RKS

20-03-1979 UR 03-09-2013 03-09-2013 14571/H&F.W/ 

13.05.2013

04-09-2007 to 27-

01-2010-RKS, 

Ganjam & joined 

on 28.01.10 under 

MKCGMC against 

regular post

MKCG MC, 

BERHAMPUR

141 SUSANTA KUMAR BEHERA 2009 134-E/SAMBAD 

DT. 13.09.2009

513/21.01.2010 29-01-2010 04-07-1988 SEBC 28-01-2016 29-01-2016 26106/Gen,  

dt.17.09.2013 

MKCG MC, 

BERHAMPUR

142 ANUKULA CHANDRA PATI 2009 11002/ 

24.12.2009

 2380 /11.03.10 1 17-03-2010 06-07-1980 UR 16-03-2016 17-03-2016 26108/ 17.09.2013 Khordha

143 RASHMIRANJAN BHOI 2008 175/E dt. 06.10.08 6962/30.03.10 5 31-03-2010 07-06-1985 SC 30-03-2016 31-03-2016 26108/Gen dt. 

17.09.2013

SCBMCH

144 BENUDHAR ROUL 2010 2068/31.03.2010 03-04-2010 20-10-01-RCH, 

Nuapada        03-

07-02 (VCTC-

Bls)

29-05-1969 SEBC 03-04-2010 Order dt. 13.11.09 

in O.A No. 

2304(C)/09

BALASORE
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145 BASANTA KUMAR BARIK 2010 No.5611/MCH 

DT.01.06.2010

5 01-06-2010 01-12-1998 

(OSACS-

VSSMC)

23-03-1967 UR 17-09-2013 No.26108/Gen 

dt.17.09.2013

01.12.98 TO 

31.12.03-OSACS, 

VSSMC          

08.07.04 TO 

15.09.08-OSACS, 

VSSMC         

16.09.08 TO 

31.05.10-

LTAsst(User 

Charges)-

VSSMCH

VIMSAR

146 SHRINIBAS PARIDA 2010 103-E dt. 

06.08.2009

No.5617/MCH 

DT.01.06.2010

11 01-06-2010 15-10-2001 

(under, RCH-I,  

Bargarh)

18-07-1967 SC 17-09-2013 No.26108/Gen 

dt.17.09.2013

15.10.01 to 

31.3.2005-ALT-

Bargarh  07.03.06 

to 26.03.08-ALT-

Bargarh  27.03.08 

to 31.05.10-

LTAsst(User 

Charges)-

VSSMCH

VIMSAR

147 TUSARA KANTA SAHU 2010 No.5620/MCH 

DT.01.06.2010

30 01-06-2010 06-01-2007   

(ICTC, Deogarh)

07-07-1982 SEBC 17-09-2013 No.26108/Gen 

dt.17.09.2013

06.01.07 to 

27.03.08-ICTC, 

Deogarh         

28.03.08 to 

31.05.10- Under  

SBS Users      

VIMSAR

148 SUMANTA KUMAR SAHU 2010 No.5614/MCH 

DT.01.06.2010

14 01-06-2010 18-12-2006  

(OSACS)

02-07-1983 SEBC 17-09-2013 No.26108/Gen 

dt.17.09.2013

18.12.06 to 

18.03.07-OSACS, 

Rairakhol     

19.03.07 to 

27.03.08-STLS, 

Athamallik     

28.03.08 to 

31.05.10-

SBS(Users, 

VSSMCH

VIMSAR

149 MOTILAL BARIK 2010 No.5623/MCH 

DT.01.06.2010

27 08-06-2010 20-12-2006  

(OSACS)

07-01-1984 ST 17-09-2013 No.26108/Gen 

dt.17.09.2013

20.12.06 to 

07.06.10-OSACS, 

Padmapur

VIMSAR

150 SAHADEV SAHOO 2009 4640/                 dt. 

24.08.2009

2615/10.6.2010 3 22-06-2010 12-07-1989 SEBC 21-06-2016 30-05-2016  18186/H Dt. 

22.07.2024

MALKANGIRI

151 GAGAN BHUSAN NANDA 2009 4640/                 dt. 

24.08.2009

3205/15.07.2010 16 12-08-2010 10-07-1979 UR 11-08-2016 30-05-2016  18186/H Dt. 

22.07.2024

MALKANGIRI

152 LALIT KUMAR BEHERA 2010 20.06.2010 1983/18.08.10 2 27-08-2010 24-09-1982 SC 26-08-2016 30-05-2016 Notification No. 

18186/H 22.07.24

ANGUL

153 MADAN MOHAN SAHU 2010 307/

08.02.2010

2870/30.08.2010 07-09-2010 01-05-1979 UR 06-09-2016 30-05-2016 18186/H                   dt. 

22-07-2024

DEOGARH

154 SAROJ KUMAR MAHANTA 2011 3243/ 21.06.2010 671/13.01.2011 18 25-01-2011 07-06-2005 11-05-1980 UR 06-06-2011 07-06-2011 Govt. Resolution NO. 

14571/H dtd. 

13.05.2013

07.06.2005-

02.01.2006 under 

RNTCP& 

03.01.2006-

24.01.2011 under 

OSACS

KALAHANDI-

155 LILIMA SWAIN 2011 2475/18.6.11 01-03-2011 01-03-2005 

(OSACS)

01-12-1981 SEBC 28-02-2011 01-07-2011 BHADRAK

156 RAJIB KUMAR GANDHI 2010 2802/2010 

CDMO,BLS

79/MAL/           25-

02-2011

01-03-2011 28-04-1982 UR 28-02-2017 30-05-2016 18186/H   22.07.2024 BALASORE

157 ASHIS KUMAR SAHOO 2010 3379/ 30.12.2010 429/08.03.2011 08-03-2011 26-04-1981 UR 07-03-2017 30-05-2016 18186/H 22-07-2024 DHENKANAL

158 JASHABANTA SINGH 2011 S/A-

494/03.02.2011

6423/28.03.2011 20 06-04-2011 08-05-1986 ST 05-04-2017 30-05-2016 18186/H. 22.07.2024 SCBMCH
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159 DUKHIRAM HANSDAH 2011 S/A-

494/03.02.2011

6423/28.03.2011 6 07-04-2011 15-04-1989 ST 06-04-2017 30-05-2016 18186/H. 22.07.2024 SCBMCH

160 KALPANA NAIK 2010 1350/CDMO/DT-

09.02.2010

2097/CDMO/DT-

06.04.2011

2 19-04-2011 22-10-1988 ST 18-04-2017 30-05-2016 18186/H. 22.07.2024 SUNDARGARH

161 SAROJ KUMAR PASA 2011 3255/11.05.2011 11-05-2011 16-04-2005  

(STLS)

09-07-1983 SEBC 11-05-2011 28516/30.12.2008 from scheme BALASORE

162 SANTOSH KUMAR BARIK 2011 4177/25.06.2011 25-06-2011 16-04-2005 

(RNTCP)

01-07-1984 SEBC 25-06-2011 28516/30.12.2008 from scheme BALASORE

163 LENIN KUMAR PANDA 2011 4660/19.07.2011 21-07-2011 18-04-2005 17-02-1980 UR 21-07-2011 28516/30.12.2008 BALASORE

164 SRIKANTA BASANTIA 2010 1391/Mal/ 

10.02.2010

844/Mal 03.08.2011 2 06-08-2011 11-06-1990 SEBC 05-08-2017 30-05-2016 18186/H dt. 

22.07.2024

KANDHAMAL

165 AMIYA KUMAR TRIPATHY 2010 1391/Mal/ 

10.02.2010

844/Mal 03.08.2011 3 07-08-2011 10-06-1990 UR 06-08-2017 30-05-2016 18186/H dt. 

22.07.2024

KANDHAMAL

166 DEBASISH DUTTA 2011 5188/06.08.2011 08-08-2011 07-06-2005 18-06-1981 UR 08-08-2011 28516/30.12.2008 STLS-07.06.05, 

ORCBB, Bhadrak-

15.01.06 &       

OSACS, Bls-     01-

.01-07

BALASORE

167 DAMBURUDHAR DAS 2011 dt. 27-02-2011 12181,

08.08.2011

1 10-08-2011 27-06-1974 SC 09-08-2017 30-05-2016 18186/H/ 22.07.2024 MKCGMCH

168 MANISHA KUMARI PANIGRAHI 2011 dt. 27-02-2011 12181,

08.08.2011

2 11-08-2011 12-04-1977 UR 10-08-2017 30-05-2016 18186/H/ 22.07.2024 MKCGMCH

169 ANJITA KUMAR.BEHERA 2011 dt. 27-02-2011 12181,

08.08.2011

3 12-08-2011 10-07-1984 SC 11-08-2017 30-05-2016 18186/H/ 22.07.2024 MKCGMCH

170 JAGADISWAR SINGH 2011 dt. 27-02-2011 12181,

08.08.2011

4 17-08-2011 03-06-1986 ST 16-08-2017 30-05-2016 18186/H/ 22.07.2024 MKCGMCH

171 PRADEEP KUMAR BHOI 2010 No. 07 Dt.01-01-

2010

No. 2838 Dt. 19-08-

2011

30-08-2011 05-05-1981 SEBC 29-08-2017 30-05-2016 18186/H 22-07-2024 SUBARNAPUR

172 BISHNU PRIYA DEVI 2010 3629/04.10.10 5384/DT-27.08.2011 21-09-2011 03-01-1980 SEBC 20-09-2016 30-05-2016 18186/H/ 22.07.2024 GANJAM

173 KAMRAJ JENA 2011 4201 dt-14.09.2005 23-09-2011 Not available 16-06-1971 SC 23-09-2011 28516/H Dtd. 

30.12.2008

NABARANGPUR

174 SUBRAT PRADHAN 2011 07-08-2011 No.-7312

Dt- 15/10/2011

28-10-2011 02-04-2005 17-06-1981 SEBC 01-04-2011 28-10-2011 No- 14571 /H

dt. 13/05/2013

Earlier engaged 

as STLS under 

RNTCP

KENDRAPARA

175 DALIA SAMAL 2011 1981 

dt.04.03.2011

No.1073 

Dt.27.10.2011

31-10-2011 03-06-1989 UR 30-10-2017 30-05-2016 18186/H dt. 

22.07.2024

MAYURBHANJ

176 MANOJ KUMAR BASA 2011 1981 

dt.04.03.2011

No.1073 

Dt.27.10.2011

01-11-2011 12-06-1980 UR 31-10-2017 30-05-2016 18186/H dt. 

22.07.2024

MAYURBHANJ

177 SUKANTA KISHORE JENA 2011 1981 

dt.04.03.2011

No.1073 

Dt.27.10.2011

01-11-2011 13-06-1981 SEBC 31-10-2017 30-05-2016 18186/H dt. 

22.07.2024

MAYURBHANJ

178 SANGEETA MOHANTY 2010 3629/04.10.10 3395/DT-04.11.2011 23-11-2011 06-12-1986 UR 22-11-2017 30-05-2016 18186/H/ 22.07.2024 GANJAM

179 GUJARI SATAMANYU 2010 3629/04.10.10 3392/DT-04.11.2011  24-11-2011 16-06-1986 UR 23-11-2017 30-05-2016 18186/H/ 22.07.2024 GANJAM

180 SUDARSAN GOUDA 2010 3629/04.10.10 3598/dt. 23.11.2011 30-11-2011 05-04-1985 SEBC 29-11-2017 30-05-2016 18186/H/ 22.07.2024 GANJAM

181 ASHOK KUMAR SAHU 2011 409/MCH 

dt.12.01.2011

12658/MCH/ 

dt.29.11.2011

01-12-2011 30-06-1979 SEBC 30-11-2017 30-05-2016 No.18186/H 

dt.22.07.2024

VIMSAR

182 JAYASHREE KUMAR 2010 No.12658/MCH 

DT.29.11.2011

02-12-2011 22-01-2007 

(OSACS-

Sambalpur)

22-09-1980 UR 17-09-2013 No.26108/Gen 

dt.17.09.2013

22.01.07 to 

30.12.08-OSACS, 

sambalpur      

30.12.08 to 

19.08.10- 

OSACS,VSSMCH             

20.08.10 TO 

01.12.11-Under  

SBS Users.

VIMSAR

183 SANGEETA BHOI 2011 409/MCH/ 

dt.12.01.2011

12658/MCH/ 

dt.29.11.2011

3 08-12-2011 02-06-1990 ST 06-12-2017 30-05-2016 No.18186/H 

dt.22.07.2024

VIMSAR

184 JYOTI SANKAR PUSPALAK 2011 12-09-2011 8994 dt. 14.12.2011 1 17-12-2011 02-05-1981 UR 16-12-2017 30-05-2016 18186/H dt. 

22.07.2024

SVPPGIP
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185 JYOTIRMAYA DAS 2011 2335/06.06.11 5666/13.12.11 27-12-2011 25-06-1980 UR 26-12-2017 30-05-2016 18186/H dt. 22-07-

2024

BHADRAK

186 RAJIBA KUMAR BISOYEE 2011 7283/09.12.11 1131/28.02.2012 29-02-2012 10-04-1985 UR 29-02-2018 30-05-2016 18186/H/ 22.07.2024 MKCG MC, 

BERHAMPUR

187 DEEPIKA MISHRA 2011 7283/09.12.11 1134/ 28.02.2012 02-03-2012 15-05-1990 UR 01-03-2018 30-05-2016 18186/H/ 22.07.2024 MKCG MC, 

BERHAMPUR

188 PRABHAT KIRAN NAYAK 2011 7587/12-12-11 1190/01-03-2012 5 12-03-2012 25-06-1983 UR 11-03-2018 30-05-2016 18186/H/ 22.07.2024 KORAPUT

189 DEEPAK KUMAR DAS 2011 7349/

08.11.11

1361/

12.03.2012

1 15-03-2012 01-06-1989 SEBC 14-03-2018 30-05-2016 18186/H dt. 

22.07.2024

JAGATSINGHPUR

190 RANJAN KUMAR BEHERA 2011 7349/

08.11.2011

1365/

12.03.2012

2 16-03-2012 12-04-1976 SC 15-03-2018 30-05-2016 18186/H/ 22.07.2024 JAGATSINGHPUR

191 MANOJ KUMAR SAHU 2011 176/

19.01.2011

915/       31.03.2012 3 05-04-2012 22-02-1990 SEBC 04-04-2018 30-05-2016 18186/H                

dt.22-07-2024

DEOGARH

192 SIVA NARAYAN NAYAK 2012 03.04.2012 2612/12.04.12 

CDMO(K)

19-04-2012 10-07-1982 UR 18-04-2018 30-05-2016 18186/H dt. 

22.07.2024

KEONJHAR

193 ASHOK KUMAR BEHERA 2012 03.04.2012 2616/12.04.12 of 

CDMO(K)

20-04-2012 27-07-1979 UR 19-04-2018 30-05-2016 18186/H dt. 

22.07.2024

KEONJHAR

194 SUJIT KUMAR BEHERA 2011 12024/MCH  dt. 

14.11.2011

5076/MCH no.dt. 

14.05.2012

32 16-05-2012 03-07-1981 UR 14-05-2018 30-05-2016 No.18186/H 

dt.22.07.2024

VIMSAR

195 SASMITA MISHRA 2011 12024/MCH  dt. 

14.11.2011

5076/MCH dt. 

14.05.2012

1 16-05-2012 30-07-1987 UR 14-05-2018 30-05-2016 No.18186/H 

dt.22.07.2024

VIMSAR

196 TASHABANTA SAHOO 2011 12024/MCH  dt. 

14.11.2011

5076/MCH dt. 

14.05.2012

33 16-05-2012 02-06-1989 SEBC 14-05-2018 30-05-2016 No.18186/H 

dt.22.07.2024

VIMSAR

197 SUBHASHRI PANIGRAHI 2011 12024/MCH  dt. 

14.11.2011

5076/MCH dt. 

14.05.2012

6 16-05-2012 07-03-1990 UR 14-05-2018 30-05-2016 No.18186/H 

dt.22.07.2024

VIMSAR

198 PRAFULLA KUMAR NAIK 2011 12024/MCH  dt. 

14.11.2011

5076/MCH dt. 

14.05.2012

28 17-05-2012 30-06-1985 ST 15-05-2018 30-05-2016 No.18186/H 

dt.22.07.2024

VIMSAR

199 JANAKEE SETH 2011 12024/MCH  dt. 

14.11.2011

5076/MCH dt. 

14.05.2012

4 23-05-2012 15-04-1988 SC 21-05-2018 30-05-2016 No.18186/H 

dt.22.07.2024

VIMSAR

200 MANOJ KUMAR BISHI 2011 2111/21.12.2011 2671/01.06.2012 4 06-06-2012 24-02-1986 SEBC 05-06-2018 30-05-2016 No.18186/H 

dtd.22.07.2024

KALAHANDI

201 SWAPNA KU. NAIK 2012 CDMO,NAYAGAR

H/15.03.2012  

2508/07.06.2012 8 08-06-2012 05-02-1979 SC 07-06-2018 30-05-2016 18186/H dt. 

22.07.2024

NAYAGARH

202 ASHUTOS MISHRA 2012 CDMO,NAYAGAR

H/15.03.2012  

2508/07.06.2012 7 11-06-2012 02-07-1991 UR 10-06-2018 30-05-2016 18186/H dt. 

22.07.2024

NAYAGARH

203 LALIT KUMAR DASH 2012 6415(35)/OSACS/D

T-24.12.2005

19-06-2012 01-01-2006 24-04-1982 UR 31-12-2012 01-03-2013 28516/H dt. 

30.12.2008

SUNDARGARH

204 BASANTALAXMI BEHERA 2012 3104/ 16.04.2012 5255/ 20.06.2012 1 30-06-2012 10-06-1986 SC 29-06-2018 17-03-2016 18186/H dt. 22-07-

2024

KHORDHA

205 CHANDRIKA GIRI 2012 434 dt.02.05.2012 No.649 

Dt.26.12.2012

02-07-2012 03-07-1983 SEBC 01-07-2018 30-05-2016 18186/H dt. 

22.07.2024

MAYURBHANJ

206 BHUGULU MURMU 2012 434 dt.02.05.2012 No.633 

Dt.26.06.2012

02-07-2012 01-12-1983 ST 01-07-2018 30-05-2016 18186/H dt. 

22.07.2024

MAYURBHANJ

207 LOCHAN BAGH 2011 No. 235 Dt. 

10.05.2011

No. 3036 Dt. 

23.06.2012

2 05-07-2012 05-09-1975 ST 04-07-2018 Stay Order as per 

order  Dt. 

27.04.2022-

WP(C) No. 

10804/2022 -sub 

judice

SAMBALPUR

208 NALIN KUMAR BEHERA 2012 434 dt.02.05.2012 No.705 

Dt.03.07.2012

05-07-2012 11-03-1988 UR 04-07-2018 30-05-2016 18186/H dt. 

22.07.2024

MAYURBHANJ

209 JITENDRA KUMAR PRADHAN 2012 04.05.2012 1490/13.07.12 2 16-07-2012 24-06-1981 UR 15-07-2018 30-05-2016 Notification No. 

18186/H 22.07.24

ANGUL

210 TAPAS RANJAN BRINED 2011 No. 235 Dt. 

10.05.2011

3040 Dt. 23.03.2012 1 16-07-2012 23-05-1988 SC 15-07-2018 30-05-2016 No.18186/H 

dt.22.07.2024

SAMBALPUR

211 TAPASWINEE SAHOO 2012 04.05.2012 1480/13.07.12 3 17-07-2012 13-04-1990 SEBC 16-07-2018 30-05-2016 Notification No. 

18186/H 22.07.24

ANGUL

212 SUSHREE SANGITA PRADHAN 2012 04.05.2012 1475/13.07.12 1 17-07-2012 23-05-1991 UR 16-07-2018 30-05-2016 Notification No. 

18186/H 22.07.24

ANGUL

213 MEENA HARA 2011 No. 235 Dt. 

10.05.2011

Dt. 3044 Dt. 

23.06.2012

5 21-07-2012 09-05-1982 ST 20-07-2018 Stay Order as per 

order  Dt. 

27.04.2022-

WP(C) No. 

10804/2022 -sub 

judice

SAMBALPUR
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214 PUNDAREEKAKHYA DAS 2012 dt.27.07.2012 No.6928 

Dt.08.08.2012

13-08-2012 10-07-1991 UR 12-08-2018 30-05-2016 18186/H dt. 

22.07.2024

MAYURBHANJ

215 SAMIR KU. TAREI 2012 dt.27.07.2012 No.6923 

Dt.08.08.2012

14-08-2012 09-05-1980 SC 13-08-2018 30-05-2016 18186/H dt. 

22.07.2024

MAYURBHANJ

216 SRABANI SAHU 2012 dt.27.07.2012 No.6933 

Dt.08.08.2012

14-08-2012 07-08-1986 SEBC 13-08-2018 30-05-2016 18186/H dt. 

22.07.2024

MAYURBHANJ

217 BINOD BIHARI ROUT 2012 4720/                 dt. 

25.07.2012

5206/13.08.2012 1 17-08-2012 01-05-1981 UR 16-08-2018 30-05-2016  18186/H Dt. 

22.07.2024

MALKANGIRI

218 GIRIDHARI MALLIK 2012  3306 Dt: 

25.07.2012

4722, Dt: 

13.08.2019 

20-08-2012 18-03-1985 SC 19-08-2018 30-05-2016  18186/H Dt. 

22.07.2024

RAYAGADA

219 PRIYABRATA BEHERA 2012 DT-28.03.2006 

(SAMBAD)

979/TB/DT-

15.12.2006-Scheme

22-08-2012 16-12-2006 25-07-1985 UR 15-12-2012 13-05-2013 14571/H DT-

13.05.2013

SUNDARGARH

220 BANALATA SWAIN 2012  3306, Dt: 

25.07.2012

4722, Dt: 

13.08.2019 

23-08-2012 05-07-1983 SEBC 22-08-2018 30-05-2016  18186/H Dt. 

22.07.2024

RAYAGADA

221 JASHOBANTA SAMAL 2011 175 dt 10-11-11 3109 dt 16-08-2012 1 24-08-2012 10-06-1987 UR 23-08-2018 30-05-2016 18186 dt 20-07-2024 JAJPUR

222 RASHMIMAYEE MARTHA 2012 04.06.2010 4865/ 21.07.2010 3 25-08-2012 21-06-2010 18-01-1982 SEBC 25-08-2018 30-05-2016  18186/H Dt. 

22.07.2024

22478/H dt. 25-08-

2012-date of 

creation of post 

under ICU

KHORDHA

223 BIBHU RANJAN MOHANTY 2012 524 Dt. 

02.04.2012

700 Dt. 24.08.2012 3 25-08-2012 10-07-1984 UR 24-08-2018 30-05-2016 18186/H 22.07.2024 NUAPADA

224 BISHNU PRASAD MOHANTY 2012 04.06.2010 4867/ 21.07.2010 7 25-08-2012 21-06-2010 14-07-1987 SEBC 25-08-2018 30-05-2016 18186/H dt. 22-07-

2024

22478/H dt. 25-08-

2012-date of 

creation of post 

under ICU

KHORDHA

225 RAJENDRA NAYAK 2012 524 Dt. 

02.04.2012

703 Dt. 24.08.2012 4 27-08-2012 13-05-1977 SC 26-08-2018 30-05-2016 18186/H 22.07.2024 NUAPADA

226 NARAYAN BANIA 2012 524 Dt. 

02.04.2012

706 Dt. 24.08.2012 5 27-08-2012 26-06-1982 UR 26-08-2018 30-05-2016 18186/H 22.07.2024 NUAPADA

227 SURENDRA PATRA 2012 4193/CDMO/DT-

27.07.2012

4851/CDMO/DT-

17.08.2012

27-08-2012 21-05-1989 SC Service not 

regularised period 

from DT- 

12.12.2012 TO 

07.06.2018

SUNDARGARH

228 PADMANAVA BEHERA 2012 434 dt.02.05.2012 No.949 

Dt.18.08.2012

28-08-2012 11-04-1984 SEBC 27-08-2018 30-05-2016 18186/H dt. 

22.07.2024

MAYURBHANJ

229 NARAYAN DUTTA GURLIHA 2012 4193/CDMO/DT-

27.07.2012

1209/CDMO/DT-

18.08.2012

2 28-08-2012 10-07-1986 ST 27-08-2018 30-05-2016 18186/H. 22.07.2024 SUNDARGARH

230 MANOJ KUMAR MAHANTA 2012 4193/CDMO/DT-

27.07.2012

1219/CDMO/DT-

18.08.2012

1 31-08-2012 05-05-1991 UR 30-08-2018 30-05-2016 18186/H. 22.07.2024 SUNDARGARH

231 SRADHEYA RANJAN DASH 2012 2247 / Med 

27.7.12

2677 /  27.08.2012 1 05-09-2012 31-05-1990 UR 04-09-2018 30-05-2016 18186/H dt. 

22.07.2024

KANDHAMAL

232 ROHIT KUMAR DIGAL 2012 2790/Med 

07.09.2012

08-09-2012 28-12-2005 

(OSACS)

04-07-1982 SC 21-08-2013 14571/H 13.05.2013 KANDHAMAL

233 CHINMAYEE JENA 2012 517/MAL/ 

14.05.2012

936/Mal 27.08.2012 4 08-09-2012 24-06-1988 SEBC 07-09-2018 30-05-2016 18186/H dt. 

22.07.2024

KANDHAMAL

234 SASMITA PRADHAN 2012 6426/ 27.07.2012 8011/ 15.09.2012 1 23-09-2012 04-07-1990 SEBC 22-09-2018 30-05-2016 18186/H dt. 

22.07.2024

KHORDHA

235 BAIJAYANTI TRIPATHY 2012 4244/

26.07.2012

5570/

25.09.2012

1 01-10-2012 13-05-1990 UR 30-09-2018 30-05-2016 18186/H dt. 

22.07.2024

JAGATSINGHPUR

236 GYANACHAND JENA 2012 524 Dt. 

02.04.2012

844 Dt. 29.09.2012 6 11-10-2012 24-06-1975 SEBC 10-10-2018 30-05-2016 18186/H 22.07.2024 NUAPADA

237 SUMANTA KUMAR GIRI 2012 434 dt.02.05.2012 No.1425 

Dt.04.10.2012

11-10-2012 26-06-1982 UR 10-10-2018 30-05-2016 18186/H dt. 

22.07.2024

MAYURBHANJ

238 NIBEDITA MOHARANA 2012 4731/14-08-2012 6105/09-10-2012 4 12-10-2012 05-07-1990 UR 11-10-2018 30-05-2016 18186/H 22.07.2024 KORAPUT

239 HARA PRASAD SAHU 2012 4731/14-08-2012 6105/09-10-2012 6 13-10-2012 04-07-1987 UR 12-10-2018 30-05-2016 18186/H 22.07.2024 KORAPUT

240 MANOJ KU. SINKU 2012 24.09.2012 6032/10.10.12 

CDMO(K)

15-10-2012 12-06-1983 ST 14-10-2018 30-05-2016 18186/H dt. 

22.07.2024

KEONJHAR

241 SUKET KUMAR BISOYI 2012 4731/14-08-2012 6105/09-10-2012 5 15-10-2012 20-06-1986 UR 14-10-2018 30-05-2016 18186/H 22.07.2024 KORAPUT

242 SUDHANSU SEKHAR DAKUA 2012 4731/14-08-2012 6105/09-10-2012 20 16-10-2012 31-05-1985 SEBC 15-10-2018 30-05-2016 18186/H 22.07.2024 KORAPUT

243 DEBASHIS MISHRA 2012 4887/Dt.26.07.201

2

7012/ Dt.20.10.2012 19 30-10-2012 01-07-1991 UR 29-10-2018 30-05-2016 18186/H 22.07.2024 BALANGIR

244 PRAMOD KU. BHUYAN 2012 24.09.2012 1384/30.10.12 

CDMO(K)

02-11-2012 24-05-1981 SEBC 01-10-2018 30-05-2016 18186/H dt. 

22.07.2024

KEONJHAR
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245 MUKTA DEEP 2012 3008 dt. 12-09-

2012

No.3994 Dt. 25-10-

2012

07-11-2012 01-06-1977 SC 06-11-2018 30-05-2016 18186/H 22.07.2024 SUBARNAPUR

246 BANAMALI SAHU 2012 3008 dt. 12-09-

2012

No.3994 Dt. 25-10-

2012

09-11-2012 09-05-1981 SEBC 08-11-2018 30-05-2016 18186/H 22.07.2024 SUBARNAPUR

247 NABIN KUMAR KERKETTA 2012 2931/dt-

01.11.2012

3086/CMO 

RGH/23.11.2012

3 03-12-2012 05-04-1988 ST 02-12-2018 30-05-2016 18186/H. 22.07.2024 SUNDARGARH

248 MANORANJAN PUHAN 2012 434 dt.02.05.2012 No.1703 

Dt.15.12.2012

20-12-2012 07-07-1987 UR 19-12-2018 30-05-2016 18186/H dt. 

22.07.2024

MAYURBHANJ

249 NITYANANDA GIRI 2012 434 dt.02.05.2012 No.1707 

Dt.15.12.2012

21-12-2012 14-11-1985 UR 20-12-2018 30-05-2016 18186/H dt. 

22.07.2024

MAYURBHANJ

250 JAGANATHA LENKA 2013 1754/15.05.06-

(SCHEME)

4553/23.12.06 12-01-2013 27-12-2006 

(RNTCP)

09-02-1985 SEBC 26-12-2012 16-08-2013 1457/H Dated 

13.05.2013

OBJECTION 

LODGED BY 

VSSMCH MLT-

SCHEME 

JOINING 

ENTERED

BHADRAK

251 BULU GOUDA 2012 4731/14-08-2012 308/15-01-2013 8 24-01-2013 11-10-1988 SEBC 23-01-2019 30-05-2016 18186/H 22.07.2024 Placed below 

since appt- order 

issued later

KORAPUT

252 BISWA RANJAN NAIK 2012 4193/CDMO/DT-

27.07.2012

2427/CDMO/DT-

25.03.2013

1 30-03-2013 24-03-1988 SEBC 29-03-2019 30-05-2016 18186/H. 22.07.2024 SUNDARGARH

253 NIRANJAN ROUT 2012 4244/

26.07.2012

2990/

31.05.2013

4 01-06-2013 22-05-1978 SEBC 31-05-2018 30-05-2016 Notification No 

18186/H dated 

22.07.2024

JAGATSINGHPUR

254 DILLIP KUMAR BHOI 2013 469/ dt.06.06.2013 09-06-2013 22-12-2005 

(ITCT-Boudh)

26-02-1976 UR 21-12-2011 09-06-2013 14571/H   13.05.2013 from 22.12.05-

08.06.13 under 

scheme

BOUDH

255 SARITA PRADHAN 2013 No. 2107 Dt. 

18.04.2013

No. 3980 Dt. 

01.06.2013

1 13-06-2013 20-03-1993 ST 12-06-2019 30-05-2016 No.18186/H 

dt.22.07.2024

SAMBALPUR

256 BRISHNU PRASAD SWAIN 2013 4731/14-08-2012 5860/13-06-2013 15 29-06-2013 08-07-1981 SEBC 28-06-2019 30-05-2016 18186/H dt- 22-07-

2024

KORAPUT

257 BISHNU PRIYA MALLIK 2013 No.03/13 8303 dt.        

08.07.2013

16-07-2013 27-05-1992 UR 15-07-2019 30-05-2016 18186 dt.       22.07.24 PURI

258 PRABIN KUMAR BISOYI 2012 2012-C/2019(R) 4468/ 10.08.2012 30-07-2013 30-06-1987 SEBC 29-07-2019 30-05-2016 18186/H/ 22.07.2024 GANJAM

259 KALI CHARAN SETHY 2012 4468/DT-

10.08.2012

2616/DT-26.07.2013 31-07-2013 25-06-1986 SC 30-07-2019 30-05-2016 18186/H/ 22.07.2024 GANJAM

260 TRUPTIMAYEE SAHOO 2013 50 /    05.06.2013 1284/31.07.2013 06-08-2013 02-06-1993 SEBC 05-08-2019 30-05-2016 18186/H dt. 22-07-

2024

DHENKANAL

261 K.SUKANYA PATRO 2013 226 /

27.03.2013

13204,

08.08.2013

19-08-2013 30-06-1992 UR 18-08-2019 30-05-2016 18186/H dt. 22-07-

2024

MKCGMCH

262 ANSUMAN ADITYA PRASAD 2013 1280/                 dt. 

24.06.2013

2268/03.10.2013 2 03-10-2013 22-07-1992 UR 02-10-2019 30-05-2016 18186/H dt. 

22.07.2024

MALKANGIRI

263 ANANDA MEHER 2013 No. 4306 Dt. 

27.06.2013

Dt. 6223 Dt. 

02.10.2013

1 09-10-2013 12-07-1991 ST 08-10-2019 30-05-2016 No.18186/H 

dt.22.07.2024

SAMBALPUR

264 JAGANRAJ PATTANAYAK 2013 2720 

dtd.28.06.2013 

4526, Dt: 

31.10.2013 

06-11-2013 25-02-1993 UR 05-11-2019 30-05-2016 No.18186/H 

dt.22.07.2024

RAYAGADA

265 RAKESH KUMAR SINGH 2013 3569/ 27.06.2013 5675/     26.10.2013 5 08-11-2013 02-11-1992 SEBC 07-11-2019 30-05-2016 No.18186/H 

dt.22.07.2024

KALAHANDI

266 DEEPAK KU. BARALA 2013 No.-8591

Dt- 31/10/2013

13-11-2013 05-04-2005 23-06-1981 SEBC 04-04-2011 13-11-2013  14571 /H

dt. 13/05/2013

STLS-                05-

04-2005

KENDRAPARA

267 PRADEEP KU BEHERA 2013 No.-8591

Dt- 31/10/2013

15-11-2013 02-04-2005 07-01-1980 SC 01-04-2011 15-11-2013  14571 /H

dt. 13/05/2013

 STLS-02-04-2005 KENDRAPARA

268 SANJAY KUMAR SAHU 2013 3540/              26-

06-2013

9100/                                 

29-11-2013

02-12-2013 26-05-1993 SEBC 01-12-2019 30-05-2016 No.18186/H 

dt.22.07.2024

BARGARH

269 NITESH PRADHAN 2013 3540/              26-

06-2013

9100/                                 

29-11-2013

03-12-2013 14-03-1993 SEBC 02-12-2019 30-05-2016 No.18186/H 

dt.22.07.2024

BARGARH

270 PRITIRANJAN CHAKRA 2013 2 /27.06.13 

CDMO(K)

8742/03.12.13 04-12-2013 30-06-1981 SEBC 03-12-2019 30-05-2016 18186/H dt. 

22.07.2024

KEONJHAR

271 PRITISH KUMAR MISHRA 2013 3540/              26-

06-2013

9100/                                 

29-11-2013

07-12-2013 28-11-1992 UR 06-12-2019 30-05-2016 18186/H              dt.22-

07-2024

BARGARH

272 MITANJALI SAHOO 2013 2 /27.06.13 

CDMO(K)

8742/03.12.13 08-12-2013 01-08-1990 UR 07-12-2019 30-05-2016 18186/H dt. 

22.07.2024

KEONJHAR

273 UDIT NARAYAN NANDA 2013 3540/              26-

06-2013

9100/                                 

29-11-2013

09-12-2013 02-12-1991 UR 08-12-2019 09-12-2016 18186/H dt. 

22.07.2024

BARGARH
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274 TAPAN KUMAR NAIK 2013 2 /27.06.13 

CDMO(K)

8742/03.12.13 12-12-2013 20-06-1983 ST 11-12-2019 30-05-2016 18186/H dt. 

22.07.2024

KEONJHAR

275 DEEPAK KU PANDA 2013 2657/25.06.13 5841/23.12.13 3 31-12-2013 03-06-1981 UR 30-12-2019 30-05-2016 18186/H dt. 

22.07.2024

From Waiting list BHADRAK

276 DHANAJAYA SENAPATI 2013 2657/25.06.13 5841/23.12.13 1 01-01-2014 08-08-1984 UR 31-12-2019 30-05-2016 18186/H dt. 

22.07.2024

BHADRAK

277 SUDHANSHU RANJAN OJHA 2013 2657/25.06.13 5841/23.12.13 2 03-01-2014 03-06-1992 SEBC 02-01-2020 30-05-2016 18186/H dt. 

22.07.2024

BHADRAK

278  ANISHA JENA 2013 03/13- 16-05-2013 237/22-01-2014 1 30-01-2014 03-06-1993 UR 29-01-2020 30-05-2016 18186/H dt. 

22.07.2024

KORAPUT

279 LAXMI NARAYAN SAHU 2013 226 ,

27.03.2013

2474,

03.02.2014

03-02-2014 17-06-1987 UR 02-02-2020 30-05-2016 18186/H/ 22.07.2024 MKCGMCH

280 TAPASPINI PATEL 2013 1641//DT-

27.06.2013

417/DT

06.02.2014

2 11-02-2014 13-06-1988 SEBC 10-02-2020 30-05-2016 18186/H dt. 

22.07.2024

SUNDARGARH

281 ANANDA CHANDRA BEHERA 2010 254-E DT. 

26.01.2010

1361/10.02.14 13-02-2014 02-07-1981 SC 12-02-2020 30-05-2016 18186/H dt. 

22.07.2024

As per Tribunal 

Order-O.A No. 

4481/12

CUTTACK

282 MANOJA KUMAR BEHERA 2013 6254/ 27.06.2013 1680/18.02.2014 20-02-2014 26-02-1977 SC 19-02-2020 30-05-2016 18186/H dt. 

22.07.2024

CUTTACK

283 SARITA TRIPATHY 2014 6254/ 27.06.2013 1680/18.02.2014 20-02-2014 08-12-2006-

OSACS

31-07-1981 UR 19-02-2020 30-05-2016 18186/H dt. 

22.07.2024

FROM OSACS CUTTACK

284 MANAS RANJAN MISHRA 2013 6371/ 26.06.2013 1941/ 19.02.2014 41 22-02-2014 13-05-1987 UR 21-02-2020 30-05-2016 18186/H dt. 

22.07.2024

KHORDHA

285 SIBASANKAR KHANDAYATARAY 2013 6371/ 26.06.2013 1941/ 19.02.2014 27 23-02-2014 18-02-1982 SEBC 22-02-2020 30-05-2016 18186/H dt. 

22.07.2024

KHORDHA

286 ABHIJIT KHILAR 2013 6371/ 26.06.2013 1941/ 19.02.2014 17 25-02-2014 10-07-1988 SEBC 24-02-2020 30-05-2016 18186/H dt. 

22.07.2024

KHORDHA

287 RABINARAYAN MOHANTY 2013 6371/ 26.06.2013 1941/ 19.02.2014 4 01-03-2014 03-07-1981 SEBC 29-02-2020 30-05-2016 18186/H dt. 

22.07.2024

KHORDHA

288 PRAMIT KUMAR KANUNGO 2013 6254/27.06.13 17216/31.12.14 10-03-2014 20-07-1986 UR 09-03-2020 30-05-2016 18186/H dt. 

22.07.2024

CUTTACK

289 SAUMYA RANJAN SWAIN 2013 6254/27.06.2013 2419/04.03.2014 01-04-2014 01-07-1987 UR 31-03-2020 30-05-2016 18186/H dt. 

22.07.2024

CUTTACK

290 NIRANJAN MAJHI 2012 11547/ 

31.12.2012

4975/ 13.05.2014 4 28-05-2014 06-12-1992 SC 27-05-2020 30-05-2016 18186/H dt. 

22.07.2024

KHORDHA

291 MAMATA ORAM 2013 29.11.2013 14153/10.06.14 2 20-06-2014 08-06-1992 ST 19-06-2020 30-05-2016 18186/H dt. 

22.07.2024

SCBMCH

292 NUTAN NARAYAN HANSDAH 2013 29.11.2013 14153/10.06.14 3 25-06-2014 02-04-1990 ST 24-06-2020 30-05-2016 18186/H. 22.07.2024 SCBMCH

293 HIMANSU SEKHAR MOHANTA 2012 11547/ 

31.12.2012

8197/ 31.07.2014 6 11-08-2014 06-05-1986 UR 10-08-2020 30-05-2016 18186/H dt. 

22.07.2024

KHORDHA

294 DEBI PRASAD SAHOO 2013 6371/ 26.06.2013 8773/11-08-2014 30 14-08-2014 27-10-1987 SEBC 10-08-2020 30-05-2016 18186/H dt. 

22.07.2024

KHORDHA

295 HARA PRASAD DAS 2013 6371/ 26.06.2013 8761/11.08.14 23 20-08-2014 02-07-1983 SEBC 19-08-2020 30-05-2016 18186/H dt. 

22.07.2024

KHORDHA

296 SUNITA KUMARI PANDA 2013 15649/MCH        

dt. 07.11.2013

11737/MCH 

dt.14.08.2014

2 20-08-2014 07-07-1992 UR 18-08-2020 30-05-2016 No.18186/H 

dt.22.07.2024

VIMSAR

297 SWEETY BEHERA 2014 6128 /7.6.2014 12510/ 

dt.03.11.2014

1 14-11-2014 05-06-1993 UR 14-11-2014 Repeal Rules, 2022 KANDHAMAL

298 ASISH KUMAR MOHANTY 2013 6254/27.06.2013 17216/31.12.2014 02-01-2015 22-06-1988 UR 01-01-2021 30-05-2016 18186/H dt. 

22.07.2024

CUTTACK

299 BINODINI SWAIN 2013 6254/27.06.13 17216/31.12.14 02-01-2015 26-06-1988 UR 01-01-2021 30-06-2015 18186/H dt. 

22.07.2024

CUTTACK

300 SUKANTA KUMAR SETHY 2013 6254/27.06.2013 17216/31.12.2014 06-01-2015 25-03-1982 SC 05-01-2021 30-05-2016 18186/H dt. 

22.07.2024

CUTTACK

301 SAILABALA ROUT 2014 No.11/14 dt. 

08.02.2014

No.690/MCH dt. 

15.01.2015

1 30-01-2015 25-05-1993 UR 30-01-2015 Repeal Rules, 2022 VIMSAR

302 LOVELY TOPO 2015 01 Dt. 02.04.2015 499 Dt. 08.07.2015 1 10-07-2015 12-06-1990 ST 10-07-2015 Repeal Rules, 2022 NUAPADA

303 ABINASH BAG 2015 8284/VIMSAR dt. 

29.05.2015

15125/VIMSAR dt. 

16.09.2015

32 19-09-2015 14-06-1992 SC 19-09-2015 Repeal Rules, 2022 VIMSAR

304 MADHUSMITA MEHER 2015 8284/VIMSAR dt. 

29.05.2015

15125/VIMSAR dt. 

16.09.2015

11 21-09-2015 10-10-1992 ST 21-09-2015 Repeal Rules, 2022 VIMSAR

305 KUSHMITA DUNGURI 2015 8284/VIMSAR dt. 

29.05.2015

15125/VIMSAR dt. 

16.09.2015

21 21-09-2015 11-06-1994 SC 21-09-2015 Repeal Rules, 2022 VIMSAR

306 SANDEEP DAS 2014 11/14 dt. 

08.02.2014

23999/09.10.2015 1 16-10-2015 18-02-1992 UR 16-10-2015 Repeal Rules, 2022 SCBMCH
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307 LILY MEHER 2015 8284/VIMSAR dt. 

29.05.2015

15125/VIMSAR dt. 

16.09.2015

4 09-11-2015 15-03-1990 ST 09-11-2015 Repeal Rules, 2022 VIMSAR

308 TAPAN KU. GOUDA 2014 11/14, 

08.02.2014

904,

18.01.2016

25-01-2016 10-05-1990 UR 25-01-2016 Repeal Rules, 2022 MKCGMCH

309 MANASMITA PANDA 2014 11/14, 

08.02.2014

871,

18.01.2016

25-01-2016 28-06-1991 UR 25-01-2016 Repeal Rules, 2022 MKCGMCH

310 SANTOSH KU. DALAI 2015 No.8134 dt.                            

06.07.2015

No.4701 dt.          

27.05.2016

3 30-05-2016 10-06-1984 SEBC 30-05-2016 Repeal Rules, 2022 PURI

311 RAJLAXMI DASH 2015 No.8134 dt.                            

06.07.2015

No.4701 dt.          

27.05.2016

2 01-06-2016 27-05-1989 UR 01-06-2016 Repeal Rules, 2022 PURI

312 BHARATI JAYSINGH 2015 No.8134 dt.                            

06.07.2015

No.4701 dt.          

27.05.2016

5 01-06-2016 13-02-1994 SC 01-06-2016 Repeal Rules, 2022 PURI

313 JYOSHNARANI NAYAK 2015 No.8134 dt.                            

06.07.2015

No.4701 dt.          

27.05.2016

1 02-06-2016 09-07-1983 UR 02-06-2016 Repeal Rules, 2022 PURI

314 ROJALIN PARIDA 2015 No.8134 dt.                            

06.07.2015

No.4701 dt.          

27.05.2016

4 02-06-2016 05-05-1985 SEBC 02-06-2016 Repeal Rules, 2022 PURI

315 PARBATI BESRA 2015 No.8134 dt.                            

06.07.2015

No.4701 dt.          

27.05.2016

9 06-06-2016 02-10-1987 ST 06-06-2016 Repeal Rules, 2022 PURI

316 HARISH CHANDRA HANSADAH 2015 No.8134 dt.                            

06.07.2015

No.4701 dt.          

27.05.2016

8 10-06-2016 09-07-1984 ST 10-06-2016 Repeal Rules, 2022 Absent from duty PURI

317 SUDEEPTA KUMAR KAR 2016 4965/23.4.2016/C

DMO,BLS

7937MED/25-06-

2016

29-06-2016 05-05-1980 UR 29-06-2016 Repeal Rules, 2022 BALASORE

318 JYOTIRMAYEE PANDA 2016 4965/23.4.2016/C

DMO,BLS

793725-06-2016 29-06-2016 21-05-1993 UR 29-06-2016 Repeal Rules, 2022 BALASORE

319 SUBHASRI MOHANTY 2016 4965/23.4.2016/C

DMO,BLS

8638/12.07.2016 16-07-2016 28-03-1995 UR 16-07-2016 Repeal Rules, 2022 BALASORE

320 SHIBA SANKAR SAHO0 2016 4242/ 23.04.2016 7409/ 15.07.2016 2 27-07-2016 12-07-1994 UR 27-07-2016 Repeal Rules, 2022 KHORDHA

321 SARITA BHANJA 2016 4242/ 23.04.2016 7409/ 15.07.2016 21 29-07-2016 24-05-1991 SC 29-07-2016 Repeal Rules, 2022 KHORDHA

322 DEEPAK AIND 2016 4242/ 23.04.2016 7409/ 15.07.2016 56 30-07-2016 18-04-1983 ST 30-07-2016 Repeal Rules, 2022 KHORDHA

323 SRI JUGAL SETH 2016 416/       

Dt.26.05.2016

683/dt.25.07.2016 6 01-08-2016 10-06-1987 SC 01-08-2016 Repeal Rules, 2022 BALANGIR

324 RANJAN BARAD 2016 416/XIV/Mal, 

Dt.26.05.2016

683/Mal, 

Dt.25.07.2016 

1 01-08-2016 05-05-1993 SEBC 01-08-2016 Repeal Rules, 2022 BALANGIR

325  AGNYACHAKRA MALLICK 2016 416/       

Dt.26.05.2016

683/dt.25.07.2016 5 02-08-2016 08-05-1993 SC 02-08-2016 Repeal Rules, 2022 BALANGIR

326 D.KEDARSWAMI ACHARY 2016 8881/ 4.5.2016 12404 /  30.07.2016 1 03-08-2016 25-12-1989 UR 03-08-2016 Repeal Rules, 2022 KANDHAMAL

327  DULLAVI KISAN 2016 416/       

Dt.26.05.2016

683/dt.25.07.2016 3 03-08-2016 14-05-1992 ST 03-08-2016 Repeal Rules, 2022 BALANGIR

328 DHARMENDRA DALAI 2016 3209/ 26.4.2016 6170/30.07.2016 27 04-08-2016 06-12-1993 SC 04-08-2016 Repeal Rules, 2022 MALKANGIRI

329 NAYAN KUMAR MEHER 2016 416/       

Dt.26.05.2016

683/dt.25.07.2016 2 05-08-2016 07-11-1992 UR 05-08-2016 Repeal Rules, 2022 BALANGIR

330 RATIKANTA NAIK 2016 3296/25.04.16 6015/29.07.16 3 17-08-2016 17-07-1988 ST 17-08-2016 Repeal Rules, 2022 BHADRAK

331 RAKESH KUMAR DALAI 2016  No.1735, 

dt.28.04.2016

No. 4620 Dt. 

27.08.2016

1 03-09-2016 20-06-1981 UR 03-09-2016 Repeal Rules, 2022 SAMBALPUR

332 PADMANAV BARIK 2016  No.1735, 

dt.28.04.2016

No. 4623 Dt. 

27.08.2016

2 08-09-2016 24-05-1994 UR 08-09-2016 Repeal Rules, 2022 SAMBALPUR

333 POOJA MOHANTY 2016  No.1735, 

dt.28.04.2016

No. 4626 Dt. 

27.08.2016

3 08-09-2016 29-04-1995 UR 08-09-2016 Repeal Rules, 2022 SAMBALPUR

334 JYOTI PRAKASH BISWAL 2016 3769      DT-

28.04.2016

8950 dt-09.09.2016 2 09-09-2016 10-06-1987 UR 09-09-2016 Repeal Rules, 2022 NABARANGPUR

335 RAKESH KUMAR PANDA 2016 2793/Dt: 

25.04.2016 

 6160/17-09-2016 5 26-09-2016 20-04-1993 UR 26-09-2016 Repeal Rules, 2022 RAYAGADA

336 ARUNA KUMAR MISHRA 2016 2793/Dt: 

25.04.2016 

 6160/17-09-2016 2 01-10-2016 02-05-1993 UR 01-10-2016 Repeal Rules, 2022 RAYAGADA

337 SUNIL KUMAR APATA 2016 2793/Dt: 

25.04.2016 

 6160/17-09-2016 05-10-2016 02-03-1991 UR 05-10-2016 Repeal Rules, 2022 RAYAGADA

338 RAJALAXMI NAIK 2016 No.3049 

Dt.25.04.2016

No.1157 

Dt.13.10.2016

13-10-2016 16-04-1995 ST 13-10-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 MAYURBHANJ

339 SUVASHREE SUBHASMITA 

BEHERA

2016 No.3049 

Dt.25.04.2016

No.1177 

Dt.14.10.2016

14-10-2016 04-04-1995 SC 14-10-2016 Repeal Rule-2022 MAYURBHANJ

340 ANJANA BHAISAL 2016 2204/03.05.2016 5182/17.10.2016 4 17-10-2016 20-03-1993 SC 17-10-2016 Repeal Rules, 2022 KALAHANDI

341 RUPESH KUMAR MUND 2016 2204/03.05.2016 5230/17.10.2016 1 17-10-2016 10-09-1994 UR 17-10-2016 Repeal Rules, 2022 KALAHANDI
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342 SARIKA DAS 2016 2204/03.05.2016 5292/20.10.2016 3 20-10-2016 15-06-1993 SC 20-10-2016 Repeal Rules, 2022 KALAHANDI

343 MANOJ KUMAR TUDU 2016 No.3049 

Dt.25.04.2016

No.1195 

Dt..19.10.2016

25-10-2016 25-02-1993 ST 25-10-2016 Repeal Rule-2022 MAYURBHANJ

344 DEBAJYOTI PATTNAYAK 2016 6226/DT-

23.04.2016

15982/DT-

19.10.2016 

1 25-10-2016 25-05-1993 UR 25-10-2016 Repeal Rules, 2022 GANJAM

345 SANJAY KUMAR SAHOO 2016 1391/

02.05.2016

3022/

24.10.2016

5 26-10-2016 12-04-1980 SEBC 26-10-2016 Repeal Rules, 2022 JAGATSINGHPUR

346 MANAS RANJAN KAR 2016 1391/

02.05.2016

3022/

24.10.2016

1 26-10-2016 03-06-1983 UR 26-10-2016 Repeal Rules, 2022 JAGATSINGHPUR

347 RAJAT KUMAR SETHI 2016 6226/DT-

23.04.2016

15982/DT-

19.10.2016 

2 26-10-2016 11-05-1991 SC 26-10-2016 Repeal Rules, 2022 GANJAM

348 DIBYAJEEBAN PANIGRAHY 2016 6226/DT-

23.04.2016

15982/DT-

19.10.2016 

26-10-2016 03-06-1993 UR 26-10-2016 Repeal Rules, 2022 GANJAM

349 RAJ KUMARI PATRA 2016 6226/DT-

23.04.2016

15982/DT-

19.10.2016 

27-10-2016 15-05-1994 UR 27-10-2016 Repeal Rules, 2022 GANJAM

350 PRADEEP KUMAR DASH 2016 6226/DT-

23.04.2016

15982/DT-

19.10.2016 

05-11-2016 04-02-1993 UR 05-11-2016 Repeal Rules, 2022 GANJAM

351 MENURANI PRADHAN 2016 646/25.04.2016 2104/  dt.07.11.2016 5 15-11-2016 27-06-1992 UR 15-11-2016 Repeal Rules, 2022 BOUDH

352 DEBADATTA KISAN 2016 646/25.04.2016 2101/ dt.07.11.2016 35 16-11-2016 28-05-1994 ST 16-11-2016 Repeal Rules, 2022 BOUDH

353 G. NAGARJUNA PATRO 2016 646/25.04.2016 2110/ dt.07.11.2016 3 16-11-2016 09-07-1994 UR 16-11-2016 Repeal Rules, 2022 BOUDH

354 JEETENDRA PADHY 2016 2400/              27-

04-2016

7423/                 09-

11-2016 

2 18-11-2016 01-06-1980 UR 18-11-2016 Repeal Rules, 2022 KORAPUT

355 BISWA MOHAN NAIK 2016 3769    DT-

28.04.2016

11737 dt-

18.11.2016

12 18-11-2016 10-04-1995 SEBC 18-11-2016 Repeal Rules, 2022 NABARANGPUR

356 SURESH KU. PRADHAN 2016 No.3574 dt.             

26.04.2016

No.9724 dt.18.11.16 2 21-11-2016 04-06-1987 SEBC 21-11-2016 Repeal Rules, 2022 PURI

357 PRIYANKA DASH 2016 8881/              

4.5.2016

16643 /30.11.2016 1 25-11-2016 24-03-1994 UR 25-11-2016 Repeal Rules, 2022 KANDHAMAL

358 SAROJ KU. DASH 2016 8881/                 

4.5.2016

16643 /30.11.2016 2 30-11-2016 13-02-1990 UR 30-11-2016 Repeal Rules, 2022 KANDHAMAL

359 PUSPANJALI NAYAK 2016 No.3574 dt.             

26.04.2016

No.10474 

dt.09.12.16

8 10-12-2016 01-10-1983 UR 10-12-2016 Repeal Rules, 2022 PURI

360 SUBHASHREE SAHOO 2016 No.3574 dt.             

26.04.2016

No.10474 

dt.09.12.16

5 15-12-2016 19-08-1994 UR 15-12-2016 Repeal Rules, 2022 PURI

361 PRAMODINI SAHOO 2016 07/              

05.05.16

1937/17.12.16 2 21-12-2016 15-01-1993 UR 21-12-2016 Repeal Rules, 2022 ANGUL

362 DHIRA KUMAR MAJHI 2016 07/              

05.05.16

1937/17.12.16 6 23-12-2016 09-01-1991 UR 23-12-2016 Repeal Rules, 2022 ANGUL

363 MANAS RANJAN SAHU 2016 07/              

05.05.16

1937/17.12.16 5 23-12-2016 02-07-1992 UR 23-12-2016 Repeal Rules, 2022 ANGUL

364 SUDHARANI BAGH 2016 No.1735, 

dt.28.04.2016

No. 6409 Dt. 

21.12.2016

4 26-12-2016 07-03-1993 ST 26-12-2016 Repeal Rules, 2022 SAMBALPUR

365 LAXMAN KISHAN 2016 07/                

05.05.16

1937/17.12.16 5 26-12-2016 05-06-1993 ST 26-12-2016 Repeal Rules, 2022 ANGUL

366 S.R. RANJITA MAHAPATRA 2016 646/             

25.04.2016

2326/ dt.20.12.2016 7 26-12-2016 07-06-1993 UR 26-12-2016 Repeal Rules, 2022 BOUDH

367 PRAFULLA KUMAR SAHOO 2016 07/                

05.05.16

1937/17.12.16 1 26-12-2016 05-07-1993 UR 26-12-2016 Repeal Rules, 2022 ANGUL

368 SUBRAT KUMAR NAIK 2016 646/25.04.2016 2320/dt.20.12.2016 23 27-12-2016 10-04-1994 SC 27-12-2016 Repeal Rules, 2022 BOUDH

369 SRIDHARA BEHERA 2016 6226/23.04.2016 15982/19.10.2016 28-12-2016 24-05-1986 SC 28-12-2016 Repeal Rules, 2022 GANJAM

370 SOMANATH MANDAL 2016 646/             

25.04.2016

2323/  dt.20.12.2016 10 28-12-2016 20-02-1992 SEBC 28-12-2016 Repeal Rules, 2022 BOUDH

371 KALI CHARAN PRADHAN 2016 6226/23.04.2016 15982/19.10.2016 29-12-2016 16-04-1992 UR 29-12-2016 Repeal Rules, 2022 GANJAM

372 LOKANATH DALAI 2016 No.3574 dt.             

26.04.2016

No.11082 

dt.24.12.16

37 29-12-2016 06-03-1993 SC 29-12-2016 Repeal Rules, 2022 PURI

373 SUKANTA BARIK 2016 646/25.04.2016 2329/dt.20.12.2016 6 29-12-2016 15-05-1994 UR 29-12-2016 Repeal Rules, 2022 BOUDH

374 DARSHN BEHERA 2016 6226/23.04.2016 15982/DT-

19.10.2016 

02-01-2017 11-06-1991 SC 02-01-2017 Repeal Rules, 2022 GANJAM

375 SANGEETA NAYAK 2016 2793/25.04.2016  8662 /  24.12.2016 15 04-01-2017 04-07-1993 SEBC 04-01-2017 Repeal Rules, 2022 RAYAGADA
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376 MANITA NAIK 2016 9064/20.12.16 

CDMO( K)

3070/20.04.17 

CDMO(K)

25-04-2017 14-05-1994 ST 25-04-2017 Repeal Rules, 2022 KEONJHAR

377 SOUMYA RANJAN BEHERA 2016 07/05.05.16 960/22.05.17 21 24-05-2017 18-06-1985 SC 24-05-2017 Repeal Rules, 2022 ANGUL

378 STHABIRA RANJAN PAULEY 2016 765/30.04.2016 687/02.06.2017 2 09-06-2017 18-04-1989 ST 09-06-2017 Repeal Rules, 2022 NUAPADA

379 SAMIR BHOI 2016 765/ 30.04.2016 687/02.06.2017 3 09-06-2017 25-03-1995 UR 09-06-2017 Repeal Rules, 2022 NUAPADA

380 PARESH BANJARA 2016 765/ 30.04.2016 687/02.06.2017 4 13-06-2017 05-07-1992 ST 13-06-2017 Repeal Rules, 2022 NUAPADA

381 CHAMELI BISWAL 2016 3209/                 

26.4.2016

5152/28.6.2017 7 10-07-2017 05-04-1995 UR 10-07-2017 Repeal Rules, 2022 later order MALKANGIRI

382 BALRAM PATRO 2016 765/30.04.2016 846/ 06.07.2017 5 20-07-2017 23-01-1992 UR 20-07-2017 Repeal Rules, 2022 NUAPADA

383 TAPAS KUMAR BEHERA 2016 1391/

02.05.2016

1969/

20.07.2017

48 25-07-2017 10-06-1987 SC 25-07-2017 Repeal Rules, 2022 JAGATSINGHPUR

384 SITAKANTA SENAPATI 2016 28-04-2016 8457/ 03/08/2017 2 08-08-2017 02-06-1985 UR 08-08-2017 Repeal Rules, 2022 KENDRAPARA

385 AJIT KUMAR ROUT 2016 28-04-2016 8457/ 03/08/2017 4 09-08-2017 05-07-1979 SEBC 09-08-2017 Repeal Rules, 2022 KENDRAPARA

386 LAXMIPRIYA BEHERA 2016 28-04-2016 8457/ 03/08/2017 5 16-08-2017 20-05-1994 UR 16-08-2017 Repeal Rules, 2022 KENDRAPARA

387 SUSHANTA KUMAR PADHAN 2016 765/30.04.2016 1067/ 22.08.2017 6 01-09-2017 25-11-1991 UR 01-09-2017 Repeal Rules, 2022 NUAPADA

388 SMRUTIRANJAN LENKA 2017 86/10-03-2017 939/31.08.2017 197 01-09-2017 03-02-1992 SEBC 01-09-2017 Repeal Rules, 2022 SLNMCH

389 SAHADEV MEHER 2016 765/30.04.2016 1067/22.08.2017 7 01-09-2017 25-05-1993 SC 01-09-2017 Repeal Rules, 2022 NUAPADA

390 SWAGATIKA SATAPATHY 2017 86/10-03-2017 923/ 31.08.2017 14 01-09-2017 21-04-1994 UR 01-09-2017 Repeal Rules, 2022 SLNMCH

391 SANJUKTA PADHAN 2016 765/30.04.2016 1067/22.08.2017 8 01-09-2017 13-03-1995 UR 01-09-2017 Repeal Rules, 2022 NUAPADA

392 MANISHA KUMARI JENA 2017 86/ 10-03-2017 925/31.08.2017 15 01-09-2017 30-01-1996 UR 01-09-2017 Repeal Rules, 2022 SLNMCH

393 NIBEDITA SAHOO 2016 765/ 30.04.2016 1067/22.08.2017 9 04-09-2017 24-11-1993 UR 04-09-2017 Repeal Rules, 2022 NUAPADA

394 NARAYAN PANIGRAHY 2017 86/10-03-2017 937/31/08/2017 19 04-09-2017 04-04-1995 UR 04-09-2017 Repeal Rules, 2022 SLNMCH

395 SANTOSH KUMAR BEHERA 2017 86 / 10-03-2017 375/ 31/08/2017 140 04-09-2017 03-03-1996 SC 04-09-2017 Repeal Rules, 2022 SLNMCH

396 CHANDAN KUMAR MEHER 2017 86/ 10-03-2017 935/31.08.2017 68 05-09-2017 27-05-1990 ST 05-09-2017 Repeal Rules, 2022 SLNMCH

397 BINAY KUMAR BADNAYAK 2017 86 / 10-03-2017 373/31.08.2017 319 05-09-2017 07-06-1992 ST 05-09-2017 Repeal Rules, 2022 SLNMCH

398 SANJITA MAHARNA 2017 86 / 10-03-2017 371/31.08.2017 17 05-09-2017 16-08-1993 UR 05-09-2017 Repeal Rules, 2022 SLNMCH

399 SITANSU SEKHAR PANDA 2017 86 / 10-03-2017 929 /31.08.2017 8 06-09-2017 25-06-1992 UR 06-09-2017 Repeal Rules, 2022 SLNMCH

400 AMULYA SAHU 2017 86 / 10-03-2017 949 /31.08.2017 29 06-09-2017 21-05-1993 SEBC 06-09-2017 Repeal Rules, 2022 SLNMCH

401 GUDU DAS 2017 86 / 10-03-2017 369/31.08.2017 126 06-09-2017 22-07-1993 UR 06-09-2017 Repeal Rules, 2022 SLNMCH

402 SASMITA ROUT 2017 86 / 10-03-2017 919 /31.08.2017 31 06-09-2017 21-10-1995 SEBC 06-09-2017 Repeal Rules, 2022 SLNMCH

403 PRABINA NAYAK 2017 86 / 10-03-2017 933 /31.08.2017 288 07-09-2017 20-06-1993 ST 07-09-2017 Repeal Rules, 2022 SLNMCH

404 DEBABRATA PARIDA 2017  129/09.03.17 420/11.09.2017 2 11-09-2017 25-05-1993 UR 11-09-2017 Repeal Rules, 2022 PRMMCH

405 MATANGINI HATAI 2017  129/09.03.17 420/11.09.2017 29 11-09-2017 21-03-1994 UR 11-09-2017 Repeal Rules, 2022 PRMMCH

406 IPSITA PRADHJAN 2017  129/09.03.17 420/11.09.2017 20 11-09-2017 12-04-1994 UR 11-09-2017 Repeal Rules, 2022 PRMMCH

407 PRITISHREE JENA 2017  129/09.03.17 420/11.09.2017 17 11-09-2017 28-06-1994 UR 11-09-2017 Repeal Rules, 2022 PRMMCH

408 STHITI PATINAYAK 2017  129/09.03.17 420/11.09.2017 18 11-09-2017 01-06-1995 UR 11-09-2017 Repeal Rules, 2022 PRMMCH

409 JYOTIRMAYEE SAHOO 2017  129/09.03.17 420/11.09.2017 16 11-09-2017 05-06-1995 SEBC 11-09-2017 Repeal Rules, 2022 PRMMCH

410 SUNIL KUMAR PRADHAN 2017  129/09.03.17 420/11.09.2017 24 11-09-2017 09-12-1995 SC 11-09-2017 Repeal Rules, 2022 PRMMCH

411 DIBYASHREE SWAIN 2017  129/09.03.17 420/11.09.2017 31 11-09-2017 25-01-1996 SC 11-09-2017 Repeal Rules, 2022 PRMMCH

412 SABITA TUDU 2017  129/09.03.17 420/11.09.2017 32 12-09-2017 25-08-1987 ST 12-09-2017 Repeal Rules, 2022 PRMMCH

413 DEBASIS BARIK 2017  129/09.03.17 420/11.09.2017 5 12-09-2017 03-06-1989 UR 12-09-2017 Repeal Rules, 2022 PRMMCH

414 PRAFULLA KUMAR MAJHI 2017  129/09.03.17 420/11.09.2017 27 12-09-2017 02-03-1993 SC 12-09-2017 Repeal Rules, 2022 PRMMCH

415 MADHUSMITA NAYAK 2017  129/09.03.17 420/11.09.2017 39 12-09-2017 13-05-1993 ST 12-09-2017 Repeal Rules, 2022 PRMMCH

416 LOPAMUDRA PANIGRAHI 2017  129/09.03.17 420/11.09.2017 15 12-09-2017 06-07-1995 UR 12-09-2017 Repeal Rules, 2022 PRMMCH

417 SIBANANDA PANDA 2017  129/09.03.17 420/11.09.2017 8 12-09-2017 19-10-1995 UR 12-09-2017 Repeal Rules, 2022 PRMMCH

418 ISWAR SINGH 2017  129/09.03.17 420/11.09.2017 37 13-09-2017 02-05-1983 ST 13-09-2017 Repeal Rules, 2022 PRMMCH

419 PARESH CHANDRA MUNDA 2017  129/09.03.17 420/11.09.2017 40 13-09-2017 07-07-1992 ST 13-09-2017 Repeal Rules, 2022 PRMMCH

420 SNEHALAXMI BEJ 2017  129/09.03.17 420/11.09.2017 19 13-09-2017 18-04-1993 UR 13-09-2017 Repeal Rules, 2022 PRMMCH

421 JITENDRA MAHALIK 2017  129/09.03.17 420/11.09.2017 23 13-09-2017 04-02-1995 SC 13-09-2017 Repeal Rules, 2022 PRMMCH

422 MITALI MADHUCHHANDA MISHRA  2017  129/09.03.17 420/11.09.2017 21 13-09-2017 22-04-1995 UR 13-09-2017 Repeal Rules, 2022 PRMMCH

423 SHRABANI MEGHAMALA NAYAK 2017  129/09.03.17 420/11.09.2017 11 13-09-2017 05-06-1995 UR 13-09-2017 Repeal Rules, 2022 PRMMCH

424 TRUPTIMAYEE PRADHAN 2017  129/09.03.17 420/11.09.2017 9 13-09-2017 05-01-1996 UR 13-09-2017 Repeal Rules, 2022 PRMMCH

425 SUSHANTA KUMAR NAIK 2017  129/09.03.17 420/11.09.2017 38 15-09-2017 27-10-1986 ST 15-09-2017 Repeal Rules, 2022 PRMMCH

426 DAMAN KISKU 2017  129/09.03.17 420/11.09.2017 36 15-09-2017 07-05-1991 ST 15-09-2017 Repeal Rules, 2022 PRMMCH

427 LATA SETHI 2017  129/09.03.17 420/11.09.2017 30 15-09-2017 20-01-1994 SC 15-09-2017 Repeal Rules, 2022 PRMMCH

428 MANISHA BHOI 2017  129/09.03.17 420/11.09.2017 25 15-09-2017 09-05-1995 SC 15-09-2017 Repeal Rules, 2022 PRMMCH

429 RUNI NAYAK 2016 28-04-2016 No.-8457

Dt- 03/08/2017

7 18-09-2017 06-05-1987 UR 18-09-2017 Repeal Rules, 2022 KENDRAPARA

430 SANJAYA KUMAR BARIK 2016 28-04-2016 No.-8457

Dt- 03/08/2017

6 21-09-2017 03-06-1985 UR 21-09-2017 Repeal Rules, 2022 KENDRAPARA

431 ARAKSHITA MAJHI 2016 28-04-2016 1745/20.09.17 9 25-09-2017 07-04-1985 UR 25-09-2017 Repeal Rules, 2022 Inducted ANGUL

432 NITYANAND SAHU 2017 53-E/11.05.2017 27022/22.09.2017 1 26-09-2017 03-02-1992 SEBC 26-09-2017 Repeal Rules, 2022 SVPPGIP

433 ANITA KUMARI NAYAK 2017 53-E/11.05.2017 27022/22.09.2017 3 04-10-2017 21-05-1995 SC 04-10-2017 Repeal Rules, 2022 SVPPGIP

434 NEPAL MEHER 2017 53-E/11.05.2017 27022/22.09.2017 2 04-10-2017 29-06-1996 ST 04-10-2017 Repeal Rules, 2022 03-10-2017 (AN) SVPPGIP

435 NARAYAN DALAI 2017 8147/26.06.17 13724/09.10.2017 18-10-2017 03-07-1991 ST 18-10-2017 Repeal Rules, 2022 MKCGMCH
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436 MANSING SOREN 2017  129/09.03.17 420/11.09.2017 34 29-12-2017 15-06-1989 ST 29-12-2017 Repeal Rules, 2022  PRMMCH

437 SRIKANTA BEHERA 2017 86/ 10-03-2017 928/27/12/2017 177 29-12-2017 07-04-1990 SC 29-12-2017 Repeal Rules, 2023 SLNMCH

438 SONALI PATRA 2017 86/ 10-03-2017 922/27/12/2017 49 30-12-2017 14-01-1996 UR 30-12-2017 Repeal Rules, 2024 SLNMCH

439 JYOTIRANJAN SAMANTRAY 2017 86/ 10-03-2017 925/27/12/2017 55 02-01-2018 15-05-1995 UR 02-01-2018 Repeal Rules, 2025 SLNMCH

440 KUNI SIYA 2017 86/ 10-03-2017 926/27/12/2017 56 03-01-2018 03-09-1986 UR 03-01-2018 Repeal Rules, 2026 SLNMCH

441 SUVASMITA PRIYADARSINI 2017 86/ 10-03-2017 924/27/12/2017 52 03-01-2018 07-07-1992 UR 03-01-2018 Repeal Rules, 2027 SLNMCH

442 SUNIL KUMAR SAHU 2017 86/ 10-03-2017 921/27/12/2017 46 04-01-2018 04-06-1992 UR 04-01-2018 Repeal Rules, 2028 SLNMCH

443 POOJA GOUDA 2017 86/ 10-03-2017 931/27/12/2017 60 04-01-2018 27-12-1994 SEBC 04-01-2018 Repeal Rules, 2029 SLNMCH

444 BALARAM BEHERA 2017 86/ 10-03-2017 929/27/12/2017 189 04-01-2018 16-05-1995 SC 04-01-2018 Repeal Rules, 2030 SLNMCH

445 SANTOSH KUMAR BARIK 2017 86/ 10-03-2017 923/27/12/2017 50 04-01-2018 03-06-1995 UR 04-01-2018 Repeal Rules, 2031 SLNMCH

446 KHIROD CHANDRA NAYAK 2017 129/09/03/2017 147/06/02/2018 41 12-02-2018 20-08-1985 SEBC 12-02-2018 Repeal Rules, 2032 later order PRMMCH

447 MANASHI DASBABU 2017 129/09/03/2017 No.147 

Dt.06/02/2018

42 12-02-2018 03-01-1993 UR 12-02-2018 Repeal Rules, 2033 PRMMCH

448 LAXMIPRIYA PRADHAN 2017 129/09/03/2017 No.147 

Dt.06/02/2018

43 12-02-2018 20-12-1995 UR 12-02-2018 Repeal Rules, 2034 PRMMCH

449 RINKU SAHOO 2017 129/09/03/2017 No.147 

Dt.06/02/2018

35 17-02-2018 10-04-1995 UR 17-02-2018 Repeal Rules, 2035 PRMMCH

450 PRADEEP KUMAR MAJHI 2017 129/09/03/2017 No.147 

Dt.06/02/2018

46 19-02-2018 14-04-1991 SEBC 19-02-2018 Repeal Rules, 2036 PRMMCH

451 DHARMENDRA PANIGRAHI 2017 86/10-03-2017 135 DT- 21/02/2018 59 26-02-2018 25-08-1992 UR 26-02-2018 Repeal Rules, 2037 later order SLNMCH

452 SUJNANI SANGITA 

PRIYADARSHANI

2017 86/10-03-2017 941 DT- 21/02/2018 250 26-02-2018 20-04-1995 SC 26-02-2018 Repeal Rules, 2038 SLNMCH

453 SONALISA MAHAPATRA 2017 86/10-03-2017 137 DT 21/02/2018 58 28-02-2018 23-09-1992 UR 28-02-2018 Repeal Rules, 2039 SLNMCH

454 NRUSINGHA CHARAN PUHAN 2017 86/10-03-2017 131 DT- 21/02/2018 64 28-02-2018 03-04-1993 UR 28-02-2018 Repeal Rules, 2040 SLNMCH

455 RANJIT KUMAR SAHU 2017 86/10-03-2017 133 DT- 21/02/2018 63 28-02-2018 17-05-1993 UR 28-02-2018 Repeal Rules, 2041 SLNMCH

456 GANESH SETHY 2017 11985/27.10.17 2502/27-02-2018 1 08-03-2018 07-04-1996 SC 08-03-2018 Repeal Rules, 2042 BALASORE

457 ANJELINA LUDAN JOJO 2017 11985/27.10.17 2502/27-02-2018 3 12-03-2018 03-06-1988 ST 12-03-2018 Repeal Rules, 2043 BALASORE

458 PUNAM JOJO 2017 11985/27.10.17 2502/27-02-2018 2 12-03-2018 10-04-1989 ST 12-03-2018 Repeal Rules, 2044 BALASORE

459 SHIBAJI BEHERA 2017 11985/27.10.17 4731/12-04-2018 5 16-04-2018 25-05-1996 UR 16-04-2018 Repeal Rules, 2045 BALASORE

460 DHARITREE MOHANTY 2017 53-E/'12.05.2017 8887/20-04-2018 1 27-04-2018 26-07-1994 UR 27-04-2018 Repeal Rules, 2046 later order SCBMCH

461 NIHAR RANJA DAS 2016 17527/ 

15.12.2016

4543/Med 

11.04.2018

1 30-04-2018 20-03-1984 SC 30-04-2018 Repeal Rules, 2047 KANDHAMAL

462 SUSHREE SULAGNA 

PATTANAYAK

2017 53-E/'12.05.2017 10979/14-05-2018 3 28-05-2018 09-05-1996 UR 28-05-2018 Repeal Rules, 2048 later order SCBMCH

463 AKASH KUMAR RAY 2016 2119/CDMO/DT-

04.05.2016

4826/14.08.2018 1 20-08-2018 24-12-1994 SEBC 20-08-2018 Repeal Rules, 2049 SUNDARGARH

464 SURAJ KUMAR SAHU 2016 17527/ 

15.12.2016

9345/ 10.08.2018 2 20-08-2018 22-05-1995 UR 20-08-2018 Repeal Rules, 2050 KANDHAMAL

465 BIBEKANAND SENAPATI 2016 2119/CDMO/DT-

04.05.2016

4813/14.08.2018 4 23-08-2018 04-05-1993 SEBC 23-08-2018 Repeal Rules, 2051 SUNDARGARH

466 RUKSAR BEGUM 2016 2119/CDMO/DT-

04.05.2016

4809/14.08.2018 3 27-08-2018 14-06-1993 UR 27-08-2018 Repeal Rules, 2052 SUNDARGARH

467 KADAMBINI BEHERA 2016 2119/CDMO/DT-

04.05.2016

4841/14.08.2018 8 28-08-2018 11-06-1988 SC 28-08-2018 Repeal Rules, 2053 SUNDARGARH

468 DIPIKA TIRKEY 2016 2119/CDMO/DT-

04.05.2016

4836/14.08.2018 7 28-08-2018 10-07-1992 ST 28-08-2018 Repeal Rules, 2054 SUNDARGARH

469 SOMA BEGUM 2016 2119/CDMO/DT-

04.05.2016

4846/14.08.2018 5 29-08-2018 26-02-1989 UR 29-08-2018 Repeal Rules, 2055 SUNDARGARH

470 KSHYANA PRAVA SAHU 2016 2119/CDMO/DT-

04.05.2016

4856/14.08.2018 2 29-08-2018 25-05-1995 SEBC 29-08-2018 Repeal Rules, 2056 SUNDARGARH

471 PUSPANJALI MALL 2016 2119/CDMO/DT-

04.05.2016

4817/14.08.2018 6 03-09-2018 05-04-1994 UR 03-09-2018 Repeal Rules, 2057 SUNDARGARH

472 ABHAYA BARDHAN 2016 17527/ 

15.12.2016

9345/10.08.2018 3 10-09-2018 01-06-1992 UR 10-09-2018 Repeal Rules, 2058 KANDHAMAL

473 PRAVASH CHANDRA MOHANTY 2016 17527/ 

15.12.2016

9345/10.08.2018 4 10-09-2018 09-07-1992 UR 10-09-2018 Repeal Rules, 2022 KANDHAMAL

474 SARBAJIT PATRA 2018 278/S/GMCHB dt 

09.05.2018

835/S/FMMCHB dt 

12.11.18

4 13-11-2018 15-06-1996 UR 13-11-2018 Repeal Rules, 2022 FMMCH

475 SANJEET KU. KUDUMBA 2018 278/S/GMCHB dt 

09.05.2018

932/S/FMMCHB dt 

14.11.18

49 14-11-2018 07-02-1992 ST 14-11-2018 Repeal Rules, 2022 FMMCH

476 HRUSIKESH BISWAL 2018 278/S/GMCHB dt 

09.05.2018

893/S/FMMCHB dt 

13.11.18

207 14-11-2018 20-06-1996 ST 14-11-2018 Repeal Rules, 2022 FMMCH
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477 PRATIVA MAJHI 2018 278/S/GMCHB dt 

09.05.2018

979/S/FMMCHB dt 

14.11.18

161 15-11-2018 08-02-1993 SC 15-11-2018 Repeal Rules, 2022 FMMCH

478 SNEHA KACHHAP 2018 278/S/GMCHB dt 

09.05.2018

857/S/FMMCHB dt 

13.11.18

225 15-11-2018 05-07-1995 ST 15-11-2018 Repeal Rules, 2022 FMMCH

479  LILI MURMU 2018 278/S/GMCHB dt 

09.05.2018

971/S/FMMCHB dt 

14.11.18

303 15-11-2018 15-01-1996  ST 15-11-2018 Repeal Rules, 2022  FMMCH 

480 LIPSA BEHERA 2018 278/S/GMCHB dt 

09.05.2018

983/S/FMMCHB dt 

14.11.18

66 15-11-2018 05-06-1996 SC 15-11-2018 Repeal Rules, 2022 FMMCH

481 MANAS RANJAN JENA 2018 278/S/GMCHB dt 

09.05.2018

975/S/FMMCHB dt 

14.11.18

22 15-11-2018 17-06-1996 UR 15-11-2018 Repeal Rules, 2022 FMMCH

482 LAMBODARA BETI 2018 278/S/GMCHB dt 

09.05.2018

861/S/FMMCHB dt 

13.11.18

212 15-11-2018 28-06-1996 ST 15-11-2018 Repeal Rules, 2022 FMMCH

483 CHINMAYEE PRIYADARSANI 

BEHERA

2018 278/S/GMCHB dt 

09.05.2018

1041/S/FMMCHB dt 

15.11.18

10 15-11-2018 05-05-1997 UR 15-11-2018 Repeal Rules, 2022 FMMCH

484 SUBHASREE MAHARANA 2018 278/S/GMCHB dt 

09.05.2018

811/S/FMMCHB dt 

12.11.18

7 17-11-2018 21-04-1994 UR 17-11-2018 Repeal Rules, 2022 FMMCH

485 BUDHURAI MURMU 2017 11985/27.10.2017

/CDMO,BLS

14493/20-11-2018 4 28-11-2018 02-06-1991 ST 28-11-2018 Repeal Rules, 2022 BALASORE

486 PRASANTA KUMAR KHATUA 2018 9153 dt 17-12-2018 5 21-12-2018 04-06-1993 SC 21-12-2018 Repeal Rules, 2022 JAJPUR

487 NILAYA KUANR 2018 9153 dt 17-12-2018 4 26-12-2018 01-01-1982 UR 26-12-2018 Repeal Rules, 2022 JAJPUR

488 BIKASH CHANDRA BEHERA 2018 9153 dt 17-12-2018 3 28-12-2018 05-07-1973 SC 28-12-2018 Repeal Rules, 2022 JAJPUR

489  SMARANIKA DAS 2018 9153 dt 17-12-2018 2 31-12-2018 03-04-1989 SEBC 31-12-2018 Repeal Rules, 2022 JAJPUR

490 SUBHASMITA DASH 2018 278/S/GMCHB dt 

09.05.2018

1311(4)/S/FMMCHB 

dt 29.12.18

19 03-01-2019 06-05-1994 UR 03-01-2019 Repeal Rules, 2022 later order FMMCH

491 MANGALAM SAI PRIYADARSHINI 2018 278/S/GMCHB dt 

09.05.2018

1319(2)/S/FMMCHB 

dt 31.12.18

25 03-01-2019 02-07-1996 UR 03-01-2019 Repeal Rules, 2022 FMMCH

492 SUSHRITA DAS 2018 9153 dt 17-12-2018 1 04-01-2019 06-05-1981 UR 04-01-2019 Repeal Rules, 2022 JAJPUR

493 JYOTISH PRADHAN 2018 278/S/GMCHB dt 

09.05.2018

1311(4)/S/FMMCHB 

dt 29.12.18

147 04-01-2019 22-04-1996 SC 04-01-2019 Repeal Rules, 2022 FMMCH

494 RUNI MATΙΑ 2018 278/S/GMCHB dt 

09.05.2018

1311(4)/S/FMMCHB 

dt 29.12.18

311 05-01-2019 13-11-1989 ST 05-01-2019 Repeal Rules, 2022 FMMCH

495 PADMALOCHAN MISHRA 2019 Emp. Exchange-

CT/1657/93

12010/25.09.93 13-03-2019 28-09-1993 15-01-1967 UR 27-09-1999 13-03-2019 Cadre Rules, 2019 from OSACS MKCG MC, 

BERHAMPUR

496 ARUNAKAR ACHARYA 2019 6683/ Dt. 

07.11.1998

13-03-2019 13-11-1998 03-04-1969 UR 12-11-2004 13-03-2019 Cadre Rules, 2019 Inducted VIMSAR

497  LAXMIKANTA GAIN 2019 13-03-2019 03-04-2002 06-06-1972 SC 02-04-2008 13-03-2019 Cadre Rules, 2019 Inducted KORAPUT

498 SURENDRANATH CHOUDHARY 2019 13-03-2019 03-04-2002 07-09-1972 UR 02-04-2008 13-03-2019 Cadre Rules, 2019 Inducted KORAPUT

499 BALARAM NAYAK 2019 97E/DT-

17.09.2004

2046/DT-04.04.2005 13-03-2019 08-04-2005 27-06-1969 SC 07-04-2011 13-03-2019 cadre Rules, 2019 inducted GANJAM

500 SANJIB KU. MUDULI 2019 921E/17.09.24 4322/18.04.05 13-03-2019 23-04-2005 23-03-1974 SEBC 22-04-2011 13-03-2019 cadre Rules, 2019 inducted CUTTACK

501 SANJAYA KU. PRUSTY 2019 921E/17.09.24 4322/18.04.05 13-03-2019 23-04-2005 23-05-1981 SEBC 22-04-2011 13-03-2019 cadre Rules, 2019 inducted CUTTACK

502 JEOSTNA RANI SWAIN 2019 04-12-2004 6348/19.12.2005 13-03-2019 26-12-2005 05-01-1973 UR 25-12-2011 13-03-2019 Cadre Rules, 2019 inducted SCBMCH

503 BANITA ROUT 2019 4021/ 30.11.2004 6308/ 19.12.2005 13-03-2019 28-12-2005 04-04-1982 UR 27-12-2011 13-03-2019  Cadre Rule,2019 inducted KHORDHA

504  BIRANCHI NARAYAN BISWAL 2019 No.4021 dt.       

30.11.04

No.6244 dt.  

19.12.05

13-03-2019 02-01-2006 24-04-1980 SEBC 01-01-2012 02-04-2020 3873/H DT. 

09.02.2024

Inducted PURI

505 MADHUSMITA SWAIN 2019 1754/15.05.06 

(SCHEME)

13-03-2019 28-12-2006 28-06-1982 SEBC 28-12-2012 13-03-2019 Cadre Rules, 2019 Inducted BHADRAK

506 GAURAHARI SWAIN 2019 Dharitri / 

24.12.2006 

948/13.03.2007 13-03-2019 17-03-2007 03-07-1980 SEBC 16-03-2013 13-03-2019 Cadre Rules, 2019 Inducted DHENKANAL

507 BHIMASEN BEHERA 2019 80/28.11.2002 94/30.12.2002 13-03-2019 10-12-2007 10-03-1966 SC 09-07-2013 13-03-2019 Cadre Rules, 2019 Inducted DHENKANAL

508 BIJAYA KUMAR SUNA 2019 684/                       

19-07-2008

13-03-2019 10-12-2007 30-05-1976 SC 09-12-2013 13-03-2019 Cadre Rules, 2019 Inducted BARGARH

509 SUKANTA KUMAR MAHAPATRA 2019 28-09-2009 4951/28.10.09 13-03-2019 04-11-2009 13-06-1982 UR 03-11-2015 13-03-2019 Cadre Rules, 2019 Inducted ANGUL

510 SURAJ KUMAR PATRA 2019 s/65/5/01-01-2010 13-03-2019 08-03-2010 10-05-1978 SEBC 07-03-2016 13-03-2019 Cadre Rules, 2019 Inducted SCBMCH

511 DIBYA RANJAN MOHANTA 2019 No.69(08/09) No.8504 

Dt.29.12.2020

13-03-2019 20-03-2010 24-06-1982 SEBC 19-03-2016 13-03-2019 Cadre Rules, 2019 Inducted MAYURBHANJ

512 DEBABRATA GIRI 2019 No.69(08/09) No.8504 

Dt.29.12.2020

13-03-2019 20-03-2010 19-05-1983 SEBC 19-03-2016 13-03-2019 Cadre Rules, 2019 Inducted MAYURBHANJ
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513 ABHINNA CHARAN SAHOO 2019 Advt. No. 69 

(08/09) Dt. Nil

13-03-2019 22-03-2010 06-04-1969 SEBC 21-03-2016 13-03-2019 Cadre Rules, 2019 Inducted SAMBALPUR

514 KALPANA SINHA 2019 69/2008-09 2698/ 12.03.2010 13-03-2019 25-03-2010 18-07-1987 UR 24-03-2016 13-03-2019 Cadre Rules, 2019 Inducted KHORDHA

515 JAGATANANDA NAYAK 2019 No.815 

Dt.12.02.2021

13-03-2019 18-05-2010 01-05-1981 SEBC 17-05-2016 13-03-2019 Cadre Rules, 2019 Inducted MAYURBHANJ

516 SUBHANKA NAIK 2019 174/CDMO/DT-

17.04.2010

395/TB SNG/DT-

16.06.2010

13-03-2019 21-06-2010 03-05-1986 SEBC 20-06-2016 13-03-2019 Cadre Rules, 2019 Inducted SUNDARGARH

517 JAMINI NAIK 2019 35/10 O. No.15811 

Dt:11.10.2010

13-03-2019 08-10-2010 22-05-1984 SEBC 07-10-2016 13-03-2019 Cadre Rules, 2019 Inducted JHARSUGUDA

518 SUMITA MISHRA 2019 15822/                  11-

10-2010

13-03-2019 16-10-2010 08-02-1989 UR 16-10-2016 13-03-2019 Cadre Rules, 2019 Inducted BARGARH

519 PRIYAMBADA NAYAK 2019 15811/11.10.10-

OSH&FW

13-03-2019 18-10-2010 08-07-1988 SEBC 17-10-2016 13-03-2019 Cadre Rules, 2019 Inducted CUTTACK

520 TURYATANAYA BEHERA 2019 15822/                  11-

10-2010

13-03-2019 18-10-2010 09-05-1990 UR 17-10-2016 13-03-2019 Cadre Rules, 2019 Inducted BARGARH

521 AKSHAYA KUMAR DAS 2019 35/10 Dt. 

22.06.2010

13-03-2019 19-10-2010 04-06-1983 SEBC 18-10-2016 13-03-2019 Cadre Rules, 2019 Inducted SAMBALPUR

522 MANASHREE MOHAPATRA 2019 15811/11.10.10-

OSH&FW

13-03-2019 20-10-2010 14-07-1982 UR 19-10-2016 13-03-2019 Cadre Rules, 2019 Inducted CUTTACK

523 SUPRIYA SWAIN 2019 35/10 

Dt22.06.2010

15811/11.10.2010 13-03-2019 20-10-2010 01-07-1987 UR 19-10-2016 13-03-2019 Cadre Rules, 2019 Inducted DHENKANAL

524 BHAGYALAXMI BEHERA 2019 15811/11.10.10-

OSH&FW

13-03-2019 21-10-2010 25-04-1990 SEBC 20-10-2016 13-03-2019 Cadre Rules, 2019 Inducted CUTTACK

525 SOUBHAGYA PATEL 2019  No.35/10 O. No.15811 

Dt:11.10.2010

13-03-2019 23-10-2010 06-03-1990 UR 22-10-2016 13-03-2019 Cadre Rules, 2019 Inducted JHARSUGUDA

526 MANOJ KUMAR ROUT 2019 No.35/10 No.8504 

Dt.29.12.2020

13-03-2019 25-10-2010 14-07-1983 SEBC 24-10-2016 13-03-2019 Cadre Rules, 2019 Inducted MAYURBHANJ

527 PRASANTA KU. SENAPATI 2019 17061/06.11.10--

OSH&FW

13-03-2019 09-11-2010 14-08-1983 UR 08-11-2016 13-03-2019 Cadre Rules, 2019 Inducted CUTTACK

528 SUBRAT KUMAR PRADHAN 2019 19-11-2010 761/03.12.10 13-03-2019 03-12-2010 07-06-1983 SEBC 02-12-2016 13-03-2019 Cadre Rules, 2019 Inducted ANGUL

529 MANAS RANJAN MOHANTY 2019 05/ART/19.01.201

1

72/ARTC/06-05-

2011

13-03-2019 09-05-2011 05-09-1984 SEBC 08-05-2017 13-03-2019 Cadre Rules, 2019 Inducted BALASORE

530 RABINDRANATH SAHOO 2019 13-03-2019 15-07-2011 25-02-1982 UR 14-07-2017 13-03-2019 Cadre Rules, 2019 Inducted BHADRAK

531 SUDHIR DEHURY 2019 1015 OSACS/ 07-

01-2011

10728/11.07.11 13-03-2019 18-07-2011 14-02-1983 SEBC 17-07-2017 13-03-2019 Cadre Rules, 2019 Inducted ANGUL

532 SONTOSH KUMAR MAHANTA 2019 72/2010 : OSACS/ 

07.01.11

10766/                          

11-07-2011

13-03-2019 22-07-2011 18-07-1980 SEBC 21-07-2017 13-03-2019 Cadre Rules, 2019 Inducted BALASORE

533 RADHAKANTA PATRA 2019 72/2010 : OSACS/ 

07.01.11

10766/                               

11-07-2011

13-03-2019 22-07-2011 11-05-1981 SC 21-07-2017 13-03-2019 Cadre Rules, 2019 Inducted BALASORE

534 SUPRIYA SAHOO 2019 13-03-2019 22-07-2011 03-07-1982 SEBC 21-07-2017 13-03-2019 Cadre Rules, 2019 Inducted KENDRAPARA

535 SUMANTA KUMAR SWAIN 2019 72/2010/DT-

07.01.2011

10734/DT-

11.07.2011

13-03-2019 23-07-2011 05-12-1986 UR 22-07-2017 13-03-2019 cadre Rules, 2019 inducted GANJAM

536 SUSANTA KUMAR DALAI 2019 02/ 01.01.2011 4757/ 18.07.2011 13-03-2019 25-07-2011 13-10-1986 SEBC 24-07-2017 02-04-2020 O. No:3873/H 

Dt:03.02.2024 

Inducted KHORDHA

537 ANJALI BEHERA 2019 4459/

04.08.2021

13-03-2019 01-08-2011 05-01-1985 SC 31-07-2017 13-03-2019 Cadre Rules, 2019 Inducted JAGATSINGHPUR

538 SRIKANTA MOHANTY 2019 13-03-2019 02-08-2011 26-05-1979 SEBC 01-08-2017 13-03-2019 Cadre Rules, 2019 Inducted CUTTACK

539 DILLIP KUMAR BARIK 2019 105/OSACS 

Dt.07.01.2011

No.8504 

Dt.29.12.2020

13-03-2019 02-08-2011 20-07-1984 SEBC 01-08-2017 13-03-2019 Cadre Rules, 2019 Inducted MAYURBHANJ

540 NISHIKANTA PANDA 2019 13-03-2019 12-12-2011 14-04-1989 UR 11-12-2017 13-03-2019 Cadre Rules, 2019 Inducted KENDRAPARA

541 SASMITA SAMAL 2019 326/17.02.12 13-03-2019 17-02-2012 27-05-1991 UR 16-02-2018 13-03-2019 Cadre Rules, 2019 Inducted CUTTACK

542 SUNANDA BAG 2019 No.189 

Dt:23.02.2012

1019(2) 

Dt:25.06.2012

13-03-2019 25-07-2012 20-02-1991 SC 24-07-2018 13-03-2019 Cadre Rules, 2019 Inducted JHARSUGUDA

543 DEBASIS PATTANAIK 2019 13-03-2019 27-07-2012 14-07-1985 UR 26-07-2018 13-03-2019 Cadre Rules, 2019 Inducted JAJPUR

544 KAPILENDRA DEV ROUT 2019 12214(A) 

Dt.15.09.2011

No.8504 

Dt.29.12.2020

13-03-2019 30-07-2012 05-03-1982 SEBC 29-07-2018 13-03-2019 Cadre Rules, 2019 Inducted MAYURBHANJ

545 DURLLAVA CH.GIRI 2019 12214(A) 

Dt.15.09.2011

No.8504 

Dt.29.12.2020

13-03-2019 30-07-2012 22-05-1988 SEBC 29-07-2018 13-03-2019 Cadre Rules, 2019 Inducted MAYURBHANJ

546 PREMLATA PING 2019 No.OSACS12214 

Dt:15.03.2012

OSACS4418 

Dt:21.07.2012

13-03-2019 31-07-2012 07-04-1990 ST 30-07-2018 13-03-2019 Cadre Rules, 2019 Inducted JHARSUGUDA

547 SMARANIKA SAHU 2019 No.4510 

dtd.21.07.2012

13-03-2019 01-08-2012 09-04-1986 SEBC 31-07-2018 13-03-2019 Cadre Rules, 2019 Inducted VIMSAR

548 LABA KUMAR ROUT 2019 4434 dt-21.07.2012 13-03-2019 02-08-2012 03-06-1982 SEBC 01-08-2018 13-03-2019 Cadre Rules, 2019 Inducted NABARANGPUR
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549 BIJAYLAXMI JENA 2019 5800 dt-03.08.2013 13-03-2019 03-08-2012 17-06-1993 SEBC 02-08-2018 02-04-2020 Repeal Rules, 2022 Inducted NABARANGPUR

550 GITANJALI HOTA 2019  No. 12214 (A) Dt. 

15.09.2011

13-03-2019 10-08-2012 07-06-1977 UR 09-08-2018 13-03-2019 Cadre Rules, 2019 Inducted SAMBALPUR

551 NABINA KUMAR ROUT 2019 13-03-2019 10-10-2012 04-07-1982 SEBC 09-10-2018 13-03-2019 Cadre Rules, 2019 Inducted RAYAGADA

552 PRANATI PANDA 2019 372/DT-

13.09.2012

22/DT-09.01.2013 13-03-2019 16-01-2013 15-08-1977 UR 15-01-2019 13-03-2019 cadre Rules, 2019 inducted GANJAM

553 AKSHAYA KUMAR SI 2019 osacs/62-2012-

5149

No.8504 

Dt.29.12.2020

13-03-2019 18-01-2013 17-07-1980 UR 17-01-2019 13-03-2019 Cadre Rules, 2019 Inducted MAYURBHANJ

554 SHASMITARANI PANDA 2019 5149/OSACS/DT-

16.08.2012

216/11.01.2013 13-03-2019 18-01-2013 20-12-1983 UR 17-01-2019 13-03-2019 Cadre Rules, 2019 Inducted SUNDARGARH

555 MANASHIPRIYA BEHERA 2019 OSACS/51419 

DT.16.08.2012

13-03-2019 18-01-2013 14-07-1991 UR 17-01-2019 13-03-2019 Cadre Rules, 2019 Inducted VIMSAR

556 CHINTAMANI PANIGRAHY 2019 372/DT-

13.09.2012

23/DT-09.01.2013 13-03-2019 21-01-2013 09-07-1987 UR 20-01-2019 13-03-2019 cadre Rules, 2019 Inducted GANJAM

557  BISWA RANJAN MALLICK 2019 OSACS 13-03-2019 22-01-2013 17-11-1987 SC 21-01-2019 02-04-2020 3873/H DT. 

09.02.2024

Inducted JAGATSINGHPUR

558 JAGAT JYOTI ACHARYA 2019 13-03-2019 01-02-2013 03-06-1988 UR 31-01-2019 13-03-2019 Cadre Rules, 2019 Inducted BALASORE

559 PUSPANJALI SAHU 2019 4148 / 02.01.2013 4651/20-02-2013 13-03-2019 23-02-2013 04-05-1984 UR 22-02-2019 13-03-2019 Cadre Rules, 2019 Inducted BALASORE

560  UMAKANTA NAYAK 2019 No.-6337

Dt- 19/09/2013

13-03-2019 26-09-2013 17-07-1985 UR 25-09-2019 02-04-2020 Cadre Rules, 2019 Inducted KENDRAPARA

561  RASMITA BARIK 2019 No.-6337

Dt- 19/09/2013

13-03-2019 26-09-2013 16-07-1993 SEBC 25-09-2019 02-04-2020 Cadre Rules, 2019 Inducted KENDRAPARA

562 DEBABRATA LENKA 2019 No.-6337

Dt- 19/09/2013

13-03-2019 01-10-2013 25-06-1981 SEBC 30-09-2019 02-04-2020 Cadre Rules, 2019 Inducted KENDRAPARA

563 RUBEE MAJHEE 2019  4306 Dt. 

27.06.2013

13-03-2019 02-10-2013 30-06-1993 UR 01-10-2019 01-10-2019 Cadre Rules, 2019 Inducted SAMBALPUR

564 KHIROD KUMAR DASH 2019 1138 

Dt:28.06.2013

O. No.1890 

Dt:09.10.2013

13-03-2019 14-10-2013 27-12-1992 UR 13-10-2019 02-04-2020 O. No:3873/H 

Dt:03.02.2024 

Inducted JHARSUGUDA

565 PUSPANJALI TRIPATHY 2019 3569/27.06.2013 5679/26.10.2013 13-03-2019 30-10-2013 16-03-1992 UR 29-10-2019 30-10-2019 Cadre Rules, 2019 Inducted KALAHANDI

566 MAKUNDA CHARAN BAL 2019 2 /27.06.13 

CDMO(K)

8742/03.12.13 13-03-2019 04-12-2013 20-04-1981 SEBC 03-12-2019 04-12-2019 Cadre Rules, 2019 Inducted KEONJHAR

567 BASANTA KUMAR NAYAK 2019 2 /27.06.13 

CDMO(K)

8742/03.12.13 13-03-2019 04-12-2013 21-05-1982 SEBC 03-12-2019 04-12-2019 Cadre Rules, 2019 Inducted KEONJHAR

568 RASHMI RANJAN SAHOO 2019 2 /27.06.13 

CDMO(K)

8742/03.12.13 13-03-2019 09-12-2013 07-01-1988 SEBC 08-12-2019 09-12-2019 Cadre Rules, 2019 Inducted KEONJHAR

569 RASHMI REKHA TRIPATHY 2019 564/27.06.2013/H

&FW

1758/NRHM/23-12-

2013

13-03-2019 24-12-2013 16-05-1992 UR 23-12-2019 24-12-2019 Cadre Rules, 2019 Inducted BALASORE

570 DHARITREE SATAPATHY 2019 564/27.06.2013/H

&FW

1758/NRHM/23-12-

2013

13-03-2019 28-12-2013 27-03-1988 UR 27-12-2019 28-12-2019 Cadre Rules, 2019 Inducted BALASORE

571 MANAS RANJAN SAHOO 2019 1843/29.06.2013 2286/21.12.2013 13-03-2019 30-12-2013 08-11-1989 UR 29-12-2019 29-12-2019 Cadre Rules, 2019 Inducted DHENKANAL

572 PRANGYA PRAYASI SAHU 2019 1843/29.06.2013 2298/21.12.2013 13-03-2019 30-12-2013 09-07-1993 SEBC 29-12-2019 29-12-2019 Cadre Rules, 2019 Inducted DHENKANAL

573 MIHIR KUMAR NANDA 2019 564/27.06.2013/H

&FW

1758/NRHM/23-12-

2013

13-03-2019 31-12-2013 20-05-1987 UR 30-12-2019 31-12-2019 Cadre Rules, 2019 Inducted BALASORE

574 BANDANA KUMARI DASH 2019 25 / 2013 / NRHM 1764/NRHM07.02.2

014

13-03-2019 10-02-2014 03-04-1992 UR 09-02-2020 02-04-2020 3873/H dt. 09.02.2024 Inducted KANDHAMAL

575 INDRAJIT PRADHAN 2019 1641/CDMO/DT-

27.06.2013

427/CDMO/06.02.20

14

13-03-2019 20-02-2014 16-06-1986 SEBC 19-02-2020 02-04-2020 3873/H DT. 

09.02.2024

Inducted SUNDARGARH

576 PINTU MUDULI 2019 25/13 NHM 591/ Dt.21.02.14 13-03-2019 24-02-2014 30-06-1993 SEBC 23-02-2020 24-02-2020 Cadre Rules, 2019 Inducted KEONJHAR

577 RITA BHANJA 2019 6371/ 26.06.2013 1941/ 19.02.2014 13-03-2019 25-02-2014 21-02-1986 SC 24-02-2020 25-02-2020 Cadre Rules, 2019 Inducted KHORDHA

578 SUBHASHREE PATRO 2019 6371/ 26.06.2013 1941/ 19.02.2014 13-03-2019 28-02-2014 18-02-1988 UR 27-02-2020 28-02-2020 Cadre Rules, 2019 Inducted KHORDHA

579 CHITARANJAN KHATUA 2019 2647/DT-

27.06.2013 

3126/24.02.2014 13-03-2019 07-03-2014 06-05-1992 SEBC 05-03-2020 02-04-2020 Order No. 3873/H dt. 

09.02.24

Inducted Ganjam

580 PRITIRANJAN NATH 2019 1843/29.06.2013 479/03.03.2014 13-03-2019 13-03-2014 25-05-1986 UR 12-03-2020 12-03-2020 Cadre Rules, 2019 Inducted DHENKANAL

581 SWARNALATA GOCHHAYATA 2019 2647/DT-

27.06.2013 

No 3126/24.02.2014 13-03-2019 14-03-2014 12-05-1983 SEBC 13-03-2020 02-04-2020 Order No. 3873/H dt. 

09.02.24

Inducted Ganjam

582 SASMITA SAHOO 2019 No.6729 dt.   

16.05.13

No.4985   dt .    

03.04.2014

13-03-2019 05-04-2014 16-06-1992 SEBC 04-04-2020 02-04-2020 3873/H DT. 

09.02.2024

Inducted PURI

583  DUSMANTA JENA 2019 no.6729 dt.   

16.05.13

no.4991   dt.   

03.04.2014

13-03-2019 07-04-2014 16-05-1981 SEBC 06-04-2020 02-04-2020 3873/H DT. 

09.02.2024

Inducted PURI

584 LIPSA SAHOO 2019 2662/27.06.2013 3373/26.05.2014 13-03-2019 26-05-2014 18-04-1992 UR 25-05-2020 02-04-2020 O. No:3873/H 

Dt:03.02.2024 

Inducted NAYAGARH
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585 PRADOSH KU. RATH 2019 2662/27.06.2013 4326/18.07.2014 13-03-2019 22-07-2014 05-06-1993 UR 25-05-2020 02-04-2020 O. No:3873/H 

Dt:03.02.2024 

Inducted NAYAGARH

586 SOUBHAGYA RANJAN SAHU 2019 1015/10.07.13 No.2987 

Dtd.17.08.2022

13-03-2019 25-07-2014 04-05-1992 SEBC 24-07-2020 02-04-2020 Cadre Rules, 2019 Inducted ANGUL

587 JYOTIRMAYEE JENA 2019 5980/31.07.2014 13-03-2019 01-08-2014 05-06-1981 UR 31-08-2020 02-04-2020 O. No:3873/H 

Dt:03.02.2024 

inducted SCBMCH

588 MADAN MOHAN SUNANI 2019 2119/NHM/DT-

25.07.2014

2411/NHM/DT-

20.08.2014

13-03-2019 18-08-2014 27-05-1976 SC 17-08-2020 02-04-2020 3873/H DT. 

09.02.2024

Inducted SUNDARGARH

589  SNIGDHA SAMAL 2019 OSACS/5927 

dt.21.09.2013

2918 dt.14.08.2014 13-03-2019 20-08-2014 01-07-1992 UR 19-08-2020 02-04-2020 3873/H dt. 09.02.2024 Inducted VIMSAR

590 KANANBALA MOHANTY 2019 2937/14.08.2014 of 

OSACS

13-03-2019 26-08-2014 07-05-1979 UR 25-08-2020 02-04-2020 O. No:3873/H 

Dt:03.02.2024 

inducted SCBMCH

591 JITENDRA SASMAL 2019 105/07.01.11 2931/14.08.14 13-03-2019 28-08-2014 07-06-1992 UR 27-08-2020 02-04-2020 O. No:3873/H 

Dt:03.02.2024 

Inducted CUTTACK

592 SAGARIKA SAMAL 2019 13-03-2019 01-09-2014 10-07-1987 UR 31-08-2020 02-04-2020 O. No:3873/H 

Dt:03.02.2024 

Inducted JAJPUR

593 MANJU SAHU 2019 3274 

Dt:15.07.2014

O.No.4480 

Dt:16.09.2014

13-03-2019 18-09-2014 27-06-1994 SEBC 17-09-2020 02-04-2020 O. No:3873/H 

Dt:03.02.2024 

Inducted JHARSUGUDA

594  SUCHITRA SAHOO 2019 5927/24.09.2013 3742/20.09.2014 13-03-2019 30-09-2014 16-06-1988 SEBC 29-09-2020 02-04-2020 3873/H 09.02.2024 Inducted DHENKANAL

595 SANDEEP KUMAR NAYAK 2019 No.8196 

Dt.19.11.2014

No.8528 

Dt.29.12.2020

13-03-2019 24-12-2014 13-06-1991 SEBC 23-12-2020 02-04-2020 3873/H dt. 09-02-2024 Inducted MAYURBHANJ

596 LAXMIPRIYA NAIK 2019 No.8196 

Dt.19.11.2014

No.8528 

Dt.29.12.2020

13-03-2019 24-12-2014 04-07-1993 UR 23-12-2020 02-04-2020 3873/H dt. 09-02-2024 Inducted MAYURBHANJ

597 PRANITA DASH 2019 7373/ 14.11.2014 522/ 31.12.2014 13-03-2019 12-01-2015 04-11-1992 UR 11-01-2021 02-04-2020 O. No:3873/H 

Dt:03.02.2024 

Inducted KHORDHA

598 SAHENAJ ARA PARWEEN 2019 17/21.02.2014 2198/ 28.02.2015 13-03-2019 09-03-2015 08-07-1993 UR 08-03-2021 02-04-2020 O. No:3873/H 

Dt:03.02.2024 

Inducted KHORDHA

599 SWATI SAMAL 2019 No.1816 

Dt.22.05.2018

No.8528 

Dt.29.12.2020

13-03-2019 30-03-2015 27-05-1993 SEBC 29-03-2021 02-04-2020 3873/H dt. 09-02-2024 Inducted MAYURBHANJ

600 PRIYANKA DALEI 2019 No.1816 

Dt.22.05.2018

No.8528 

Dt.29.12.2020

13-03-2019 31-03-2015 20-02-1994 SEBC 30-03-2021 02-04-2020 3873/H dt. 09-02-2024 Inducted MAYURBHANJ

601  ADHIKARI DAS 2019 2759 DT-16.04.2015 13-03-2019 27-04-2015 11-07-1985 UR 26-04-2021 02-04-2020 Repeal Rules, 2022 Inducted NABARANGPUR

602  SUSHREE ARCHANA PATI 2019 OSACS-2267 

dt.19.07.2014

3542(4)/dt.31.07.20

15

13-03-2019 01-08-2015 01-05-1994 UR 31-07-2021 02-04-2020 3873/H dt. 09.02.2024 Inducted VIMSAR

603 SHANTANU PATEL 2019 1442 

Dt:08.06.2015

O. No.2218 

Dt:28.09.2015

13-03-2019 06-10-2015 16-02-1991 SEBC 05-10-2021 02-04-2020 O. No:3873/H 

Dt:03.02.2024 

Inducted JHARSUGUDA

604 TRINATH CHARAN PANDA 2019 1323/21.12.2015 7847/14.10.2015 13-03-2019 16-10-2015 16-07-1990 UR 15-10-2021 02-04-2020 O. No:3873/H 

Dt:03.02.2024 

Inducted MALKANGIRI

605 BARSHA RANI PRUSTY 2019 No.36(2)/AIDS 

dt.08.09.2014

57/ dt.26.11.2015 13-03-2019 27-11-2015 17-07-1994 UR 26-11-2021 02-04-2020 3873/H dt. 09.02.2024 Inducted VIMSAR

606 RAJ KISHOR NAG 2019 3682/             

Dt.19.08.2022

13-03-2019 07-01-2016 05-05-1982 SC 06-01-2022 02-04-2020 3873/H Dt.       09-02-

2024

Inducted BARGARH

607 MANAS RANJAN BISI 2019 3682/            

Dt.19.08.2022

13-03-2019 08-01-2016 08-07-1984 UR 07-01-2022 02-04-2020 3873/H Dt.       09-02-

2024

Inducted BARGARH

608  DEBASMITA  RANA 2019 No.2987 

Dtd.17.08.2022

13-03-2019 08-01-2016 17-07-1991 UR 08-01-2022 02-04-2020 3873/H Dt.       09-02-

2024

Inducted BARGARH

609 PRADIP KUMAR ROUT 2019 3682/     

Dt.19.08.2022

13-03-2019 11-01-2016 09-06-1985 SEBC 11-01-2022 02-04-2020 3873/H Dt.       09-02-

2024

Inducted BARGARH

610 SHANTANU KUMAR MOHANTA 2019 No.3266 

Dt.28.11.2015

No.821 

Dt.12.02.2021

13-03-2019 18-03-2016 13-07-1992 SEBC 17-03-2022 02-04-2020 3873/H dt. 09-02-2024 Inducted MAYURBHANJ

611  RAJESH KUMAR BEHERA 2019 No.-4077

Dt- 11/04/2016

13-03-2019 12-04-2016 07-03-1979 SEBC 11-04-2022 02-04-2020 Cadre Rules, 2019 Inducted KENDRAPARA

612 UTKAL NAIK 2019 No.894 Dt. 25-02-

2016

1708 Dt. 12-04-2016 13-03-2019 18-04-2016 18-03-1992 SEBC 17-04-2022 02-04-2020 3873/H dt. 09.02.2024 Inducted SUBARNAPUR

613 SMRUTISUDHA ROUT 2019 11752/02-11-2015 4937/23-04-2016 13-03-2019 26-04-2016 02-03-1993 UR 25-04-2020 02-04-2020 O. No:3873/H 

Dt:03.02.2024 

Inducted BALASORE

614 KANAKALATA SWAIN 2019 11752/02-11-2015 4937/23-04-2016 13-03-2019 27-04-2016 09-05-1988 UR 26-04-2020 02-04-2020 O. No:3873/H 

Dt:03.02.2024 

Inducted BALASORE

615 SAMBIT KUMAR MALLICK 2019 13-03-2019 02-05-2016 13-06-1994 SEBC 01-05-2022 02-04-2020 O. No:3873/H 

Dt:03.02.2024 

Inducted JAJPUR

616 JAYANTA KUMAR MOHANTA 2019 No.1816 

Dt.22.05.2018

No.8528 

Dt.29.12.2020

13-03-2019 03-05-2016 05-07-1990 SEBC 02-05-2022 02-04-2020 3873/H dt. 09-02-2024 Inducted MAYURBHANJ

617 SATYABRATA SAHU 2019 11752/02-11-2015 4937/23-04-2016 13-03-2019 04-05-2016 11-04-1993 UR 03-05-2022 02-04-2020 O. No:3873/H 

Dt:03.02.2024 

Inducted BALASORE
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618 SASMITA ROUT 2019 No.3266 

Dt.28.11.2015

No.821 

Dt.12.02.2021

13-03-2019 10-05-2016 05-06-1991 SEBC 09-05-2022 02-04-2020 3873/H dt. 09-02-2024 Inducted MAYURBHANJ

619 RANJITA KUMAR MAHAPATRA 2019 1546/DT-

18.02.2016

3902, DT-

30.04.2016 

13-03-2019 13-05-2016 05-07-1988 UR 12-05-2022 02-04-2020 Order No. 3873/H dt. 

09.02.24

Inducted Ganjam

620 ANNABATTULA KUSUMA 2019 6844/16-10-2015 3335/19-05-2016 2 13-03-2019 09-06-2016 05-07-1995 UR 08-06-2022 02-04-2020 3873/H dt. 09.02.2024 Inducted GAJAPATI

621 NILIMA PRIYADARSINI BARIK 2019 10845/ 

08.10.2015

5934/ 04.06.2016 13-03-2019 10-06-2016 26-01-1989 SEBC 09-06-2022 02-04-2020 3873/H DT. 

09.02.2024

Inducted KHORDHA

622 SOUMYA RANJAN MISHRA 2019 10845/ 

08.10.2015

5934/     04.06.2016 13-03-2019 10-06-2016 03-06-1990 UR 09-06-2022 02-04-2020 O. No:3873/H 

Dt:03.02.2024 

Inducted KHORDHA

623 RAKESH KUMAR SAHOO 2019 10845/ 

08.10.2015

5934/ 04.06.2016 13-03-2019 10-06-2016 04-10-1992 SEBC 09-06-2022 02-04-2020 3873/H 09.02.2024 Inducted KHORDHA

624 PRIYADARSHINI PAL 2019 10845/ 

08.10.2015

5934/ 04.06.2016 13-03-2019 10-06-2016 29-05-1994 SEBC 09-06-2022 02-04-2020 3873/H 09.02.2024 Inducted KHORDHA

625 MRUTYUNJAYA NAYAK 2019 10845/ 

08.10.2015

5934/     04.06.2016 13-03-2019 10-06-2016 10-07-1994 UR 09-06-2022 02-04-2020 O. No:3873/H 

Dt:03.02.2024 

Inducted KHORDHA

626 LIPSA RANI NAYAK 2019 10845/ 

08.10.2015

5934/     04.06.2016 13-03-2019 13-06-2016 13-06-1984 UR 12-06-2022 02-04-2020 O. No:3873/H 

Dt:03.02.2024 

Inducted KHORDHA

627 SWETALINA JENA 2019 10845/ 

08.10.2015

5934/ 04.06.2016 13-03-2019 13-06-2016 01-07-1992 SEBC 12-06-2022 02-04-2020 3873/H 09.02.2024 Inducted KHORDHA

628 BICHISMITA PUHAN 2019 10845/ 

08.10.2015

5934/     04.06.2016 13-03-2019 13-06-2016 02-07-1994 UR 12-06-2022 02-04-2020 O. No:3873/H 

Dt:03.02.2024 

Inducted KHORDHA

629 BHAGYASHREE PANDA 2019 10845/ 

08.10.2015

5934/     04.06.2016 13-03-2019 13-06-2016 18-07-1994 UR 12-06-2022 02-04-2020 O. No:3873/H 

Dt:03.02.2024 

Inducted KHORDHA

630 SUKANTI SRIVASTAB 2019 10845/ 

08.10.2015

5934/     04.06.2016 13-03-2019 16-06-2016 08-05-1989 UR 15-06-2022 02-04-2020 O. No:3873/H 

Dt.:03.02.2024 

Inducted KHORDHA

631 GAJANANA BEHERA 2019  1605/  

24.05.2016

1741/     08.06.2016 13-03-2019 17-06-2016 20-05-1988 SEBC 16-06-2022 02-04-2020 3873/H dt. 09.02.2024 Inducted KALAHANDI

632 SANGHAMITRA SUNA 2019  1605/  

24.05.2016

1746/     08.06.2016 13-03-2019 17-06-2016 05-07-1988 SC 16-06-2022 02-04-2020 3873/H dt. 09.02.2024 Inducted KALAHANDI

633 PRASANNA KUMAR BEHERA 2019 20-10-2015 No.2987 

Dtd.17.08.2022

13-03-2019 27-06-2016 12-03-1990 UR 26-06-2022 02-04-2020 3873/H DT. 

09.02.2024

Inducted ANGUL

634 LAMBODARA PADHAN 2019 No.894 Dt. 25-02-

2016

2798/29-06-2016 13-03-2019 04-07-2016 25-04-1987 SEBC 03-07-2022 02-04-2020 3873/H dt. 09.02.2024 Inducted SUBARNAPUR

635 TITU BHOI 2019 No.894 Dt. 25-02-

2016

2797/29-06-2016 13-03-2019 04-07-2016 02-06-1988 SC 03-07-2022 02-04-2020 3873/H dt. 09.02.2024 Inducted SUBARNAPUR

636 SUMIT SUMAN SINHA 2019 3682/    

Dt.19.08.2022

13-03-2019 05-07-2016 02-07-1994 UR 05-07-2022 02-04-2020 3873/H Dt.       09-02-

2024

Inducted BARGARH

637 MINAKSHI PRADHAN 2015 6554/

03.12.2015

13-03-2019 11-07-2016 05-06-1993 UR 10-07-2022 02-04-2020 3873/H DT. 

09.02.2024

Inducted DEOGARH

638 DIPIKA BHOI 2019  No. 342-E Dt. Nil 13-03-2019 15-07-2016 03-03-1993 ST 14-07-2022 02-04-2020 3873/H dt. 09.02.2024 Inducted SAMBALPUR

639 BUDDHIMATI KANTA 2019 Advt. No. 342-E 

Dt. Nil

13-03-2019 18-07-2016 19-07-1990 SC 17-07-2022 02-04-2020 3873/H dt. 09.02.2024 Inducted SAMBALPUR

640 RAJANI PRADHAN 2019 5572 

Dt:28.05.2016

O. No.4900 

Dt:07.08.2016

13-03-2019 16-08-2016 21-04-1986 ST 15-08-2022 02-04-2020 O. No:3873/H 

Dt:03.02.2024 

Inducted JHARSUGUDA

641 MONALISHA PUHAN 2019 1848 

NHM/25.04.16 

CDMO( K)

3635/18.08.16 13-03-2019 18-08-2016 01-06-1994 UR 17-08-2022 02-04-2020 3873/H dt. 09.02.2024 Inducted KEONJHAR

642 SADASIV NAYAK 2019 9939/11.08.2016 13-03-2019 19-08-2016 09-04-1992 SC 18-08-2022 02-04-2020 3873/H dt. 09.02.2024 Inducted SCBMCH

643 BIJAYALAXMI NAIK 2019 20-10-2015 3682/Dt.19.08.2022 13-03-2019 08-09-2016 03-07-1994 SC 07-09-2022 02-04-2020 3873/H DT. 

09.02.2024

Inducted ANGUL

644  ABHIPSA PRIYADARSINI SWAIN 2019 no.12342 dt.  

21.11.15

no.7487   dt      

.03.09.2016

13-03-2019 14-09-2016 18-08-1993 SEBC 13-09-2022 02-04-2020 3873/H DT. 

09.02.2024

Inducted PURI

645 BINOD KUMAR NAYAK 2019 4129/DT-

15.03.2016 

14923, DT-

27.09.2016 

13-03-2019 04-10-2016 05-04-1993 SEBC 03-10-2022 02-04-2020 Order No. 3873/H dt. 

09.02.24

Inducted Ganjam

646  MONALISHA PANIGRAHI 2019 No.3866/VIMSAR 

dt.14.03.2016

No.14585/VIMSAR 

dt.01/10/2016

13-03-2019 14-10-2016 26-04-1992 UR 13-10-2022 02-04-2020 3873/H dt. 09.02.2024 Inducted VIMSAR

647 ITISHREE TRIPATHY 2019 4129/DT-

15.03.2016

16145, DT-

21.10.2016 

13-03-2019 24-10-2016 16-05-1994 UR 23-10-2022 02-04-2020 Order No. 3873/H dt. 

09.02.24

Inducted Ganjam

648 LAXMI NRUSINHA MAJHI 2019 4129/DT-

15.03.2016 

16145, DT-

21.10.2016 

13-03-2019 04-11-2016 03-04-1986 SEBC 03-11-2022 02-04-2020 Order No. 3873/H dt. 

09.02.24

Inducted Ganjam

649 ITIPRAVA JENA 2019 13-03-2019 19-11-2016 13-05-1992 UR 18-11-2022 02-04-2020 3873/H dt. 09.02.2024 Inducted JAJPUR
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650 ANURUPA DEO 2019 13-03-2019 22-11-2016 02-07-1994 UR 21-11-2022 02-04-2020 3873/H dt. 09.02.2024 Inducted JAJPUR

651 ALOK SAHA 2019  605/24.05.2016 3395/19.11.2016 13-03-2019 25-11-2016 10-04-1994 UR 24-11-2022 02-04-2020 3873/H dt. 09.02.2024 Inducted KALAHANDI

652 DEEPALI BISWAL 2019 4129/15.03.16 18189/25.11.16 13-03-2019 29-11-2016 07-04-1992 UR 28-11-2020 02-04-2020 3873/H dt. 09.02.2024 Inducted CUTTACK

653 CHINMAYA BEHERA 2019 11434/DT-

08.09.2016

14790, DT-

01.12.2016 

13-03-2019 09-12-2016 05-01-1995 SC 08-12-2022 02-04-2020 Order No. 3873/H dt. 

09.02.24

Inducted Ganjam

654 SOURAV LAMA 2019 Advt. No. 342-E 

Dt. Nil

13-03-2019 24-12-2016 14-02-1994 UR 23-12-2022 02-04-2020 3873/H dt. 09.02.2024 Inducted SAMBALPUR

655 RAMYASHREE JENA 2015 no.12342 dt.  

21.11.15

no.555 dt.     

17.01.2017

13-03-2019 26-12-2016 06-07-1993 UR 25-12-2022 02-04-2020 3873/H DT. 

09.02.2024

Inducted PURI

656 ABHINASH MISHRA 2019 Advt. No. 342-E 

Dt. Nil

13-03-2019 27-12-2016 02-07-1989 UR 26-12-2022 02-04-2020 3873/H dt. 09-02-2024 Inducted SAMBALPUR

657 MADHAB CHANDRA SAHU 2019 Advt. No. 342-E 

Dt. Nil

13-03-2019 27-12-2016 31-12-1990 SEBC 26-12-2022 02-04-2020 3873/H dt. 09-02-2024 Inducted SAMBALPUR

658 DEEPAK KUMAR SAHU 2015 no.12342 dt.  

21.11.15

no.555 dt.     

17.01.2017

13-03-2019 27-12-2016 25-05-1994 UR 26-12-2022 02-04-2020 3873/H DT. 

09.02.2024

Inducted PURI

659 PRATAP CHANDRA SWAIN 2019 12342/DT-

21.11.2015 

10814, DT-

17.12.2016 

13-03-2019 27-12-2016 05-06-1994 SEBC 26-12-2022 02-04-2020 Order No. 3873/H dt. 

09.02.24

Inducted Ganjam

660 SAGAR MISHRA 2019 6699/15.8.2016 11250/27.12.2016 13-03-2019 30-12-2016 19-05-1995 UR 29-12-2022 02-04-2020 3873/H  dt. 9.2.2024 Inducted MALKANGIRI

661 BHUPATI BHUSAN BEHERA 2019 No.1816 

Dt.22.05.2018

No.8528 

Dt.29.12.2020

13-03-2019 31-12-2016 05-04-1994 SEBC 30-12-2022 02-04-2020 3873/H dt. 09-02-2024 Inducted MAYURBHANJ

662 ASHISH KUMAR PATEL 2019 6699/NHM/DT-

15.08.2016

11164/NHM/DT-

24.12.2016

13-03-2019 03-01-2017 05-07-1995 SEBC 02-01-2023 02-04-2020 3873/H DT. 

09.02.2024

Inducted SUNDARGARH

663 BHARATI MOHANTA 2019 No.1816 

Dt.22.05.2018

No.8528 

Dt.29.12.2020

13-03-2019 11-01-2017 01-06-1993 SEBC 10-01-2023 02-04-2020 3873/H dt. 09-02-2024 Inducted MAYURBHANJ

664 HARBINDA MAHANANDIA 2019 Advt. No. 342-E 

Dt. Nil

13-03-2019 17-01-2017 23-07-1987 SC 16-01-2023 02-04-2020 3873/H dt. 09.02.2024 Inducted SAMBALPUR

665 DEEPTIMAYEE DARKA 2019 1848 

NHM/25.04.16 

CDMO( K)

992 /06.03.17 13-03-2019 07-03-2017 25-03-1992 UR 06-03-2023 02-04-2020 3873/H dt. 09-02-2024 Inducted KEONJHAR

666 BISWAJIT SAMANTARAYA 2019 212/DT-

21.03.2017 

279, DT-13.04.2017 13-03-2019 20-04-2017 07-05-1993 UR 19-04-2023 02-04-2020 Order No. 3873/H dt. 

09.02.24

Inducted Ganjam

667 LOKNATH SAHU 2019 963/RGH/DT-

19.04.2017

1101/CMO RKL/DT-

04.05.2017

13-03-2019 09-05-2017 24-06-1996 SEBC 08-05-2023 02-04-2020 3873/H DT. 

09.02.2024

Inducted SUNDARGARH

668 ARUN KUMAR PATRO 2019 8616/21-12-2016 3312/19-05-2017 1 13-03-2019 23-05-2017 07-07-1993 UR 22-05-2023 02-04-2020 3873/H dt. 09.02.2024 Inducted GAJAPATI

669 SUJATA ROY 2019 16678/DT-

02.11.2016 

8919, DT-

16.06.2017 

13-03-2019 17-06-2017 12-06-1995 UR 16-06-2023 02-04-2020 Order No. 3873/H dt. 

09.02.24

Inducted Ganjam

670 SANGITA NAYAK 2019 212/21.03.17 No.2987 

Dtd.17.08.2022

13-03-2019 13-07-2017 10-06-1996 SEBC 12-07-2023 02-04-2020 3873/H DT. 

09.02.2024

Inducted ANGUL

671 GHANASHYAM PRADHAN 2019 2620 Dt. 

26.12.2016

1283 Dt. 07.07.2017 13-03-2019 20-07-2017 02-05-1983 SEBC 19-07-2023 02-04-2020 3873/H 09.02.2024 Inducted NUAPADA

672 K.SANTOSH PRAKASH 2019 13-03-2019 23-08-2017 24-08-1991 UR 22-08-2023 02-04-2020 3873/H dt. 09-02-2024 Inducted RAYAGADA

673 PRASANTA KUMAR SAHU 2019 187/DT-

12.04.2017

405, DT-23.08.2017 13-03-2019 29-08-2017 12-04-1991 SEBC 28-08-2023 02-04-2020 Order No. 3873/H dt. 

09.02.24

Inducted Ganjam

674 PRAGATI BHUYIANA 2019 265/24.12.16 5231/17.08.17 13-03-2019 30-08-2017 19-07-1995 UR 13-03-2025 02-04-2020 3873/H dt. 09-02-2024 Inducted BHADRAK

675 TAPAS RANJAN GIRI 2019 No.1816 

Dt.22.05.2018

No.8528 

Dt.29.12.2020

13-03-2019 30-08-2017 22-07-1995 SEBC 29-08-2023 02-04-2020 3873/H dt. 09-02-2024 Inducted MAYURBHANJ

676 SHIBA BEHERA 2017 3808/NHM 

29.08.16

4714/14.09.17 

CDMO(K) 

13-03-2019 20-09-2017 23-08-1992 SC 19-09-2023 02-04-2020 3873/H dt. 09-02-2024 Inducted KEONJHAR

677 PRIYADARSINI TRIPATHY 2019 16678/DT-

02.11.2016 

15714, DT-

18.10.2017 

13-03-2019 20-10-2017 20-06-1995 UR 19-10-2023 02-04-2020 Order No. 3873/H dt. 

09.02.24

Inducted Ganjam

678 CHUNATI BEHERA 2019 16678/DT-

02.11.2016 

15713, DT-

18.10.2017 

13-03-2019 23-10-2017 30-04-1994 SEBC 22-10-2023 02-04-2020 Order No. 3873/H dt. 

09.02.24

Inducted Ganjam

679 GYANESWAR PATEL 2019 3976 

Dt:28.06.2017

O. No.6514 

Dt:26.10.2017

13-03-2019 27-10-2017 09-09-1987 SEBC 26-10-2023 02-04-2020 O. No:3873/H 

Dt:03.02.2024 

Inducted JHARSUGUDA

680 BHABANI SANKAR ROUT 2019 3976 

Dt:28.06.2017

O. No.6514 

Dt:26.10.2017

13-03-2019 27-10-2017 05-06-1995 SEBC 26-10-2023 02-04-2020 O. No:3873/H 

Dt:03.02.2024 

Inducted JHARSUGUDA

681 BABITA MAJHI 2019 No.2987 

Dtd.17.08.2022

13-03-2019 30-10-2017 07-02-1992 ST 30-10-2023 02-04-2020 3873/H Dt.       09-02-

2024

Inducted BARGARH
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682 SATYAJIT BARIK 2019 13-03-2019 10-11-2017 16-04-1995 UR 09-11-2023 02-04-2020 3873/H dt. 09-02-2024 Inducted BHADRAK

683 ASIT KUMAR NANDA 2019 13-03-2019 27-11-2017 10-02-1992 UR 26-11-2023 02-04-2020 3873/H dt 9.2.2024 Inducted KORAPUT

684 ASIT KUMAR NANDA 2019 13-03-2019 27-11-2017 10-02-1992 UR 26-11-2023 02-04-2020 3873/H dt 9.2.2024 Inducted KORAPUT

685 MAATHYUS MANUAL JAL 2019 13-03-2019 29-11-2017 07-11-1994 SC 28-11-2023 02-04-2020 3873/H dt 9.2.2024 Inducted KORAPUT

686 MAATHYUS MANUAL JAL 2019 13-03-2019 29-11-2017 07-11-1994 SC 28-11-2023 02-04-2020 3873/H dt 9.2.2024 Inducted KORAPUT

687 BALARAM MALLIK 2019 4748/22.06.2017 6320/25.11.2017 13-03-2019 06-12-2017 03-07-1991 SC 05-12-2023 02-04-2020 3873/H 09.02.2024 Inducted DHENKANAL

688 MONALISA MAYUREE KARA 2019 3682/    

Dt.19.08.2022

13-03-2019 12-12-2017 07-09-1996 UR 12-12-2023 02-04-2020 3873/H Dt.       09-02-

2024

Inducted BARGARH

689 SINU KHATUA 2019 -  8955/ DT: 

28.12.2017

13-03-2019 12-01-2018 15-05-1995 SEBC 11-01-2024 02-04-2020 3873/H dt. 09-02-2024 Inducted RAYAGADA

690 DEBASMITA ROUT 2019 12618/NHM/25.11

.2017

1801/NHM   

14.02.2018

13-03-2019 17-02-2018 10-07-1996 UR 16-02-2024 02-04-2020 3873/H dt. 09.02.2024 Inducted KANDHAMAL

691 SUBHAKANTA PANDA 2019 12618/NHM/25.11

.2017

1793/NHM 

14.02.2018

13-03-2019 21-02-2018 07-06-1996 UR 20-02-2024 02-04-2020 3873/H dt. 09.02.2024 Inducted KANDHAMAL

692 SAKETRANI NAIK 2019 12618/NHM/25.11

.2017

1805/NHM 

14.02.2018

13-03-2019 23-02-2018 27-09-1996 SC 22-02-2024 02-04-2020 3873/H dt. 09.02.2024 Inducted KANDHAMAL

693 MANOJ RANA 2019 963/RGH/DT-

19.04.2017

606/RGH/DT-

13.03.2018

13-03-2019 19-03-2018 06-08-1994 SEBC 18-03-2024 02-04-2020 3873/H DT. 

09.02.2024

Inducted SUNDARGARH

694 KALYANI NAHAK 2019 7463/2.12.16 3106/20.04.2018 13-03-2019 27-04-2018 15-05-1995 UR 26-04-2024 02-04-2020 Order No. 3873/H dt. 

09.02.24

Inducted MKCG MC, 

BERHAMPUR

695 PUSPALATA SWAIN 2019 12618/NHM/25.11

.2017

5794/NHM 

16.05.2018

13-03-2019 23-05-2018 20-05-1994 UR 22-05-2024 02-04-2020 3873/H dt. 09.02.2024 Inducted KANDHAMAL

696 DINAKRUSHNA MAHANTA 2019 12618/NHM/25.11

.2017

5794/NHM 

16.05.2018

13-03-2019 24-05-2018 17-04-1996 SEBC 23-05-2024 02-04-2020 3873/H dt. 09.02.2024 Inducted KANDHAMAL

697 BARSHA PATTNAIK 2019 12618/NHM/25.11

.2017

5794/NHM 

16.05.2018

13-03-2019 29-05-2018 02-08-1996 UR 28-05-2024 02-04-2020 3873/H dt. 09.02.2024 Inducted KANDHAMAL

698 NIBEDITA BEHERA 2019 9070/DT-

11.06.2018 

11222, DT-

18.07.2018 

13-03-2019 20-07-2018 29-09-1995 UR 19-07-2024 02-04-2020 Order No. 3873/H dt. 

09.02.24

Inducted Ganjam

699 SOUMYARANJAN SAHU 2019 9070/DT-

11.06.2018 

11223, DT-

18.07.2018 

13-03-2019 26-07-2018 12-05-1997 UR 25-07-2024 02-04-2020 Order No. 3873/H dt. 

09.02.24

Inducted Ganjam

700 ABINASH BEHERA 2019 6959/10.08.2018 7541/30.08.2018 13-03-2019 03-09-2018 10-05-1996 SC 02-09-2024 02-04-2020 3873/H  dt. 9.2.2024 Inducted MALKANGIRI

701 BISRAM GOPE 2019 6959/10.08.2018 7540/30.08.2018 13-03-2019 04-09-2018 25-05-1993 SEBC 03-09-2024 02-04-2020 3873/H  dt. 9.2.2024 Inducted MALKANGIRI

702 RAKESH KUMAR BEHERA 2019 258/11.10.2017 11020/09.10.2018 13-03-2019 11-10-2018 10-04-1996 SEBC 10-10-2024 02-04-2020 3873/H 09.02.2024 Inducted DHENKANAL

703 SANTOSH NAYAK 2019 11466/DT-

23.07.2018 

18769, DT-

26.11.2018 

13-03-2019 20-11-2018 17-06-1991 ST 19-11-2024 02-04-2020 Order No. 3873/H dt. 

09.02.24

Inducted Ganjam

704 RABINDRANATH SETHI 2019 11466/DT-

23.07.2018 

18457, DT-

17.11.2018 

13-03-2019 20-11-2018 11-05-1996 SC 19-11-2024 02-04-2020 Order No. 3873/H dt. 

09.02.24

Inducted Ganjam

705  SUSHREE SWAGATIKA HOTA 2019 Advt. No. 3278 Dt. 

12.11.2018

13-03-2019 19-12-2018 09-06-1997 UR 08-12-2024 02-04-2020 3873/H dt. 09.02.2024 Inducted SAMBALPUR

706 SOUMYA SUPRITEE NAYAK 2019 258/11.10.2017 586/14.12.2018 13-03-2019 20-12-2018 12-07-1996 SEBC 19-12-2024 02-04-2020 3873/H 09.02.2024 Inducted DHENKANAL

707  SOUMYA RANJAN DASH 2019 01.09.2018 11444/12.12.2018 13-03-2019 20-12-2018 15-05-1997 UR 19-12-2024 02-04-2020 3873/H 09.02.2024 Inducted DHENKANAL

708  BANOJ KUMAR PRUSTY 2019 01.09.2018 582/14.12.2018 13-03-2019 24-12-2018 11-07-1996 UR 23-12-2024 02-04-2020 3873/H 09.02.2024 Inducted DHENKANAL

709  RASMIRANJAN AGASTI 2019 4288/21.08.2018 6233/26.12.2018 13-03-2019 26-12-2018 06-06-1996 UR 25-12-2024 02-04-2020 3873/H dt. 09.02.2024 Inducted KALAHANDI

710 HITISHREE CHAUHAN 2019 1577/19.2.18 12359/26.12.18 13-03-2019 03-01-2019 20-05-1992 UR 13-03-2025 02-04-2020 3873/H dt. 09-02-2024 Inducted BHADRAK

711 LAXMI MUDULI 2019 13-03-2019 16-01-2019 09-05-1996 ST 15-01-2025 02-04-2020 3873/H dt 9.2.2024 Inducted KORAPUT

712 LAXMI MUDULI 2019 13-03-2019 16-01-2019 09-05-1996 ST 15-01-2025 02-04-2020 3873/H dt 9.2.2024 Inducted KORAPUT

713 PUJARANI SWAIN 2019 13-03-2019 18-01-2019 18-05-1997 UR 17-01-2025 02-04-2020 3873/H dt 9.2.2024 Inducted KORAPUT

714 PUJARANI SWAIN 2019 13-03-2019 18-01-2019 18-05-1997 UR 17-01-2025 02-04-2020 3873/H dt 9.2.2024 Inducted KORAPUT

715 RASHMITA KUMARI DASH 2019 13282/ 

13.11.2018

1268/ 30.01.2019 13-03-2019 01-02-2019 05-06-1983 UR 31-01-2025 02-04-2020 3873/H 09.02.2024 Inducted KHORDHA

716 SASMITA PANI 2019 13282/ 

13.11.2018

1268/ 30.01.2019 13-03-2019 01-02-2019 30-06-1993 UR 31-01-2025 02-04-2020 3873/H 09.02.2024 Inducted KHORDHA

717 BISWARANI NAIK 2019 13282/ 

13.11.2018

1268/ 30.01.2019 13-03-2019 02-02-2019 17-04-1997 SC 01-02-2025 02-04-2020 3873/H 09.02.2024 Inducted KHORDHA

718 PRAKASH CHANDRA NAIK 2019 No.1816 

Dt.22.05.2018

No.8528 

Dt.29.12.2020

13-03-2019 04-02-2019 18-08-1990 ST 03-02-2025 02-04-2020 3873/H dt. 09-02-2024 Inducted MAYURBHANJ

719 GITANJALI SWAIN 2019 1058/18.1.2019/C

DM&PHO,Bls

2196/05-02-

2019CDM&PHO,BL

S

13-03-2019 04-02-2019 06-02-1993 SEBC 04-02-2025 02-04-2020 3873/H dt. 09-02-2024 Inducted BALASORE

720 JAMBUBATI MAJHI 2019 13282/ 

13.11.2018

1268/ 30.01.2019 13-03-2019 04-02-2019 15-03-1994 ST 03-02-2025 02-04-2020 3873/H 09.02.2024 Inducted KHORDHA

721 DUHARU HALBA 2019 13282/ 

13.11.2018

1268/ 30.01.2019 13-03-2019 04-02-2019 18-06-1995 ST 03-02-2025 02-04-2020 3873/H 09.02.2024 Inducted KHORDHA

Page 23 of 43                                                                                                            



1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16

722 HARESH LAL GOND 2019 13282/ 

13.11.2018

1268/ 30.01.2019 13-03-2019 04-02-2019 15-03-1996 ST 03-02-2025 02-04-2020 3873/H 09.02.2024 Inducted KHORDHA

723 POOJASHREE BEHERA 2019 13-03-2019 04-02-2019 28-05-1997 UR 03-02-2025 02-04-2020 3873/H dt. 09-02-2024 Inducted BHADRAK

724 SADASIV NATH 2019 1058/18.1.2019/C

DM&PHO,Bls

2196/05-02-

2019CDM&PHO,BL

S

13-03-2019 04-02-2019 12-06-1997 SEBC 04-02-2025 02-04-2020 3873/H dt. 09-02-2024 Inducted BALASORE

725  AJAYA KUMAR MISHRA 2019 No.16783/dt.13.12

.2018

13-03-2019 04-02-2019 17-09-1997 UR 03-02-2025 02-04-2020 3873/H dt. 09.02.2024 Inducted VIMSAR

726 PRASANTANANDA BEHERA 2019 13-03-2019 05-02-2019 28-07-1985 SC 04-02-2025 02-04-2020 3873/H dt. 09-02-2024 Inducted BHADRAK

727 PINKI SUNANI 2019 13282/ 

13.11.2018

1268/ 30.01.2019 13-03-2019 05-02-2019 11-04-1989 SC 04-02-2025 02-04-2020 3873/H 09.02.2024 Inducted KHORDHA

728 SANJUKTA PANDA 2019 4288/21.08.2018 463/05.02.2019 13-03-2019 05-02-2019 22-02-1993 UR 04-02-2025 02-04-2020 3873/H dt. 09.02.2024 Inducted KALAHANDI

729 SASMITA MALLIK 2019 13282/ 

13.11.2018

1268/ 30.01.2019 13-03-2019 05-02-2019 08-02-1995 SC 04-02-2025 02-04-2020 3873/H 09.02.2024 Inducted KHORDHA

730 BIBEK BHOI 2019 1058/18.1.2019/C

DM&PHO,Bls

2196/05-02-

2019CDM&PHO,BL

S

13-03-2019 05-02-2019 10-11-1995 ST 05-02-2025 02-04-2020 3873/H dt. 09-02-2024 Inducted BALASORE

731 JYOTIMAYEE PRADHAN 2019 72/CDMO/DT-

07.01.2019

527/NHM/DT-

31.01.2019

13-03-2019 05-02-2019 06-05-1996 ST (W) 04-02-2025 02-04-2020 3873/H DT. 

09.02.2024

Inducted SUNDARGARH

732 PRAKASH CHANDRA SAMAL 2019 13282/ 

13.11.2018

1268/ 30.01.2019 13-03-2019 05-02-2019 05-06-1996 SC 04-02-2025 02-04-2020 3873/H 09.02.2024 Inducted KHORDHA

733 SHANTI KUJUR 2019 72/CDMO/DT-

07.01.2019

529/NHM/DT-

31.01.2019

13-03-2019 05-02-2019 29-10-1996 ST (W) 04-02-2025 02-04-2020 3873/H DT. 

09.02.2024

Inducted SUNDARGARH

734 UTTAM KU DAS 2019 1058/18.1.2019/C

DM&PHO,Bls

2196/05-02-

2019CDM&PHO,BL

S

13-03-2019 05-02-2019 18-05-1997 SC 05-02-2025 02-04-2020 3873/H dt. 09-02-2024 Inducted BALASORE

735 SURAJ MOHANTY 2019 2527, dt.15.12. 

2018

529/DPMU,dt.31.01.

2019

13-03-2019 05-02-2019 05-06-1997 UR 04-02-2025 02-04-2020 O.No. 3873/    09-02-

2024

Inducted BOUDH

736 KALPANA PATRA 2019 1058/18.1.2019/C

DM&PHO,Bls

2196/05-02-

2019CDM&PHO,BL

S

13-03-2019 05-02-2019 25-06-1997 UR 05-02-2025 02-04-2020 3873/H dt. 09-02-2024 Inducted BALASORE

737 AMBIKA MAJHI 2019 72/CDMO/DT-

07.01.2019

530/NHM/DT-

31.01.2019

13-03-2019 06-02-2019 09-03-1989 ST 05-02-2025 02-04-2020 3873/H DT. 

09.02.2024

Inducted SUNDARGARH

738 SANDHYA RANI BEHERA 2019 72/CDMO/DT-

07.01.2019

/NHM/DT-

31.01.2019

13-03-2019 06-02-2019 31-05-1993 SC 05-02-2025 02-04-2020 3873/H DT. 

09.02.2024

Inducted SUNDARGARH

739 JAGANNATH GOUDA 2019 357/NHM/ 

10.01.2019

1398/NHM 

31.01.2013

13-03-2019 06-02-2019 24-03-1997 SEBC 05-02-2025 02-04-2020 3873/H dt. 09.02.2024 Inducted KANDHAMAL

740  SOUBHAGINI MALLIK 2018 no.3732 dt.  

21.12.18

no.376 dt.             

31.01.2019

13-03-2019 06-02-2019 16-06-1997 SC 05-02-2025 02-04-2020 3873/H DT. 

09.02.2024

Inducted PURI

741  MEENA DHARUA 2019 117/Dt.05.01.2019 612/NHM/19,Dt.31.0

1.2019

13-03-2019 07-02-2019 22-06-1997 ST 06-02-2019 02-04-2020 Cadre Rules, 2019 Inducted Balangir

742  GYANA RANJAN MISHRA 2018 no.3732 dt.  

21.12.18

no.376 dt.             

31.01.2019

13-03-2019 08-02-2019 13-09-1994 UR 07-02-2025 02-04-2020 3873/H DT. 

09.02.2024

Inducted PURI

743 SURCHIRANI PATRA 2019 NA  863/Dt: 31.01.2019 13-03-2019 08-02-2019 01-01-1996 UR 07-02-2025 02-04-2020 3873/H dt. 09-02-2024 Inducted RAYAGADA

744 SWETALINA SABAR 2019 3/24.11.2017 857/31.01.2018 13-03-2019 08-02-2019 12-02-1996 ST 07-02-2025 02-04-2020 3873/H dt. 09-02-2024 Inducted RAYAGADA

745 KISHORE KUMAR SAHOO 2019 13282/ 

13.11.2018

1268/ 30.01.2019 13-03-2019 08-02-2019 15-06-1996 SEBC 07-02-2025 02-04-2020 3873/H 09.02.2024 Inducted KHORDHA

746 SUNITA BHOI 2019 117/Dt.05.01.2019 609/NHM/19,Dt.31.0

1.2019

13-03-2019 08-02-2019 02-08-1997 ST 07-02-2025 02-04-2020 Cadre Rules, 2019 Inducted Balangir

747 RANJEET KHATUA 2019 13-03-2019 11-02-2019 13-06-1992 SEBC 10-02-2025 02-04-2020 3873/H dt 9.2.2024 Inducted KORAPUT

748 RANJEET KHATUA 2019 13-03-2019 11-02-2019 13-06-1992 SEBC 10-02-2025 02-04-2020 3873/H dt 9.2.2024 Inducted KORAPUT

749 SAROJ GOUDA 2019 13282/ 

13.11.2018

1268/ 30.01.2019 13-03-2019 11-02-2019 15-02-1996 SEBC 10-02-2025 02-04-2020 3873/H 09.02.2024 Inducted KHORDHA

750 SWAPNARANI SABAT 2019 13-03-2019 14-02-2019 22-04-1996 UR 15-11-2025 02-04-2020 3873/H dt 9.2.2024 Inducted KORAPUT

751 SWAPNARANI SABAT 2019 13-03-2019 14-02-2019 22-04-1996 UR 15-11-2026 02-04-2020 3873/H dt 9.2.2024 Inducted KORAPUT

752 MONAI GOND 2019 3/2019/

24.11.2018

855 DT.

31.01.2019

13-03-2019 15-02-2019 03-04-1997 ST 14-02-2025 02-04-2020 3873/H dt. 09-02-2024 Inducted RAYAGADA

753 GAYATRI SAHU 2019 No.3266 

Dt.28.11.2015

No.821 

Dt.12.02.2021

13-03-2019 18-02-2019 02-06-1993 SEBC 17-02-2025 02-04-2020 3873/H dt. 09-02-2024 Inducted MAYURBHANJ

754 GIRIJA SANKAR GIRI 2019 No.3266 

Dt.28.11.2015

No.821 

Dt.12.02.2021

13-03-2019 20-02-2019 17-06-1994 SEBC 19-02-2025 02-04-2020 3873/H dt. 09-02-2024 Inducted MAYURBHANJ
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755  AKHIL KUMAR KHAMARI 2019 2121/                   28-

02-2019

13-03-2019 01-03-2019 15-07-1993 SEBC 01-03-2025 02-04-2020 3873/H Dt.       09-02-

2024

Inducted BARGARH

756 KANHA MANDODARI 2019 7609 

Dt:17.11.2018

O. No.1551 

Dt:25.02.2019

13-03-2019 02-03-2019 22-03-1997 SC 01-03-2025 02-04-2020 O. No:3873/H 

Dt:03.02.2024 

Inducted JHARSUGUDA

757 HARIHARA CHALLAN 2019 3682/    

Dt.19.08.2022

13-03-2019 07-03-2019 08-01-1989 ST 07-03-2025 02-04-2020 3873/H Dt.       09-02-

2024

Inducted BARGARH

758 KUMUDA SAHU 2019 1186/17-07-2015 No.2987 

Dtd.17.08.2022

13-03-2019 01-06--2016 13-06-1988 SEBC 31-05-2022 02-04-2020 3873/H DT. 

09.02.2024

Inducted ANGUL

759 URBASHI BAGH 2018 No.0056/dtd.10.05

.2018

No.614 

Dtd.06.03.2019

20 16-03-2019 20-12-1996 ST 16-03-2019 Repeal Rules, 2022 BBMCH

760 ITISHREE SUNA 2018 No.0056/dtd.10.05

.2018

No.1209 

Dtd.29.05.2019

19 04-06-2019 04-08-1994 SC 04-06-2019 Repeal Rules, 2022 BBMCH

761 AJIT KUMAR SAHU 2018 No.0056/dtd.10.05

.2018

No.1209 

Dtd.29.05.2019

7 04-06-2019 29-04-1996 SEBC 04-06-2019 Repeal Rules, 2022 BBMCH

762 BALADEV PANDA 2018 No.0056/dtd.10.05

.2018

No.1209 

Dtd.29.05.2019

5 06-06-2019 22-06-1986 UR 06-06-2019 Repeal Rules, 2022 BBMCH

763 SUSMITA NAYAK 2018 No.0056/dtd.10.05

.2018

No.614   

dt.06.03.2019 

1 06-06-2019 27-06-1992 UR 06-06-2019 Repeal Rules, 2022 BBMCH

764 SANJANA BISOI 2018 No.0056/dtd.10.05

.2018

No.614 

Dtd.06.03.2019

6 06-06-2019 16-05-1996 SEBC 06-06-2019 Repeal Rules, 2022 BBMCH

765 RIPURAJ MEHER 2018 No.0056/dtd.10.05

.2018

No.1209 dt.

29.05.2019

2 06-06-2019 07-06-1996 UR 06-06-2019 Repeal Rules, 2022 BBMCH

766 PRADOSH KUMAR BEHERA 2018 No.0056/dtd.10.05

.2018

No.1209 dt.

29.05.2019

3 07-06-2019 29-11-1989 UR 07-06-2019 Repeal Rules, 2022 BBMCH

767 BHAGYABATI BISWAL 2018 No.0056/dtd.10.05

.2018

No.614 

Dtd.06.03.2019

4 07-06-2019 12-03-1997 SEBC 07-06-2019 Repeal Rules, 2022 BBMCH

768 SABITA RANI PADHY 2018 No.0056/dtd.10.05

.2018

No.1209 

Dtd.29.05.2019

11 10-06-2019 10-05-1996 UR 10-06-2019 Repeal Rules, 2022 BBMCH

769 SHAKUNTALA PATRA 2018 278/S/GMCHB dt 

09.05.2018

1014(4)/S/FMMCHB 

dt 29.06.19

163 03-07-2019 11-01-1983 SC 03-07-2019 Repeal Rules, 2022 FMMCH

770 SANTOSHINI BHUE 2018 10298 dt. 

28.11.2018

5007/13.06.2019 3 03-07-2019 06-01-1996 ST 03-07-2019 Repeal Rules, 2022 MALKANGIRI

771 PRAMILA GOND 2018 10298 dt. 

28.11.2018

5007/13.06.2019 2 03-07-2019 28-08-1997 ST 03-07-2019 Repeal Rules, 2022 MALKANGIRI

772 SANTOSH GOND 2018 10298 dt. 

28.11.2018

5007/13.06.2019 1 06-07-2019 05-04-1997 ST 06-07-2019 Repeal Rules, 2022 MALKANGIRI

773 BIJAYALAXMI PARIDA 2018 278/S/GMCHB dt 

09.05.2018

1014 dt 29.06.19 37 10-07-2019 08-02-1997 UR 10-07-2019 Repeal Rules, 2022 FMMCH

774 SAKUNTALA MAHARANA 2018 278/S/GMCHB dt 

09.05.2018

1014 dt 29.06.19 38 11-07-2019 29-05-1996 UR 11-07-2019 Repeal Rules, 2022 FMMCH

775 SATYA SARTHAK BISHI 2018 No.0056/dtd.10.05

.2018

No.1722 

Dtd.17.07.2019

9 25-07-2019 11-07-1993 SEBC 25-07-2019 Repeal Rules, 2022 BBMCH

776 RANJEET KUMAR SA 2018 No.0056/dtd.10.05

.2018

No.1722 

Dtd.17.07.2019

8 25-07-2019 15-07-1994 UR 25-07-2019 Repeal Rules, 2022 BBMCH

777 SOUMYA PATTANAIK 2018 No.0056/dtd.10.05

.2018

No.1722 

Dtd.17.07.2019

12 29-07-2019 25-04-1997 UR 29-07-2019 Repeal Rules, 2022 BBMCH

778 SUMATI KISAN 2018 No.0056/dtd.10.05

.2018

No.1722 

Dtd.17.07.2019

21 30-07-2019 01-06-1990 ST 30-07-2019 Repeal Rules, 2022 BBMCH

779 GULAPI BAG 2018 No.0056/dtd.10.05

.2018

No.1722 

Dtd.17.07.2019

22 01-08-2019 08-06-1992 ST 01-08-2019 Repeal Rules, 2022 BBMCH

780 RANJIT BEHERA 2018 No.0056/dtd.10.05

.2018

No.1722 

Dtd.17.07.2019

17 01-08-2019 11-03-1994 SC 01-08-2019 Repeal Rules, 2022 BBMCH

781 MADHUSUDAN MOHAPATRA 2018 278/S/GMCHB dt 

09.05.2018

1305 dt 13.08.19 45 17-08-2019 16-08-1996 SEBC 17-08-2019 Repeal Rules, 2022 FMMCH

782 SABNAM DAS 2018 278/S/GMCHB dt 

09.05.2018

1305 dt 13.08.19 48 19-08-2019 27-06-1994 UR 19-08-2019 Repeal Rules, 2022 FMMCH

783 K. SANSKRUTI 2018 278/S/GMCHB dt 

09.05.2018

1305 dt 13.08.19 44 19-08-2019 20-05-1995 UR 19-08-2019 Repeal Rules, 2022 FMMCH

784 AKSHAYA KUMAR PANDA 2018 278/S/GMCHB dt 

09.05.2018

1305 dt 13.08.19 32 19-08-2019 17-03-1997 UR 19-08-2019 Repeal Rules, 2022 FMMCH

785 SUBHADRA SAHOO 2018 278/S/GMCHB dt 

09.05.2018

1305 dt 13.08.19 58 19-08-2019 04-04-1997 SEBC 19-08-2019 Repeal Rules, 2022 FMMCH

786 SHIDHANTA MOHAPATRA 2018 278/S/GMCHB dt 

09.05.2018

1305 dt 13.08.19 50 26-08-2019 28-02-1997 SEBC 26-08-2019 Repeal Rules, 2022 FMMCH

787 SUSHAMA KISAN 2018 No.0056/dtd.10.05

.2018

No.2444 

Dtd.25.09.2019

23 09-10-2019 06-03-1986 ST 09-10-2019 Repeal Rules, 2022 BBMCH
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788 MANAS RANJAN BRINED 2018 No.0056/dtd.10.05

.2018

No.2444 

Dtd.25.09.2019

18 09-10-2019 23-06-1991 SC 09-10-2019 Repeal Rules, 2022 BBMCH

789 RUNA KUMAR GOUDA 2018 No.0056/dtd.10.05

.2018

No.2444 

Dtd.25.09.2019

16 09-10-2019 04-03-1992 UR 09-10-2019 Repeal Rules, 2022 BBMCH

790 RASHMITA BHANJA 2018 No.0056/dtd.10.05

.2018

No.2444 

Dtd.25.09.2019

13 09-10-2019 10-07-1994 UR 09-10-2019 Repeal Rules, 2022 BBMCH

791 SATYABANA SAHU 2018 No.0056/dtd.10.05

.2018

No.2444 

Dtd.25.09.2019

10 09-10-2019 02-08-1996 UR 09-10-2019 Repeal Rules, 2022 BBMCH

792 ADARSHA SENAPATI 2018 No.0056/dtd.10.05

.2018

No.2444 

Dtd.25.09.2019

15 09-10-2019 30-03-1997 UR 09-10-2019 Repeal Rules, 2022 BBMCH

793 RAJENDRA KUMAR PAIK 2018 No.0056/dtd.10.05

.2018

No.2444 

Dtd.25.09.2019

24 10-10-2019 10-07-1994 ST 10-10-2019 Repeal Rules, 2022 BBMCH

794 JASMINE PANDA 2018 No.0056/dtd.10.05

.2018

No.2444 

Dtd.25.09.2019

14 10-10-2019 26-04-1997 UR 10-10-2019 Repeal Rules, 2022 BBMCH

795 SITESH MOHAN RAY 2019 278/S/GMCHB dt 

09.05.2018

1604/ dt 19.10.19 416 19-10-2019 08-07-1979 UR 19-10-2019 Repeal Rules, 2022 FMMCH

796 PRIYADARSHINI JENA 2016 19-12-2016 26589/07.11.2019 1 19-11-2019 01-06-1992 UR 19-11-2019 Repeal Rules, 2022 SCBMCH

797 PRANGYA SUCHARITA 

SUNDARAY

2016 19-12-2016 26589/07.11.2019 2 19-11-2019 10-06-1992 UR 19-11-2019 Repeal Rules, 2022 SCBMCH

798 RAJALAXMI ROUL 2016 19-12-2016 26589/07.11.2019 3 19-11-2019 07-07-1993 UR 19-11-2019 Repeal Rules, 2022 SCBMCH

799 BANISHREE MALLICK 2016 19-12-2016 26589/07.11.2019 4 02-12-2019 26-06-1990 SC 02-12-2019 Repeal Rules, 2022 SCBMCH

800 DIBYABRATA KARAN 2019 No.0056/dtd.10.05

.2018

1109/XIV/NVBDCP/

19/Bgr, 

Dt.16.12.2019

24-12-2019 10-03-1992 UR 24-12-2019 Balangir

801  SIDDHARTH  PANDA 2019 No.0056/dtd.10.05

.2018

1109/XIV/NVBDCP/

19/Bgr, 

Dt.16.12.2019

24-12-2019 07-06-1996 UR 24-12-2019 Balangir

802 PARVEZ HUSSAIN 2015 17-12-2015 2686/31-01-2020 1 07-02-2020 11-09-1986 UR 07-02-2020 Repeal Rules, 2022 SCBMCH

803 PRAKASH CH. ROUL 2015 17-12-2015 2686/31-01-2020 3 10-02-2020 15-05-1987 SC 10-02-2020 Repeal Rules, 2022 SCBMCH

804 JUGAL KISHOR PADHAN 2020 No.0056/dtd.10.05

.2018

82/XIV/NVBDCP/20/

Bgr.Dt.31.01.2020

11-02-2020 03-01-1992 SEBC 11-02-2020 Balangir

805 RAGHUNATH GOND 2018 945 DT- 18-08-

2018 & 958 DT- 

21-08-2018

577 DT- 11/02/2020 2 17-02-2020 10-06-1994 ST 17-02-2020 Repeal Rules, 2022 SLNMCH

806 GANESH BHOI 2021 24-10-2019 No.-5122

Dt- 26/04/2021

27 06-05-2021 10-10-1995 ST 06-05-2021 Repeal Rules, 2022 KENDRAPARA

807 SUSMITA BAG 2021 24-10-2019 No.-5122

Dt- 26/04/2021

33 06-05-2021 05-12-1995 ST 06-05-2021 Repeal Rules, 2022 KENDRAPARA

808 SATYABATI PATRA 2019 24-10-2019 No.-5122

Dt- 26/04/2021

17 06-05-2021 11-06-1997 ST 06-05-2021 Repeal Rules, 2022 KENDRAPARA

809 MADHUSUDAN PADHI 2021 1130/OSSSC            

24-11-2021

2987/ 17.08.2022 1 22-08-2022 30-06-1998 UR 22-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC BBMCH

810 LIJARANI BEHERA 2021 1130/OSSSC dt. 

24-11-2021

 11023/17.08.2022 2 20-08-2022 22-05-1996 UR 20-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC MKCGMCH

811 ABINASH DASH 2021 1130/OSSSC dt. 

24-11-2021

 11023/17.08.2022 3 20-08-2022 20-04-1995 UR 20-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC MKCGMCH

812 RENUKA SAHOO 2021 1130/OSSSC dt. 

24-11-2021

19465/17.08.2022 4 20-08-2022 18-02-1996 UR 20-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC SCBMCH

813 MURALI NAYAK 2021 1130/OSSSC dt. 

24-11-2021

 11023/17.08.2022 5 20-08-2022 27-05-1998 UR 20-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC MKCGMCH

814 SUNITA JENA 2021 1130(C ) /OSSSC 

DT. 24.11.21

3682/19.08.2022 6 02-09-2022 09-04-1994 UR 02-09-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC ANGUL

815 BIBHUTIBHUSAN MISHRA 2021 1130(C)/OSSSC/2

4..2021

No.2987 

Dtd.17.08.2022

7 20-08-2022 12-09-1994 UR 20-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC JAGATSINGHPUR

816 JITENDRIYA DEHURY 2021 1130(C ) /OSSSC 

DT. 24.11.21

2987/ 17.08.2022 8 22-08-2022 23-06-1997 UR 22-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC ANGUL

817 YASMIN NATH 2021 1130(C ) /OSSSC 

DT. 24.11.21

3682/19.08.2022 9 22-08-2022 23-06-1998 UR 22-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC ANGUL

818 BHAGYASHREE JENA 2021 1130/OSSSC Dt. 

24-11-2021

9254/17.08.2022 10 19-08-2022 10-05-1999 UR 19-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC BHADRAK

819 S. MAHESH PRUSTY 2021 1130/OSSSC dt. 

24-11-2021

11878/18.08.2022 11 18-08-2022 26-05-1999 UR 18-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC GANJAM
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820 MANOJ KUMAR PRADHAN 2021 1130/OSSSC dt. 

24-11-2021

3665/19.08.2022 12 22-08-2022 22-05-1999 UR 22-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC SAMBALPUR

821 CHINMAYEE SAHOO 2021 1130/OSSSC dt. 

24-11-2021

14234/17.08.2022 13 30-08-2022 16-07-1996 UR 30-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC CUTTACK

822 PRAVAS KUMAR PATI 2021 1130(c)/OSSSC 

24.11.2021

3242/ 17.08.2022 14 20-08-2022 04-04-1995 UR 20-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC FMMCH

823 DEBENDRA KU.SAMANTARAY 2021 1130(c)/OSSSC 

24.11.2021

3273/19.08.2022 15 19-08-2022 04-06-1997 UR 19-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC NAYAGARH

824 BASANTI BARIK 2021 1130/OSSSC            

24-11-2021

7950/17-08-2022 16 22-08-2022 20-07-1989 UR 22-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC BARGARH

825 ABINASH LENKA 2021 1130(c)/OSSSC 

24.11.2021

3273/19.08.2022 17 19-08-2022 20-06-1999 UR 19-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC NAYAGARH

826 ANIL KUMAR BARIK 2021 1130/OSSSC dt. 

24-11-2021

19465/17.08.2022 18 22-08-2022 04-06-1999 UR 22-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC SCBMCH

827 BHUMIKA MISHRA 2021 1130(c)/OSSSC 

24.11.2021

3242/ 17.08.2022 19 22-08-2022 01-11-2000 UR 22-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC FMMCH

828 RANJIT PRADHAN 2021 1130/OSSSC dt. 

24-11-2021

 11023/17.08.2022 20 20-08-2022 04-09-1996 UR 20-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC MKCGMCH

829 SMRUTISIKHA BEHERA 2021 1130(C)/OSSSC 

Dt.24.11.2021

2553/19/08/2022 21 02-09-2022 15-04-2000 UR 02-09-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC PRMMCH

830 SOMALATA MAHARANA 2021 1130/OSSSC dt. 

24-11-2021

 11023/17.08.2022 22 20-08-2022 28-05-1998 UR 20-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC MKCGMCH

831 PRIYANKA KUMARI JENA 2021 1130/OSSSC dt. 

24-11-2021

3682/Dt.19.08.2022 23 18-08-2022 15-05-1997 UR 18-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC GANJAM

832 BISWAJIT PARIDA 2021 1130/OSSSC dt. 

24-11-2021

19465/17.08.2022 24 20-08-2022 06-05-1999 UR 20-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC SCBMCH

833 SWATI SAHOO 2021 1130/OSSSC dt. 

24-11-2021

19465/17.08.2022 25 22-08-2022 01-04-2000 UR 22-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC SCBMCH

834 SOUMYA RANJAN SETHI 2021 1130/OSSSC dt. 

24-11-2021

 11023/17.08.2022 26 20-08-2022 20-04-1997 UR 20-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC MKCGMCH

835 DEBASISH KHATEI 2021 1130/OSSSC dt. 

24-11-2021

19465/17.08.2022 28 20-08-2022 04-01-1998 UR 20-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC SCBMCH

836 IPSITA MOHANTY 2021 1130/OSSSC            

24-11-2021

7950/ 17-08-2022 29 22-08-2022 04-06-1997 UR 22-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC BARGARH

837 AJAY KU. MAHAKUL 2021 1130/0SSSC/DT-

24.11.2021

3631/18.08.2022 30 22-08-2022 14-06-1997 UR 22-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC SUNDARGARH

838 SUBHRAJYOTI MOHAPATRA 2021 1130/OSSSC dt. 

24-11-2021

19465/17.08.2022 31 20-08-2022 22-09-1997 UR 20-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC SCBMCH

839 ANANYA PANDA 2021 1130/OSSSC dt. 

24-11-2021

11023/17.08.2022 32 20-08-2022 03-06-1995 UR 20-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC MKCGMCH

840 PRIYANKA PANDA 2021 1130/OSSSC dt. 

24-11-2021

19465/17.08.2022 33 22-08-2022 07-04-1995 UR 22-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC SCBMCH

841 KAILASH SAMAL 2021 1130/OSSSC dt. 

24-11-2021

19465/17.08.2022 34 20-08-2022 17-04-1995 UR 20-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC SCBMCH

842 SNEHALATA PARIDA 2021 1130/OSSSC dt. 

24-11-2021

19465/17.08.2022 35 19-08-2022 20-02-1999 UR 19-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC SCBMCH

843 CHHABIRANI BEHERA 2021 1130/OSSSC Dt. 

24-11-2021

O. No.7072 

Dt:17.08.2022

36 19-08-2022 10-05-1999 UR 19-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC JHARSUGUDA

844 SUMIT KUMAR OJHA 2021 1130(C)/OSSSC 

Dt.24.11.2021

No.2553 

Dt.19/08/2022

37 23-08-2022 26-06-1993 UR 23-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC PRMMCH

845 PRIYAMBADA SAHU 2021 1130/OSSSC dt. 

24-11-2021

Or No.7072 

Dt:17.08.2022

38 20-08-2022 26-04-1995 UR 20-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC MKCGMCH

846 DEBADATTA BEHERA 2021 1130(C)/OSSSC 

Dt.24.11.2021

No.5314 

Dt.17.08.2022

39 19-08-2022 25-12-1998 UR 19-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC MAYURBHANJ

847 PINKINA SAHOO 2021 1130/OSSSC dt. 

24-11-2021

19465/17.08.2022 40 20-08-2022 03-06-1997 UR 20-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC SCBMCH

848 KANHU CHARAN PATRA 2021 1130/OSSSC dt. 

24-11-2021

11023/17.08.2022 41 20-08-2022 15-01-1991 UR 20-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC MKCGMCH

849 IPSA MOHAPATRA 2021 1130(c)/OSSSC 

24.11.2021

3242/17.08.2022 42 22-08-2022 13-02-1998 UR 22-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC FMMCH

850 HEMANGINI MOHANTA 2021 1130(C)/OSSSC 

Dt.24.11.2021

No.5314 

Dt.17.08.2022

43 19-08-2022 10-08-1999 UR 19-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC MAYURBHANJ

851 SRIKANT KUMAR SAHU 2021 No. 1130 

/24.11.2021

9970/17.08.2022 44 24-08-2022 06-06-1996 UR 24-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC KANDHAMAL

852 RAJESWARI PANDA 2021 1130/OSSSC dt. 

24-11-2021

11023/17.08.2022 45 20-08-2022 12-05-1995 UR 20-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC MKCGMCH
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853 AJIT KUMAR SAHOO 2021 No. 1130 

/24.11.2021

9970/17.08.2022 46 20-08-2022 20-02-1997 UR 20-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC KANDHAMAL

854 GOURAB CH. NAYAK 2021 1130/OSSSC dt. 

24-11-2021

19465/17.08.2022 47 20-08-2022 28-05-1999 UR 20-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC SCBMCH

855 PRITI PRIYA BHUYAN 2021 1130/OSSSC dt. 

24-11-2021

19465/17.08.2022 48 19-08-2022 21-06-1996 UR 19-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC SCBMCH

856 SANJAYA BAGHAR 2021 1130/OSSSC dt. 

24-11-2021

11133/19.08.2022 49 19-08-2022 01-09-1995 UR 19-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC VIMSAR

857 BANITA NAYAK 2021 1130(c)/OSSSC 

24.11.2021

3242/17.08.2022 50 20-08-2022 17-01-2000 UR 20-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC FMMCH

858 SHAKUNTALA BEHERA 2021 1130/OSSSC dt. 

24-11-2021

19465/17.08.2022 51 22-08-2022 06-06-1999 UR 22-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC SCBMCH

859 KULAMANI SAHU 2021 1130/OSSSC 

DT.24.11.2021

5374/17.08.2022 53 19-08-2022 17-06-1997 UR 19-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC KALAHANDI

860 PRIYANKA GOUDA 2021 1130/OSSSC dt. 

24-11-2021

No. 11023/DT-

17.08.2022 of 

MKCG MCH, 

54 20-08-2022 05-05-1997 UR 20-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC MKCGMCH

861 NITISH KUMAR SAMAL 2021 1130(C)/OSSSC 

Dt.24.11.2021

No.5314 

Dt.17.08.2022

55 19-08-2022 18-05-2000 UR 19-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC MAYURBHANJ

862 SHASHIKANTA BEJA 2021 1130/OSSSC dt. 

24-11-2021

19465/17.08.2022 57 22-08-2022 26-05-1996 UR 22-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC SCBMCH

863 ASISHA MAHARANA 2021 1130/OSSSC dt. 

24-11-2021

 11023/17.08.2022 58 20-08-2022 18-02-1998 UR 20-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC MKCGMCH

864 FAKIR MOHAN DWAREE 2021 1130/OSSSC            

24-11-2021

7950/ 17-08-2022 59 22-08-2022 19-01-1996 UR 22-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC BARGARH

865 SUBHASMITA PRUSTY 2021 1130/OSSSC dt. 

24-11-2021

no.4578 dt.18.08.22 60 19-08-2022 22-01-2000 UR 19-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC PURI

866 SUNAYANA MOHANTY 2021 1130/OSSSC            

24-11-2021

3212/18.08.2022 61 22-08-2022 15-07-1994 UR 22-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC DHENKANAL

867 MUKESH KUMAR DEHURY 2021 1130(C ) /OSSSC 

DT. 24.11.21

1769 Dt. 19/08/2022 62 23-08-2022 05-03-1995 UR 23-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC ANGUL

868 GAYATRI RANA 2021 1130/OSSSC dt. 

24-11-2021

14234/17.08.2022 63 25-08-2022 12-07-1993 UR 25-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC CUTTACK

869 SWARNALATA MAHAPATRA 2021 1130/OSSSC dt. 

24-11-2021

19465/17.08.2022 64 22-08-2022 07-01-1997 UR 22-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC SCBMCH

870 AJAYA KU. MAHARANA 2021 1130(c)/OSSSC 

24.11.2021

3273/19.08.2022 65 19-08-2022 15-03-1995 UR 19-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC NAYAGARH

871 BISHNU PRASAD SAHOO 2021 1130/OSSSC dt. 

24-11-2021

19465/17.08.2022 66 22-08-2022 20-05-1999 UR 22-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC SCBMCH

872 JITENDRA KU DAS 2021 1130/OSSSC Dt. 

24-11-2021

9254/17.08.2022 67 19-08-2022 01-06-1990 UR 19-08-2022 Regular appointment OSSSC BHADRAK

873 BIKRAM BARIK 2021 1130/OSSSC dt. 

24-11-2021

19465/17.08.2022 68 22-08-2022 28-05-1995 UR 22-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC SCBMCH

874 SUPRAVA NAIK 2021 1130/ OSSSC 

Dt.24-11-2021

No. 3440 Dt. 19-08-

2022

69 19-08-2022 25-06-1998 UR 19-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC SUBARNAPUR

875 KULU ROUT 2021 1130/OSSSC dt. 

24-11-2021

19465/17.08.2022 70 22-08-2022 13-06-1999 UR 22-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC SCBMCH

876 SANGITA CHATTRI 2021 1130/OSSSC dt. 

24-11-2021

No. 11878/DT-

18.08.2022

71 18-08-2022 05-05-1997 UR 18-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC GANJAM

877 KALI PRASAD SWAIN 2021 1130/OSSSC dt. 

24-11-2021

19465/17.08.2022 72 29-08-2022 12-01-1997 UR 29-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC SCBMCH

878 TAPAS RANJAN BEHERA 2021 1130(C)/OSSSC 

Dt.24.11.2021

No.2553 

Dt.19/08/2022

73 20-08-2022 16-05-1999 UR 20-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC PRMMCH

879 REENARANI PATRA 2021 1130/OSSSC dt. 

24-11-2021

19465/17.08.2022 74 22-08-2022 25-04-1994 UR 22-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC SCBMCH

880 DIPTIMAYEE ROUTRAY 2021 1130/OSSSC dt. 

24-11-2021

19465/17.08.2022 75 19-08-2022 04-03-2000 UR 19-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC SCBMCH

881 K. BHAGYALAXMI 2021 1130/OSSSC dt. 

24-11-2021

11133/19.08.2022 76 19-08-2022 15-07-1992 UR 19-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC VIMSAR

882 DHARMAPADA LENKA 2021 1130/OSSSC dt. 

24-11-2021

19465/17.08.2022 77 20-08-2022 04-07-1998 UR 20-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC SCBMCH

883 GEETANJALI ROUT 2021 1130(C)/OSSSC 

Dt.24.11.2021

2553/19/08/2022 78 22-08-2022 10-10-1989 UR 22-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC PRMMCH

884 SIBASAMBHU PATRA 2021 1130/OSSSC dt. 

24-11-2021

 11023/17.08.2022 79 20-08-2022 13-03-1996 UR 20-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC MKCGMCH
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885 SUBHASHREE SAHU 2021 1130(c)/OSSSC 

24.11.2021

12564/dt19.08.2022-

CDM&PHO,BLS

80 20-08-2022 20-05-1999 UR 20-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC BALASORE

886 SANDEEP KHUNTIA 2021 1130/OSSSC dt. 

24-11-2021

11023/17.08.2022 82 20-08-2022 25-03-2000 UR 20-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC MKCGMCH

887 KASTURI PATRA 2021 1130/OSSSC dt. 

24-11-2021

19465/17.08.2022 83 20-08-2022 20-05-1995 UR 20-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC SCBMCH

888 SWAGATIKA PANIGRAHI 2021 1130(c)/OSSSC 

24.11.2021

12564/dt19.08.2022-

CDM&PHO,BLS

84 20-08-2022 19-04-1998 UR 20-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC BALASORE

889 ITISHREE KHANDAYATRAY 2021 1130(C)/     

24.11.2021

10919/ 18.08.2022 85 20-08-2022 07-04-2000 UR 20-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC KHORDHA

890 SADAYA KUMAR BHOKTA 2021 1130(C)/OSSSC 

Dt.24.11.2021

2047/19.08.2022 86 22-08-2022 08-06-1996 UR 22-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC BOUDH

891 KRUSHNA CHANDRA JENA 2021 1130(C)/OSSSC 

Dt.24.11.2021

No.5314 

Dt.17.08.2022

87 19-08-2022 07-04-1995 UR 19-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC MAYURBHANJ

892 KSHITISH CHANDRA PRADHAN 2021 1130(C)/OSSSC 

Dt.24.11.2021

88 20-08-2022 23-05-1999 UR 20-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC DEOGARH

893 RAJESH KUMAR SETHY 2021 1130(C)/OSSSC 

DT. 24.11.2021

5076 DT. 

19/08/2022

89 20-08-2022 05-11-1996 UR 20-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC SLNMCH

894 JYOTSNARANI SWAIN 2021 1130(c)/OSSSC 

24.11.2021

3242/S/FMMCHB dt 

17.08.2022

90 20-08-2022 06-05-1994 UR 20-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC FMMCH

895 ABHINNA SUNDAR NAYAK 2021 1130(C)/OSSSC 

Dt.24.11.2021

No.5314 

Dt.17.08.2022

91 19-08-2022 16-07-1996 UR 19-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC MAYURBHANJ

896 ANIL MAHANTA 2021 1130/0SSSC/DT-

24.11.2021

3631/18.08.2022 92 22-08-2022 08-03-1999 UR 22-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC SUNDARGARH

897 PALLABI JENA 2021 1130/OSSSC dt. 

24-11-2021

19465/17.08.2022 93 20-08-2022 17-04-1998 UR 20-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC SCBMCH

898 RAMANANDA BAGAR 2021 1130/OSSSC dt. 

24-11-2021

3665/19.08.2022 94 22-08-2022 05-06-1995 UR 22-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC SAMBALPUR

899 PARIKHITA DAKUA 2021 1130/OSSSC dt. 

24-11-2021

No. 11023/DT-

17.08.2022 of 

MKCG MCH, 

95 20-08-2022 20-04-1995 UR 20-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC MKCGMCH

900 JANMEJAYA DASH 2021 1130/OSSSC dt. 

24-11-2021

19465/17.08.2022 96 22-08-2022 23-04-2000 UR 22-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC SCBMCH

901 PRANATI MOHANTY 2021 1130(C)/     

24.11.2021

10919/ 18.08.2022 97 29-08-2022 20-11-1992 UR 29-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC KHORDHA

902 GANESH MOHANTA 2021 1130(C)/OSSSC 

Dt.24.11.2021

No.2553 

Dt.19/08/2022

98 19-08-2022 12-06-1996 UR 19-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC PRMMCH

903 ABHAYA CH. SASMAL 2021 1130(C)/OSSSC 

Dt.24.11.2021

3273/19.08.2022 99 19-08-2022 07-02-1997 UR 19-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC NAYAGARH

904 BISWAJEET NAYAK 2021 1130/OSSSC dt. 

24-11-2021

11023/17.08.2022 100 20-08-2022 08-06-1996 SEBC 20-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC MKCGMCH

905 CHINMAYEE PANDA 2021 1130/OSSSC 

DT.24.11.2021

6423 dt17.08.2022 101 20-08-2022 15-04-1997 UR 20-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC NABARANGPUR

906 SUBHRANSHU PANIGRAHI 2021 1130/OSSSC dt. 

24-11-2021

11133/19.08.2022 102 19-08-2022 14-04-1998 UR 19-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC VIMSAR

907 JAGADISH SAHU 2021 1130/OSSSC dt. 

24-11-2021

11133/19.08.2022 103 19-08-2022 25-05-1999 UR 19-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC VIMSAR

908 PRASANJIT BARIK 2021 1130/OSSSC dt. 

24-11-2021

19465/17.08.2022 104 20-08-2022 08-09-1998 UR 20-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC SCBMCH

909 SORAJ KUMAR PANDIA 2021 1130(c)/OSSSC 

24.11.2021

12564/dt19.08.2022-

CDM&PHO,BLS

105 20-08-2022 10-06-1996 UR 20-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC BALASORE

910 NIBEDITA PRADHAN 2021 1130/OSSSC,dt. 

24.11.2021

2047/19.08.2022 106 22-08-2022 14-08-1999 UR 22-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC BOUDH

911 ANJALI MAHARANA 2021 1130/OSSSC dt. 

24-11-2021

11878/18.08.2022 107 18-08-2022 07-04-1995 UR 18-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC GANJAM

912 KABIN KU. BEHERA 2021 1130/OSSSC dt. 

24-11-2021

19465/17.08.2022 108 22-08-2022 03-12-1999 UR 22-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC SCBMCH

913 MONALISA BISWAL 2021 1130/OSSSC dt. 

24-11-2021

19465/17.08.2022 109 19-08-2022 30-05-1999 UR 19-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC SCBMCH

914 PADMALOCHAN DWIBEDY 2021 1130/OSSSC dt. 

24-11-2021

19465/17.08.2022 110 22-08-2022 28-05-1995 UR 22-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC SCBMCH

915 RAJAT PATEL 2021 1130/OSSSC dt. 

24-11-2021

11133/19.08.2022 111 19-08-2022 09-01-1999 UR 19-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC VIMSAR

916 ANKITA PRIYADARSHINI 2021 1130/OSSSC dt. 

24-11-2021

19465/17.08.2022 112 22-08-2022 10-03-2000 UR 22-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC SCBMCH
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917 P. NAGESWAR RAO 2021 1130/OSSSC dt. 

24-11-2021

11023/17.08.2022 113 20-08-2022 07-05-1998 SEBC 20-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC MKCGMCH

918 SIDHESWARI SENAPATI 2021 1130/OSSSC dt. 

24-11-2021

19465/17.08.2022 114 20-08-2022 01-02-1996 UR 20-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC SCBMCH

919 MAYURI MANOJITA 2021 1130/OSSSC dt. 

24-11-2021

19465/17.08.2022 115 20-08-2022 12-06-1998 UR 20-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC SCBMCH

920 NIBEDITA DASH 2021 1130/OSSSC dt. 

24-11-2021

19465/17.08.2022 116 20-08-2022 01-06-1993 UR 20-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC SCBMCH

921 MRUTYUNJAYA JENA 2021 1130/OSSSC dt. 

24-11-2021

19465/17.08.2022 117 22-08-2022 20-04-2000 UR 22-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC SCBMCH

922 CHANDAN KUMAR MAHANTA 2021 1130(C)/ OSSSC 

24.11.21

4471/19.02.22 118 22-08-2022 12-03-1995 UR 22-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022  OSSSC KEONJHAR

923 MONALISHA PRADHAN 2021 1130/OSSSC dt. 

24-11-2021

19465/17.08.2022 119 20-08-2022 09-04-2000 UR 20-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC SCBMCH

924 PURNIMA SUTAR 2021 1130/OSSSC dt. 

24-11-2021

19465/17.08.2022 120 22-08-2022 24-05-1995 UR 22-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC SCBMCH

925 ITISHREE NAYAK 2021 1130/OSSSC dt. 

24-11-2021

19465/17.08.2022 121 20-08-2022 05-01-1994 UR 20-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC SCBMCH

926 RANJITA DUTTA 2021 1130(c)/OSSSC 

24.11.2021

3242/ 17.08.2022 122 20-08-2022 05-03-1997 UR 20-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC FMMCH

927 PUSPANJALI PADHI 2021 1130/OSSSC dt. 

24-11-2021

19465/17.08.2022 123 22-08-2022 16-07-1996 UR 22-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC SCBMCH

928 ARATI KHAMARI 2021 1130/OSSSC Dt. 

24-11-2021

O. No.7072 

Dt:17.08.2022

124 19-08-2022 06-06-1997 UR 19-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC JHARSUGUDA

929 BHAGABATI BEHERA 2021 1130(C)/OSSSC 

Dt.24.11.2021

2553/ 19.08.2022 125 22-08-2022 15-04-1997 UR 22-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC PRMMCH

930 PRAVASINI RATH 2021 1130/OSSSC dt. 

24-11-2021

19465/17.08.2022 126 22-08-2022 09-05-1995 UR 22-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC SCBMCH

931 SWATI PRIYADARSINI 2021 IIE-29/2020-

1130(C)/OSSSC 

DT. 24.11.2021

No.-10318

Dt- 17/08/2022

127 20-08-2022 16-04-1994 UR 20-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC KENDRAPARA

932 SWATISIKHA PATTANAIK 2021 1130(C)/     

24.11.2021

10919/ 18.08.2022 128 20-08-2022 05-06-1996 UR 20-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC KHORDHA

933 SIBA PRASAD MALLICK 2021 1130/OSSSC dt. 

24-11-2021

No. 11023/DT-

17.08.2022 

129 20-08-2022 24-04-1999 SC 20-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC MKCGMCH

934 PUSPANJALI MOHANTY 2021 1130/OSSSC dt. 

24-11-2021

19465/17.08.2022 130 20-08-2022 12-11-1999 UR 20-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC SCBMCH

935 REBATI CHHATRIA 2021 1130/OSSSC dt. 

24-11-2021

11133/19.08.2022 131 19-08-2022 02-06-1985 UR 19-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC VIMSAR

936 SONALI MOHAPATRA 2021 1130/OSSSC dt. 

24-11-2021

19465/17.08.2022 132 22-08-2022 10-10-1997 UR 22-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC SCBMCH

937 GAYATRI PANDA 2021 1130/OSSSC dt. 

24-11-2021

19465/17.08.2022 133 22-08-2022 01-06-1994 UR 22-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC SCBMCH

938 MONALISHA KABI 2021 1130/OSSSC dt. 

24-11-2021

19465/17.08.2022 135 25-08-2022 12-03-2000 UR 25-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC SCBMCH

939 LOPAMUDRA BARIK 2021 1130/OSSSC dt. 

24-11-2021

No. 11023/DT-

17.08.2022 

136 20-08-2022 01-01-1994 SEBC 20-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC MKCGMCH

940 TAPASWINI SAHOO 2021 1130/OSSSC dt. 

24-11-2021

19465/17.08.2022 137 22-08-2022 04-06-1996 UR 22-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC SCBMCH

941 RAMESH CHANDRA SAHU 2021 1130/OSSSC            

24-11-2021

7950/  17-08-2022 138 22-08-2022 03-06-1994 UR 22-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC BARGARH

942 H. SNEHALATA PATRO 2021 1130/OSSSC dt. 

24-11-2021

No. 11878/DT-

18.08.2022 

140 18-08-2022 15-02-1999 UR 18-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC GANJAM

943 PUSPALATA PRADHAN 2021 1130(C)/ OSSSC 

24.11.21

4471/19.02.22 141 22-08-2022 25-05-1997 UR 22-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC KEONJHAR

944 SUBHASMITA MOHANTA 2021 1130(C)/OSSSC 

Dt.24.11.2021

No.5314 

Dt.17.08.2022

142 19-08-2022 26-07-1995 UR 19-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC MAYURBHANJ

945 R. DILLESWARI 2021 1130/OSSSC dt. 

24-11-2021

11878/18.08.2022 143 18-08-2022 05-07-1995 UR 18-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC GANJAM

946 SAKTIKANTA MOHAPATRA 2021 1130/OSSSC dt. 

24-11-2021

no.4578 dt.18.08.22 144 19-08-2022 09-06-1998 UR 19-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC PURI

947 KIRAN KUMAR PADHY 2021 1130(C)/OSSSC 

DT. 24.11.2021

5076 DT. 

19/08/2022

145 25-08-2022 09-02-1999 UR 25-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC SLNMCH
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948 RAJANANDINI KHATUA 2021 1130/OSSSC dt. 

24-11-2021

19465/17.08.2022 146 22-08-2022 10-06-1996 UR 22-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC SCBMCH

949 SADASIBA GANTAYAT 2021 1130(c)/OSSSC 

24.11.2021

3242/ 17.08.2022 147 23-08-2022 03-05-1991 UR 23-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC FMMCH

950 BISHNUPRIYA MOHANTA 2021 1130(C)/OSSSC 

Dt.24.11.2021

No.2553 

Dt.19/08/2022

148 20-08-2022 08-02-1999 UR 20-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC PRMMCH

951 SHUBHRANSHU SEKHAR 

MADHUAL

2021 1130(C)/OSSSC 

Dt.24.11.2021

2553/ 19.08.2022 149 22-08-2022 31-03-1999 UR 22-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC PRMMCH

952 POONAM KUMARI SAHU 2021 1130/OSSSC dt. 

24-11-2021

11878/18.08.2022 150 18-08-2022 11-04-1991 UR 18-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC GANJAM

953 MAHENDRA PRUSTY 2021 1130/OSSSC dt. 

24-11-2021

11133/19.08.2022 151 19-08-2022 08-12-1998 UR 19-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC VIMSAR

954 NITESH KU.PARIDA 2021 1130/0SSSC/DT-

24.11.2021

3631/18.08.2022 152 22-08-2022 28-04-1999 UR 22-08-2022 Regular appointment OSSSC SUNDARGARH

955 MADHUSMITA SAHU 2021 1130(C ) /OSSSC 

DT. 24.11.21

1769/19/08/2022 154 20-08-2022 02-03-1995 UR 20-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC ANGUL

956 ASHOK KUMAR SAHU 2021 1130/OSSSC dt. 

24-11-2021

11878/18.08.2022 155 18-08-2022 13-09-1993 UR 18-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC GANJAM

957 CHINMAYEE DAS 2021 1130(c)/OSSSC 

24.11.2021

12564/19.08.2022 156 22-08-2022 24-07-1995 UR 22-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC BALASORE

958 SOUVAGINI MOHAPATRA 2021 1130/OSSSC dt. 

24-11-2021

19465/17.08.2022 157 20-08-2022 27-02-1990 UR 20-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC SCBMCH

959 SONALI BISWAL 2021 1130/OSSSC dt. 

24-11-2021

19465/17.08.2022 158 20-08-2022 28-04-1999 SEBC 20-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC SCBMCH

960 ROJALIN MOHANTY 2021 1130/OSSSC dt. 

24-11-2021

no.4578 dt.18.08.22 159 19-08-2022 24-06-2000 UR 19-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC PURI

961 JYOTI RANJAN JITBABU 2021 1130(C)/OSSSC 

Dt.24.11.2021

No.5314 

Dt.17.08.2022

160 19-08-2022 05-06-1998 UR 19-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC MAYURBHANJ

962 SEFALI BADHEI 2021 1130/OSSSC dt. 

24-11-2021

11133/19.08.2022 161 19-08-2022 19-02-2000 UR 19-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC VIMSAR

963 BITHIKA MOHANTY 2021 1130/OSSSC dt. 

24-11-2021

19465/17.08.2022 162 20-08-2022 09-07-1999 SEBC 20-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC SCBMCH

964 SUSANTA KUMAR SAHOO 2021 1130/OSSSC dt. 

24-11-2021

19465/17.08.2022 163 22-08-2022 22-06-1996 SEBC 22-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC SCBMCH

965 ARCHANA PANDA 2021 1130(C)/OSSSC 

Dt.24.11.2021

3273/19.08.2022 164 19-08-2022 29-06-1997 UR 19-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC NAYAGARH

966 PRAMOD SAHU 2021 1130/OSSSC            

24-11-2021

2987 /17.08.2022 165 22-08-2022 21-04-1998 UR 22-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC BBMCH

967 OM PRAKASH PANDA 2021 1130/OSSSC dt. 

24-11-2021

11133/19.08.2022 166 19-08-2022 20-06-1999 UR 19-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC VIMSAR

968 SALMA PARBIN 2021 1130/OSSSC dt. 

24-11-2021

14234/17.08.2022 167 23-08-2022 01-08-1995 UR 23-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC CUTTACK

969 NIRUPAMA PANI 2021 1130/OSSSC dt. 

24-11-2021

no.4578 dt.18.08.22 168 19-08-2022 19-05-1989 UR 19-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC PURI

970 SWARNALAXMI ROUT 2021 1130(C)/OSSSC 

Dt.24.11.2021

3212/18.08.2022 169 22-08-2022 01-12-1996 UR 22-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC DHENKANAL

971 ABHIPSA MOHANTY 2021 1130(C)/     

24.11.2021

10919/18.08.2022 170 22-08-2022 16-12-1993 UR 22-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC KHORDHA

972 SULATA MOHANTY 2021 1130(c)/OSSSC 

24.11.2021

3242/17.08.2022 171 20-08-2022 20-03-1999 UR 20-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC FMMCH

973 TRUPTISMA PRIYADARSINI 2021 1130/OSSSC dt. 

24-11-2021

19465/17.08.2022 172 22-08-2022 08-04-1998 SEBC 22-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC SCBMCH

974 PRANATI KHATUA 2021 1130/OSSSC Dt. 

24-11-2021

9254/17.08.2022 173 19-08-2022 02-02-2000 UR 19-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC BHADRAK

975 SASWATIMAYEE DALEI 2021 1130(C)/ OSSSC 

24.11.21

4471/19.02.22 174 24-08-2022 17-04-1999 UR 24-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022  OSSSC KEONJHAR

976 PRADOSH KUMAR SAHU 2021 1130/OSSSC,dt. 

24.11.2021

2047/19.08.2022 175 22-08-2022 29-05-1997 UR 22-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC BOUDH

977 KRISHNA PRIYADARSHINI 

BALIARSINGHA

2021 1130(C)/OSSSC 

Dt.24.11.2021

2553/ 19.08.2022 176 22-08-2022 15-05-1994 UR 22-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC PRMMCH

978 KAHNU CHARAN SAHOO 2021 1130/OSSSC dt. 

24-11-2021

19465/17.08.2022 177 20-08-2022 15-01-1998 SEBC 20-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC SCBMCH

979 SANDIP PRADHAN 2021 1130(C)/OSSSC 

Dt.24.11.2021

No.5314 

Dt.17.08.2022

178 19-08-2022 05-07-1998 UR 19-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC MAYURBHANJ
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980 MANMATH PADHI 2021 No. 1130 

/24.11.2021

No. 9970/Med/ 

17.08.2022

179 20-08-2022 23-01-2000 UR 20-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC KANDHAMAL

981 SUSREE SUCHARITA SWAIN 2021 1130/OSSSC            

24-11-2021

No.2987 

Dtd.17.08.2022

180 20-08-2022 27-05-1996 UR 20-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC BBMCH

982 BAPUJI PRADHAN 2021 1130/OSSSC dt. 

24-11-2021

19465/17.08.2022 181 30-08-2022 07-05-1994 SEBC 30-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC SCBMCH

983 SUKUL HEMBRAM 2021 1130(C)/OSSSC 

Dt.24.11.2021

No.5314 

Dt.17.08.2022

182 19-08-2022 27-12-1996 UR 19-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC MAYURBHANJ

984 SITAL MOHANTY 2021 1130/OSSSC dt. 

24-11-2021

14234/17.08.2022 183 29-08-2022 02-02-2000 UR 29-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC CUTTACK

985 ATISH KUMAR PATEL 2021 1130/OSSSC dt. 

24-11-2021

3665/19.08.2022 184 22-08-2022 15-07-1988 UR 22-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC SAMBALPUR

986 ASHA RANI KAR 2021 1130/OSSSC dt. 

24-11-2021

6023/18-08-2022 185 22-08-2022 30-07-1995 UR 22-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC JAJPUR

987 LAXMANA SAHOO 2021 1130/OSSSC dt. 

24-11-2021

19465/17.08.2022 186 22-08-2022 22-05-1995 SEBC 22-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC SCBMCH

988 M MADHURI 2021 1130/OSSSC dt. 

24-11-2021

11878/18.08.2022 187 18-08-2022 15-05-1997 UR 18-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC GANJAM

989 JAGANNATH BEHERA 2021 1130/OSSSC dt. 

24-11-2021

No.2553 

Dt.19/08/2022

189 09-09-2022 06-03-1993 SEBC 09-09-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC PRMMCH

990 JYOTIRMAYEE KAR 2021 1130/OSSSC dt. 

24-11-2021

10919/ 18.08.2022 190 29-08-2022 18-06-1997 UR 29-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC KHORDHA

991 PUSPANJALI SAHOO 2021 1130/OSSSC dt. 

24-11-2021

3273/19.08.2022 191 19-08-2022 05-04-1999 UR 19-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC NAYAGARH

992 SAUMYA RANJAN SAMANTRAY 2021 1130/OSSSC dt. 

24-11-2021

19465/17.08.2022 192 20-08-2022 05-06-1993 SEBC 20-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC SCBMCH

993 GAJENDRA KUMAR PRADHAN 2021 1130/OSSSC dt. 

24-11-2021

11878/18.08.2022 193 18-08-2022 25-04-1994 UR 18-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC GANJAM

994 PUSPANJALI MOHAPATRA 2021 1130/OSSSC dt. 

24-11-2021

11878/18.08.2022 194 18-08-2022 27-11-1995 UR 18-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC GANJAM

995 LIPIKA TRIPATHY 2021 1130/OSSSC dt. 

24-11-2021

1769/19/08/2022 195 23-08-2022 12-12-1999 UR 23-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC ANGUL

996 JYOTISH KUMAR BISWAL 2021 1130/OSSSC dt. 

24-11-2021

19465/17.08.2022 196 20-08-2022 05-12-1999 SEBC 20-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC SCBMCH

997 SACHIDANADA SAHOO 2021 1130/0SSSC/DT-

24.11.2021

3631/18.08.2022 197 22-08-2022 12-06-1995 UR 22-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC SUNDARGARH

998 SUCHISMITA SWAIN 2021 1130/OSSSC dt. 

24-11-2021

3212/18.08.2022 198 22-08-2022 30-05-1997 UR 22-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC DHENKANAL

999 BHABANI SANKAR MOHANTY 2021 1130/OSSSC dt. 

24-11-2021

4578/18.08.22 199 19-08-2022 12-04-1992 UR 19-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC PURI

1000 BASANTA KUMAR BEHERA 2021 1130(C)/OSSSC 

Dt.24.11.2021

5314/17.08.2022 200 19-08-2022 19-06-1995 UR 19-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC MAYURBHANJ

1001 BHABANI SHANKAR NAIK 2021 1130/OSSSC            

24-11-2021

7950/ 17.08.2022 201 22-08-2022 02-01-1995 UR 22-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC BARGARH

1002 SUGYANI KUMARI SABAT 2021 1130/OSSSC dt. 

24-11-2021

11878/18.08.2022 204 18-08-2022 21-05-1996 UR 18-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC GANJAM

1003 SUBHASHREE LENKA 2021 1130/OSSSC Dt. 

24-11-2021

9254/17.08.2022 205 19-08-2022 03-07-1999 UR 19-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC BHADRAK

1004 SOUMYAKANTA SAHOO 2021 1130/OSSSC dt. 

24-11-2021

3665/19.08.2022 206 23-08-2022 17-03-1996 UR 23-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC SAMBALPUR

1005 SOUBHAGYABATI PRADHAN 2021 1130/OSSSC dt. 

24-11-2021

19465/17.08.2022 207 29-08-2022 13-02-1997 SEBC 29-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC SCBMCH

1006 LIZA PATTANAYAK 2021 1130(c)/OSSSC 

24.11.2021

3242/17.08.2022 208 24-08-2022 25-06-1998 UR 24-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC FMMCH

1007 MUKESH PANIGRAHI 2021 1130/OSSSC            

24-11-2021

2987/17.08.2022 209 20-08-2022 05-05-1998 UR 20-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC BBMCH

1008 SHIBASHISH HOTA 2021 1130/OSSSC            

24-11-2021

2987/17.08.2022 210 24-08-2022 26-06-1999 UR 24-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC BBMCH

1009 SITAKANTA PALA 2021 1130/OSSSC dt. 

24-11-2021

11878/18.08.2022 211 18-08-2022 26-05-1998 UR 18-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC GANJAM

1010 BISHNUPRIYA ACHARYA 2021 1130(C)/OSSSC/2

4..2021

3646/19.08.2022 212 22-08-2022 10-05-1996 UR 22-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC JAGATSINGHPUR

1011 MONALISA SAHOO 2021 1130/OSSSC dt. 

24-11-2021

6023/18-08-2022 213 20-08-2022 19-06-1998 UR 20-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC JAJPUR

1012 LIPSARANI PRUSTI 2021 1130(c)/OSSSC 

24.11.2021

3242/7.08.2022 214 22-08-2022 10-04-1999 UR 22-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC FMMCH
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1013 LEEON KUMAR SAHU 2021 1130/OSSSC dt. 

24-11-2021

1769/19/08/2022 215 22-08-2022 16-03-1997 UR 22-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC ANGUL

1014 SASMITA DAS 2021 1130/OSSSC dt. 

24-11-2021

4578/18.08.22 216 19-08-2022 02-07-1998 UR 19-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC PURI

1015 JYOTIPRAKASH DHIR 2021 1130(C)/OSSSC 

Dt.24.11.2021

5314/17.08.2022 217 19-08-2022 11-03-1999 UR 19-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC MAYURBHANJ

1016 SANTANU KUMAR SAWN 2021 1130(c)/OSSSC 

24.11.2021

3242/ 17.08.2022 218 20-08-2022 05-02-1992 UR 20-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC FMMCH

1017 IPSITA OJHA 2021 1130/OSSSC dt. 

24-11-2021

14234/17.08.2022 219 22-08-2022 04-07-1994 UR 22-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC CUTTACK

1018 NAMITA KUMAR PATEL 2021 1130/OSSSC dt. 

24-11-2021

11133/19.08.2022 220 19-08-2022 17-01-1987 UR 19-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC VIMSAR

1019 AMRESH PODH 2021 1130/OSSSC dt. 

24-11-2021

1769/19/08/2022 221 23-08-2022 05-07-2000 UR 23-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC ANGUL

1020 SONALI ROUT 2021 1130(C)/OSSSC/2

4..2021

3646/19.08.2022 222 20-08-2022 27-04-1998 UR 20-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC JAGATSINGHPUR

1021 ARJUN KUMAR DAS 2021 1130(C)/OSSSC 

Dt.24.11.2021

5314/17.08.2022 223 19-08-2022 03-11-1991 UR 19-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC MAYURBHANJ

1022 SADRUDDIN KHAN 2021 1130(C)/OSSSC/2

4..2021

3646/19.08.2022 224 22-08-2022 25-09-1995 UR 22-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC JAGATSINGHPUR

1023 JAYANTI KATHAR 2021 1130/OSSSC            

24-11-2021

2987/17.08.2022 225 22-08-2022 30-07-1995 UR 22-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC BBMCH

1024 NALINI GARNAIK 2021 1130/OSSSC dt. 

24-11-2021

2987/ 17.08.2022 226 26-08-2022 18-05-1993 UR 26-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC ANGUL

1025 SANGHAMITRA SAHOO 2021 1130/OSSSC dt. 

24-11-2021

10318/ 17/08/2022 227 20-08-2022 30-04-1996 UR 20-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC KENDRAPARA

1026 CHANDAN KUMAR DAS 2021 1130(c)/OSSSC 

24.11.2021

3242/17.08.2022 229 25-08-2022 04-01-2000 UR 25-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC FMMCH

1027 MILAN KUMAR BARIK 2021 1130(c)/OSSSC 

24.11.2021

12564/19.08.2022 230 25-08-2022 18-03-1999 UR 25-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC BALASORE

1028 KAJAL ROUT 2021 1130/OSSSC dt. 

24-11-2021

3665/19.08.2022 231 26-08-2022 09-07-1994 UR 26-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC SAMBALPUR

1029 SUBRAT KUMAR ROUT 2021 1130/OSSSC dt. 

24-11-2021

11133/19.08.2022 232 19-08-2022 18-06-1997 UR 19-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC VIMSAR

1030 SANSITA MOHAKUD 2021 1130(C)/OSSSC 

Dt.24.11.2021

5314/17.08.2022 233 19-08-2022 05-01-1994 UR 19-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC MAYURBHANJ

1031 SK SAKIBUR RAHAMAN 2021 1130/OSSSC dt. 

24-11-2021

4471/19.02.22 234 22-08-2022 31-12-1998 UR 22-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC KEONJHAR

1032 BHAKTILATA DASH 2021 1130/OSSSC dt. 

24-11-2021

11878/18.08.2022 236 18-08-2022 16-04-1992 UR 18-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC GANJAM

1033 SHIBAPRASAD PANIGRAHI 2021 1130/OSSSC dt. 

24-11-2021

10919/ 18.08.2022 237 20-08-2022 14-06-1999 UR 20-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC KHORDHA

1034 SIDHARTHA RANJAN BEHERA 2021 1130/OSSSC dt. 

24-11-2021

19465/17.08.2022 238 20-08-2022 07-07-1988 SC 20-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC SCBMCH

1035 ABHISHEK CHOUDHURY 2021 1130(C)/OSSSC 

Dt.24.11.2021

5314/17.08.2022 239 19-08-2022 04-02-1995 UR 19-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC MAYURBHANJ

1036 PARTHA DAS 2021 1130/OSSSC dt. 

24-11-2021

10919/18.08.2022 240 22-08-2022 05-05-1998 UR 22-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC KHORDHA

1037 TONNY BARIK 2021 1130(C)/OSSSC 

Dt.24.11.2021

5314/ 17.08.2022 241 19-08-2022 15-06-2000 UR 19-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC MAYURBHANJ

1038 TARUNA GARNAIK 2021 1130/OSSSC dt. 

24-11-2021

1769/19/08/2022 242 20-08-2022 24-06-1994 UR 20-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC ANGUL

1039 KUMAR NAYAK 2021 1130/OSSSC dt. 

24-11-2021

11023/17.08.2022 243 20-08-2022 21-02-1997 SC 20-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC MKCGMCH

1040 PUSPENDRA KUMAR ROUT 2021 1130(C)/     

24.11.2021

10919/ 18.08.2022 244 20-08-2022 01-03-1994 UR 20-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC KHORDHA

1041 DHIRENDRA KUMAR PRUSTY 2021 1130/OSSSC dt. 

24-11-2021

6023 dt 18-08-2022 245 25-08-2022 07-02-1997 UR 25-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC JAJPUR

1042 CHANDRAKANTA DASH 2021 1130/OSSSC dt. 

24-11-2021

1769/19/08/2022 246 22-08-2022 10-02-1993 UR 22-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC ANGUL

1043 ASHUTOSH MISHRA 2021 1130/OSSSC dt. 

24-11-2021

14234/17.08.2022 247 20-08-2022 12-05-1999 UR 20-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC CUTTACK

1044 GOPINATH SETHI 2021 1130(C)/OSSSC 

Dt.24.11.2021

2553/ 19.08.2022 248 22-08-2022 14-06-1998 SC 02-09-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC PRMMCH

1045 DEEPAK KUMAR MOHANTA 2021 1130(C)/OSSSC 

Dt.24.11.2021

5314/17.08.2022 249 19-08-2022 26-05-1988 UR 19-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC MAYURBHANJ
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1046 PRATIK KUMAR MOHANTA 2021 1130(C)/OSSSC 

Dt.24.11.2021

5314/17.08.2022 250 19-08-2022 04-07-1992 UR 19-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC MAYURBHANJ

1047 PRAVATI BEHERA 2021 1130/OSSSC dt. 

24-11-2021

11023/17.08.2022 251 20-08-2022 07-05-1996 SC 20-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC MKCGMCH

1048 SUDIPTA SWAIN 2021 1130/OSSSC dt. 

24-11-2021

4578/18.08.22 252 19-08-2022 24-03-1995 UR 19-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC PURI

1049 SUSHREE MOHANTY 2021 1130/OSSSC dt. 

24-11-2021

11133/19.08.2022 253 19-08-2022 13-07-1997 UR 19-08-2022 OSSSC VIMSAR

1050 PREETIREKHA MOHAPATRA 2021 1130(C)/OSSSC 

Dt.24.11.2021

2553/ 19.08.2022 254 22-08-2022 01-06-1996 SEBC 22-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC PRMMCH

1051 SANGITA SAHOO 2021 1130/OSSSC dt. 

24-11-2021

14234/17.08.2022 256 22-08-2022 10-02-1997 UR 22-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC CUTTACK

1052 BANDANA PATEL 2021 1130/0SSSC/DT-

24.11.2021

3631/18.08.2022 257 22-08-2022 20-04-1995 UR 22-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC SUNDARGARH

1053 SABITA BARIK 2021 1130/OSSSC dt. 

24-11-2021

6023/18-08-2022 258 22-08-2022 12-04-2000 UR 22-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC JAJPUR

1054 MANAS RANJAN GIRI 2021 1130(C)/OSSSC 

Dt.24.11.2021

5314/17.08.2022 259 19-08-2022 12-06-1998 UR 19-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC MAYURBHANJ

1055 SATYABRATA BARIK 2021 1130/OSSSC dt. 

24-11-2021

4578/18.08.22 260 19-08-2022 20-05-1998 UR 19-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC PURI

1056 GANESWAR MOHARANA 2021 1130(C)/     

24.11.2021

10919/18.08.2022 262 20-08-2022 06-05-1997 UR 20-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC KHORDHA

1057 GAYATRI PALEI 2021 1130/OSSSC dt. 

24-11-2021

6023/18-08-2022 263 25-08-2022 13-10-1998 UR 25-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC JAJPUR

1058 SUNITA SAHU 2021 1130/OSSSC dt. 

24-11-2021

1769/19/08/2022 264 20-08-2022 18-06-1997 UR 20-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC ANGUL

1059 PRAGNYA PARIMITA MISHRA 2021 1130/OSSSC Dt. 

24-11-2021

7072/17.08.2022 265 19-08-2022 25-03-1994 UR 19-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC JHARSUGUDA

1060 RABINARAYAN BHANJA 2021 1130(c)/OSSSC 

24.11.2021

12564/19.08.2022 266 20-08-2022 01-04-1993 UR 20-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC BALASORE

1061 LOKANATH PADHAN 2021 1130/OSSSC            

24-11-2021

 7072/17.08.2022 267 08-09-2022 06-06-1996 UR 08-09-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC BARGARH

1062 SIBARAM SWAIN 2021 1130/OSSSC dt. 

24-11-2021

11878/18.08.2022 268 18-08-2022 29-05-1995 SEBC 18-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC GANJAM

1063 SASMITA PANDA 2021 1130/OSSSC dt. 

24-11-2021

10318/17/08/2022 269 20-08-2022 30-11-1996 UR 20-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC KENDRAPARA

1064 BALARAM DASH 2021 1130/OSSSC dt. 

24-11-2021

14234/17.08.2022 270 20-08-2022 17-06-1996 UR 20-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC CUTTACK

1065 OMKAR PAGAL 2021 1130/OSSSC dt. 

24-11-2021

4471/19.02.22 271 22-08-2022 15-05-1999 UR 22-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC KEONJHAR

1066 ANUSUYA MAHAKUR 2021 1130/OSSSC            

24-11-2021

7950/ 17-08-2022 272 22-08-2022 05-07-1995 UR 22-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC BARGARH

1067 ALISHA JENA 2021 1130(C)/OSSSC 

Dt.24.11.2021

No.5314 

Dt.17.08.2022

273 19-08-2022 24-11-1999 UR 19-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC MAYURBHANJ

1068 PALLABI MOHAPATRA 2021 1130(c)/OSSSC 

24.11.2021

3242/17.08.2022 274 20-08-2022 15-05-1994 UR 20-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC FMMCH

1069 BINDHESWAR PANIGRAHY 2021 1130/OSSSC dt. 

24-11-2021

11878/18.08.2022 275 18-08-2022 03-03-2000 UR 18-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC GANJAM

1070 BIJOY BANDRA 2021 1130(C)/OSSSC 

Dt.24.11.2021

2553/19/08/2022 276 20-08-2022 15-11-1995 ST 20-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC PRMMCH

1071 LOPAMUDRA NAYAK 2021 1130/OSSSC dt. 

24-11-2021

14234/17.08.2022 277 20-08-2022 05-05-1998 UR 20-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC CUTTACK

1072 CHINMAYEE BEHERA 2021 1130/OSSSC dt. 

24-11-2021

14234/17.08.2022 278 23-08-2022 15-09-1999 UR 23-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC CUTTACK

1073 RASMITA KUMARI NAYAK 2021 1130/OSSSC dt. 

24-11-2021

9970/17.08.2022 279 22-08-2022 30-05-1996 UR 22-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC KANDHAMAL

1074 RAKHEE RANI PRADHAN 2021 1130/OSSSC dt. 

24-11-2021

1769/19/08/2022 280 22-08-2022 26-04-1997 SEBC 22-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC ANGUL

1075 PRABIN KU.MAHANTA 2021 1130/0SSSC/DT-

24.11.2021

3631/18.08.2022 281 22-08-2022 05-05-1991 UR 22-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC SUNDARGARH

1076 RAJESH MALLICK 2021 1130/OSSSC dt. 

24-11-2021

19465/17.08.2022 284 22-08-2022 19-05-1999 SC 22-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC SCBMCH

1077 SUNITA NAIK 2021 1130(C)/OSSSC 

Dt.24.11.2021

2553/19/08/2022 286 22-08-2022 03-02-1999 ST 02-09-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC PRMMCH

1078 SRIKANT KUMAR 

SAMANTASINGHAR

2021 1130(C)/     

24.11.2021

10919/ 18.08.2022 287 20-08-2022 06-05-1997 UR 20-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC KHORDHA
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1079 KALYANI SAHOO 2021 1130/OSSSC dt. 

24-11-2021

1769 Dt. 19/08/2022 288 30-08-2022 21-05-1989 SEBC 30-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC ANGUL

1080 SUMITRA SAHOO 2021 1130(C)/OSSSC/2

4..2021

3646/

19.08.2022

289 20-08-2022 10-07-1999 UR 20-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC JAGATSINGHPUR

1081 PRIYANKA PANIGRAHI 2021 1130/OSSSC dt. 

24-11-2021

11133/19.08.2022 290 19-08-2022 02-03-1999 UR 19-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC VIMSAR

1082 JAYA BIKSAH PRADHAN 2021 1130(C)/OSSSC/2

4..2021

3646/19.08.2022 291 22-08-2022 03-03-1999 UR 22-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC JAGATSINGHPUR

1083 SATYAJYOTI SAHU 2021 1130/OSSSC            

24-11-2021

7950/                       

17-08-2022

292 14-09-2022 27-05-1994 UR 14-09-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC BARGARH

1084 SOUMYA RANJAN BEHERA 2021 1130/OSSSC dt. 

24-11-2021

19465/17.08.2022 293 19-08-2022 18-07-1998 SC 19-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC SCBMCH

1085 JYOTISMITA BARIK 2021 1130(C)/OSSSC 

Dt.24.11.2021

No.5314 

Dt.17.08.2022

294 19-08-2022 10-04-1999 UR 19-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC MAYURBHANJ

1086 PAPPU MAJHI 2021 1130/OSSSC            

24-11-2021

7950/                      

17-08-2022

296 20-08-2022 02-06-1997 UR 20-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC BARGARH

1087 BIJAY KUMAR PALEI 2021 1130/OSSSC dt. 

24-11-2021

4471/19.02.22 297 29-08-2022 28-06-1995 UR 29-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC KEONJHAR

1088 ESWAR PRADHAN 2021 1130/OSSSC dt. 

24-11-2021

No. 11878/DT-

18.08.2022 

298 18-08-2022 08-03-1998 SEBC 18-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC GANJAM

1089 ANISHA BAISAKH 2021 1130(C)/OSSSC/2

4..2021

3646/19.08.2022 299 22-08-2022 06-02-1997 UR 22-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC JAGATSINGHPUR

1090 RINIMA DASH 2021 1130/OSSSC dt. 

24-11-2021

10318/17/08/2022 300 22-08-2022 20-07-1999 UR 22-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC KENDRAPARA

1091 SUNITA MAKAR 2021 1130/OSSSC dt. 

24-11-2021

11133/19.08.2022 301 19-08-2022 04-07-1997 UR 19-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC VIMSAR

1092 SUSHREE SANGITA MAHANA 2021 1130(C)/     

24.11.2021

10919/18.08.2022 302 22-08-2022 03-06-1998 UR 22-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC KHORDHA

1093 PUJA BEHERA 2021 1130/OSSSC dt. 

24-11-2021

no.4578 dt.18.08.22 303 19-08-2022 03-06-1998 UR 19-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC PURI

1094 PRIYAMBADA DALAI 2021 1130/OSSSC dt. 

24-11-2021

19465/17.08.2022 305 22-08-2022 01-05-1989 SC 22-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC SCBMCH

1095 ABINASH KAR 2021 1130(c)/OSSSC 

24.11.2021

3242/17.08.2022 306 22-08-2022 19-05-1999 UR 17-10-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC FMMCH

1096 D GANGAMMA 2021 1130/OSSSC dt. 

24-11-2021

11133/19.08.2022 307 19-08-2022 25-03-1998 UR 19-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC VIMSAR

1097 ROJALIN DAS 2021 1130/OSSSC dt. 

24-11-2021

no.4578 dt.18.08.22 308 19-08-2022 27-04-1996 UR 19-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC PURI

1098 RAKESH KUMAR BISWAL 2021 1130/OSSSC dt. 

24-11-2021

no.4578 dt.18.08.22 309 19-08-2022 13-10-1995 UR 19-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC PURI

1099 TRISHNA TAPASWANI SATPATHY 2021 1130(C)/OSSSC/2

4..2021

3646/19.08.2022 311 22-08-2022 06-06-1998 UR 22-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC JAGATSINGHPUR

1100 A RAMESH CHANDRA PATRA 2021 1130/OSSSC dt. 

24-11-2021

11133/19.08.2022 312 19-08-2022 27-03-1992 UR 19-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC VIMSAR

1101 JYOTI RANJAN KALASA 2021 1130/OSSSC dt. 

24-11-2021

3273/19.08.2022 313 19-08-2022 02-07-1994 UR 19-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC NAYAGARH

1102 SUBASH CHANDRA BARIK 2021 1130/OSSSC dt. 

24-11-2021

11133/19.08.2022 314 19-08-2022 23-01-1997 UR 19-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC VIMSAR

1103 DURGA PRASAD DASH 2021 No. 1130 

/24.11.2021

No. 9970/Med/ 

17.08.2022

315 29-08-2022 06-05-1999 UR 29-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC KANDHAMAL

1104 MANI CHHATRIA 2021 1130/OSSSC 

DT.24.11.2021

5374/17.08.2022 316 19-08-2022 09-06-1996 UR 19-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC KALAHANDI

1105 SUBHASHRRE BEURA 2021 1130(C)/     

24.11.2021

10919/18.08.2022 318 26-08-2022 08-02-1996 UR 26-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC KHORDHA

1106 SANGITA PATRA 2021 1130(c)/OSSSC 

24.11.2021

3242/ 17.08.2022 319 29-08-2022 17-06-1997 UR 29-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC FMMCH

1107 MADHUSMITA BEHERA 2021 1130(c)/OSSSC 

24.11.2021

3242/17.08.2022 320 22-08-2022 08-08-1999 UR 22-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC FMMCH

1108 ARCHANA SAHU 2021 1130/OSSSC dt. 

24-11-2021

 11878/18.08.2022 321 18-08-2022 18-05-1999 SEBC 18-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC GANJAM

1109 BIKASH CHANDRA SAHU 2021 1130(C)/OSSSC 

Dt.24.11.2021

No.5314 

Dt.17.08.2022

322 19-08-2022 02-08-1997 SEBC 19-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC MAYURBHANJ

1110 GANESH GOUDA 2021 No. 1130 

/24.11.2021

9970/17.08.2022 323 20-08-2022 01-01-1994 UR 20-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC KANDHAMAL

1111 PINKI MISHRO 2021 1130/OSSSC dt. 

24-11-2021

5770/17-08-2022 324 22-08-2022 14-07-1987 UR 22-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC GAJAPATI
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1112 SUCHARITA SWETASHREE 

SAHOO

2021 1130/OSSSC dt. 

24-11-2021

3273/19.08.2022 325 19-08-2022 03-03-2000 UR 19-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC NAYAGARH

1113 SANJIT KUMAR MISHRA 2021 1130/OSSSC            

24-11-2021

No.2987 

Dtd.17.08.2022

326 24-08-2022 12-07-1995 UR 24-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC BBMCH

1114 SANKARSAN SAHOO 2021 1130/OSSSC dt. 

24-11-2021

no.4578 dt.18.08.22 327 19-08-2022 23-05-1997 UR 19-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC PURI

1115 MANSHEE ROUTARAY 2021 1130/OSSSC dt. 

24-11-2021

no.4578 dt.18.08.22 328 19-08-2022 01-05-2000 UR 19-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC PURI

1116 SATYA PRAKASH DASH 2021 1130(c)/OSSSC 

24.11.2021

12564/19.08.2022 329 20-08-2022 08-12-1993 UR 20-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC BALASORE

1117 SAMBIT MOHANTY 2021 1130/OSSSC dt. 

24-11-2021

14234/17.08.2022 330 22-08-2022 11-11-1999 UR 22-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC CUTTACK

1118 SAMIR RANJAN PATTJOSHI 2021 1130/OSSSC 

DT.24.11.2021

5374/17.08.2022 331 19-08-2022 01-05-1998 UR 19-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC KALAHANDI

1119 ROHITA KUNDA 2021 1130(C)/OSSSC 

DT. 24.11.2021

5076/19/08/2022 332 24-08-2022 15-02-1996 UR 24-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC SLNMCH

1120 SANDIP KUMAR GIRI 2021 1130/OSSSC dt. 

24-11-2021

4471/19.02.22 333 20-08-2022 18-05-1994 UR 20-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC KEONJHAR

1121 MANOJ KUMAR DEEP 2021 1130/OSSSC            

24-11-2021

No.2987 

Dtd.17.08.2022

334 30-08-2022 10-04-1997 UR 30-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC BBMCH

1122 SUNITA SAHOO 2021 1130/OSSSC dt. 

24-11-2021

6023 dt 18-08-2022 335 20-08-2022 19-06-1998 UR 20-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC JAJPUR

1123 AJAYA PRADHAN 2021 1130/OSSSC dt. 

24-11-2021

11133/19.08.2022 336 19-08-2022 17-11-1999 UR 19-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC VIMSAR

1124 ROJALINEE KAR 2021 IIM-29/2020-1130 

OSSSC Dt 

24.11.2021

3212/18.08.2022 337 22-08-2022 08-01-1995 UR 22-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC DHENKANAL

1125 BALARAM SAHOO 2021 1130/OSSSC 

DT.24.11.2021

5374/17.08.2022 338 19-08-2022 14-04-2000 UR 19-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC KALAHANDI

1126 MANAS RANJAN MOHANTA 2021 1130(C)/OSSSC 

Dt.24.11.2021

No.5314 

Dt.17.08.2022

339 19-08-2022 04-06-1996 SEBC 19-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC MAYURBHANJ

1127 BHANJA KISHORE NAYAK 2021 1130/OSSSC dt. 

24-11-2021

14234/17.08.2022 340 01-09-2022 01-09-1998 UR 01-09-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC CUTTACK

1128 ABINASH NAYAK 2021 1130/OSSSC dt. 

24-11-2021

14234/17.08.2022 341 22-08-2022 15-06-1999 UR 22-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC CUTTACK

1129 DILLIP KUMAR KHUNTIA 2021 1130/OSSSC dt. 

24-11-2021

10919/18.08.2022 342 25-08-2022 12-05-1998 UR 25-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC KHORDHA

1130 MRUTYUNJAYA PRADHAN 2021 1130/OSSSC dt. 

24-11-2021

10919/18.08.2022 343 22-08-2022 16-04-2000 UR 22-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC KHORDHA

1131 SANDEEP KUMAR SWAIN 2021 1130/OSSSC dt. 

24-11-2021

7443/17.08.2022 344 02-09-2022 23-06-1998 UR 02-09-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC MALKANGIRI

1132 PRIYANKA TRIPATHY 2021 1130/OSSSC dt. 

24-11-2021

10919/18.08.2022 345 22-08-2022 25-05-1998 UR 22-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC KHORDHA

1133 FINILATA SUNDARAY 2021 1130/OSSSC dt. 

24-11-2021

No.-10318

Dt- 17/08/2022

347 20-08-2022 22-03-1995 UR 20-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC KENDRAPARA

1134 DHARANIDHAR MOHANTA 2021 1130(C)/OSSSC 

Dt.24.11.2021

No.5314 

Dt.17.08.2022

348 19-08-2022 12-06-1999 SEBC 19-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC MAYURBHANJ

1135 DILLIP KUMAR SAHU 2021 1130/OSSSC dt. 

24-11-2021

4471/19.02.22 349 29-08-2022 05-05-1992 UR 29-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC KEONJHAR

1136 SUGYANIMANJARI MOHANTA 2021 1130/OSSSC dt. 

24-11-2021

6023 dt 18-08-2022 350 20-08-2022 20-05-1998 UR 20-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC JAJPUR

1137 SUBASH CHANDRA BHOI 2021 1130/OSSSC            

24-11-2021

7950/                       

17-08-2022

351 20-08-2022 23-01-1993 UR 20-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC BARGARH

1138 NIBEDITA BHADRA 2021 1130(c)/OSSSC 

24.11.2021

12564/19.08.2022 353 22-08-2022 12-07-1994 UR 22-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC BALASORE

1139 ALOK NAYAK 2021 1130/OSSSC dt. 

24-11-2021

3273/19.08.2022 354 19-08-2022 21-06-1998 UR 19-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC NAYAGARH

1140 JAGYASENI PANDA 2021 1130/OSSSC dt. 

24-11-2021

6023 dt 18-08-2022 355 26-08-2022 22-01-1999 UR 26-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC JAJPUR

1141 BIKASH KUMAR MISHRA 2021 1130/OSSSC dt. 

24-11-2021

10919/ 18.08.2022 356 20-08-2022 05-05-1996 UR 20-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC KHORDHA

1142 SUPRABHA PATEL 2021 1130/0SSSC/DT-

24.11.2021

3631/18.08.2022 357 03-09-2022 20-04-1996 UR 03-09-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC SUNDARGARH

1143 TAPASWINI HOTA 2021 1130(C)/OSSSC 

Dt.24.11.2021

No.5314 

Dt.17.08.2022

358 19-08-2022 13-05-1990 UR 19-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC MAYURBHANJ
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1144 KAMALINI MEHER 2021 1130/OSSSC dt. 

24-11-2021

10919/18.08.2022 359 22-08-2022 17-07-1999 UR 22-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC KHORDHA

1145 LALATENDU MOHANTA 2021 1130(c)/OSSSC 

24.11.2021

12564/19.08.2022 360 22-08-2022 12-04-1995 UR 22-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC BALASORE

1146 BICHITRA KUMAR PRADHAN 2021 1130/OSSSC dt. 

24-11-2021

10919/18.08.2022 361 20-08-2022 11-04-1994 UR 20-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC KHORDHA

1147 PUJARANI DASH 2021 1130/OSSSC            

24-11-2021

3682/19.08.2022 362 25-08-2022 06-02-2000 UR 25-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC BALANGIR

1148 K CHITRANJALI 2021 1130/OSSSC dt. 

24-11-2021

10919/18.08.2022 363 20-08-2022 08-03-2000 UR 20-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC KHORDHA

1149 LOPITA PRIYADARSHINI 

MOHAPATRA

2021 1130/OSSSC dt. 

24-11-2021

10919/18.08.2022 364 20-08-2022 18-05-1998 UR 20-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC KHORDHA

1150 SWATI MISHRA 2021 1130/OSSSC dt. 

24-11-2021

3665/19.08.2022 365 23-08-2022 18-03-1996 UR 23-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC SAMBALPUR

1151 DEBASHIS PANIGRAHI 2021 1130/OSSSC            

24-11-2021

3682/Dt.19.08.2022 367 07-09-2022 11-12-1999 UR 07-09-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC BBMCH

1152 BINAYAK MISHRA 2021 1130/OSSSC dt. 

24-11-2021

10919/18.08.2022 368 22-08-2022 28-03-1997 UR  22-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC KHORDHA

1153 MOUSUMI MALIK 2021 1130/OSSSC dt. 

24-11-2021

19465/17.08.2022 369 22-08-2022 01-06-1995 SC 22-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC SCBMCH

1154 APARNAMAYEE MOHARANA 2021 1130/OSSSC dt. 

24-11-2021

14234/17.08.2022 370 25-08-2022 09-05-1998 SEBC 25-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC CUTTACK

1155 ALOK KUMAR ROUT 2021 1130/OSSSC            

24-11-2021

3682/19.08.2022 371 20-08-2022 28-05-1996 UR 20-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC BALANGIR

1156 BIKASH NAIK 2021 1130/OSSSC dt. 

24-11-2021

2987/17.08.2022 372 25-08-2022 14-06-1996 SC 25-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC ANGUL

1157 MANISHA KUMARI SAHU 2021 1130(C)/OSSSC 

DT. 24.11.2021

5076/19/08/2022 373 24-08-2022 23-04-1996 UR 24-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC SLNMCH

1158 RACHIT KUMAR NAYAK 2021 1130/OSSSC dt. 

24-11-2021

14234/17.08.2022 374 20-08-2022 10-03-1997 SEBC 20-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC CUTTACK

1159 RABIN KUMAR MAHANTA 2021 1130/OSSSC dt. 

24-11-2021

14234/17.08.2022 376 22-08-2022 29-01-1989 SEBC 22-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC CUTTACK

1160 MINARANI PRADHAN 2021 1130/OSSSC dt. 

24-11-2021

no.4578 dt.18.08.22 377 19-08-2022 19-09-1992 SEBC 19-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC PURI

1161 BISWAJIT NAYAK 2021 1130(C)/OSSSC/2

4..2021

3646/

19.08.2022

378 23-08-2022 28-06-1995 UR 23-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC JAGATSINGHPUR

1162 SUBHASISH BISWAL 2021 1130/OSSSC dt. 

24-11-2021

10919/18.08.2022 379 20-08-2022 27-03-1996 UR 20-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC KHORDHA

1163 SARAT CH. KHUNTIA 2021 1130/OSSSC dt. 

24-11-2021

3273/19.08.2022 380 19-08-2022 09-12-1998 SEBC 19-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC NAYAGARH

1164 RAJESH KUMAR BARIK 2021 1130/OSSSC dt. 

24-11-2021

10919/18.08.2022 381 22-08-2022 10-05-1996 UR  22-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC KHORDHA

1165 PINTU KUMAR SAHU 2021 1130/OSSSC dt. 

24-11-2021

3665/19.08.2022 382 20-08-2022 27-12-1992 UR 20-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC SAMBALPUR

1166 SONALI SUCHISMITA SAHOO 2021 1130/OSSSC dt. 

24-11-2021

6023 dt 18-08-2022 383 20-08-2022 15-07-1996 UR 20-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC JAJPUR

1167 ROJALIN SAHOO 2021 1130/OSSSC dt. 

24-11-2021

3273/19.08.2022 384 19-08-2022 05-07-1996 SEBC 19-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC NAYAGARH

1168 SUBHRAJIT SAHU 2021 1130(c)/OSSSC 

24.11.2021

12564/19.08.2022 385 22-08-2022 27-10-1999 UR 22-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC BALASORE

1169 PRADEEP KUMAR SETHI 2021 1130(C)/     

24.11.2021

10919/18.08.2022 386 22-08-2022 07-07-1988 SC  22-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC KHORDHA

1170 SANJEEB KUMAR MOHANTA 2021 1130/OSSSC dt. 

24-11-2021

4471/19.02.22 387 20-08-2022 09-06-1995 UR 20-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC KEONJHAR

1171 MITA KABASI 2021 1130/OSSSC dt. 

24-11-2021

1769/19/08/2022 388 30-08-2022 13-10-1999 ST 30-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC ANGUL

1172 PUNAM SAHU 2021 1130(C)/OSSSC 

Dt.24.11.2021

5314/17.08.2022 389 19-08-2022 11-05-1998 UR 19-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC MAYURBHANJ

1173 KALU CHARAN BISWAL 2021 1130(C)/     

24.11.2021

10919/18.08.2022 390 20-08-2022 16-04-1996 SEBC 20-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC KHORDHA

1174 SWEEKRUTA RATH 2021 1130/OSSSC            

24-11-2021

2987/17.08.2022 391 06-09-2022 16-06-2000 UR 06-09-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC BBMCH

1175 SHYAM SUNDAR SAHOO 2021 1130/OSSSC            

24-11-2021

2987/17.08.2022 392 12-09-2022 08-05-1998 UR 12-09-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC BARGARH

1176 RAHUL BISWAL 2021 1130(c)/OSSSC 

24.11.2021

1256419.08.2022- 393 23-08-2022 25-08-1998 UR 23-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC BALASORE
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1177 MILENIYAM MOHANTY 2021 1130(c)/OSSSC 

24.11.2021

12564/19.08.2022 394 22-08-2022 05-05-1999 UR 22-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC BALASORE

1178 ANKITARANI BADHAI 2021 1130/OSSSC dt. 

24-11-2021

3665/19.08.2022 395 26-08-2022 06-04-1996 UR 26-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC SAMBALPUR

1179 PRIYANKA PRIYADARSINI 

BEHERA

2021 1130/OSSSC dt. 

24-11-2021

19465/17.08.2022 396 19-08-2022 12-05-1998 SC 19-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC SCBMCH

1180 BIMAL BHOLA 2021 1130/OSSSC dt. 

24-11-2021

19465/17.08.2022 397 20-08-2022 01-04-1999 SEBC(ΟΙ) 20-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC SCBMCH

1181 GOUREESANKAR PRADHAN 2021 1130(c)/OSSSC 

24.11.2021

3242/17.08.2022 398 20-08-2022 06-05-1996 SEBC 20-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC FMMCH

1182 NUTANSHREE BINDHANI 2021 1130(C)/OSSSC 

Dt.24.11.2021

5314/17.08.2022 399 19-08-2022 12-05-1991 UR 19-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC MAYURBHANJ

1183 LOPAMUDRA MOHAPATRA 2021 1130(C)/     

24.11.2021

10919/18.08.2022 400 20-08-2022 16-07-1993 SEBC 20-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC KHORDHA

1184 NIRUPAMA BISWAL 2021 1130/OSSSC dt. 

24-11-2021

no.4578 dt.18.08.22 401 19-08-2022 15-05-1995 SEBC 19-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC PURI

1185 SHUVAM KUMAR PATEL 2021 1130/OSSSC dt. 

24-11-2021

11133/19.08.2022 402 19-08-2022 20-07-1999 SEBC 19-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC VIMSAR

1186 SUDEEPTA SAHOO 2021 1130/OSSSC dt. 

24-11-2021

6023/18-08-2022 403 22-08-2022 15-02-2000 UR 22-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC JAJPUR

1187 SHRABANA KUMAR BEHERA 2021 1130(C)/OSSSC 

Dt.24.11.2021

No.5314 

Dt.17.08.2022

404 19-08-2022 13-04-2000 SC 19-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC MAYURBHANJ

1188 DIPTIMAYEE BEHERA 2021 1130/OSSSC            

24-11-2021

7950/                      

17-08-2022

405 03-09-2022 21-08-1999 UR 03-09-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC BARGARH

1189 SHANTANU KUMAR PUHAN 2021 1130(c)/OSSSC 

24.11.2021

12564/dt19.08.2022-

CDM&PHO,BLS

406 20-08-2022 02-05-1993 UR 20-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC BALASORE

1190 ROJI MEHER 2021 1130/OSSSC dt. 

24-11-2021

11133/19.08.2022 407 19-08-2022 18-07-1999 ST 19-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC VIMSAR

1191 BASANTI MOHANTA 2021 1130(C)/OSSSC 

Dt.24.11.2021

5314/17.08.2022 408 19-08-2022 15-10-1993 SEBC 19-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC MAYURBHANJ

1192 SUJATA BEHERA 2021 1130(C)/OSSSC 

Dt.24.11.2021

3257/19.08.2022 409 20-08-2022 13-03-1995 UR 20-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC DEOGARH

1193 SUMI BHOI 2021 1130/OSSSC            

24-11-2021

7950/17-08-2022 411 22-08-2022 07-05-1997 UR 22-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC BARGARH

1194 SANDHYARANI BHOI 2021 1130(C)/     

24.11.2021

10919/18.08.2022 412 22-08-2022 07-05-1996 SC 22-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC KHORDHA

1195 PRIYANKA SAHOO 2021 1130(C)/OSSSC 

Dt.24.11.2021

10318/17/08/2022 413 22-08-2022 01-03-2000 UR 22-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC KENDRAPARA

1196 ANJALI PRADHAN 2021 1130/OSSSC dt. 

24-11-2021

4578/.18.08.22 414 19-08-2022 01-07-1999 SEBC 19-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC PURI

1197 SUBHASHREE CHANDAN DAS 2021 1130(C)/OSSSC 

Dt.24.11.2021

4471/19.02.22 416 22-08-2022 12-01-1996 UR 22-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC KEONJHAR

1198 SOVIT KUMAR DASH 2021 1130/OSSSC            

24-11-2021

7950/17-08-2022 417 22-08-2022 07-07-1999 UR 22-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC BARGARH

1199 SUBHALAXMI SAMAL 2021 1130/OSSSC            

24-11-2021

2987/17.08.2022 418 24-08-2022 17-07-1999 UR 24-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC BBMCH

1200 ANITA NAYAK 2021 1130/ OSSSC 

Dt.24-11-2021

 3440/19-08-2022 419 09-09-2022 02-07-1999 UR 09-09-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC SUBARNAPUR

1201 BISWAJIT DEBTA 2021 1130/OSSSC            

24-11-2021

3682/19.08.2022 420 20-08-2022 05-08-1999 UR 20-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC BALANGIR

1202 JYOTI PRAKASH DEHURY 2021 1130(C)/OSSSC 

Dt.24.11.2021

3212/18.08.2022 421 23-08-2022 15-06-1990 UR 23-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC DHENKANAL

1203 ARATI SAHU 2021 1130(C)/OSSSC 

Dt.24.11.2021

3212/18.08.2022 422 22-08-2022 05-07-1990 UR 22-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC DHENKANAL

1204 MITHILESH JENA 2021 1130/OSSSC dt. 

24-11-2021

11133/19.08.2022 423 19-08-2022 27-06-1993 SEBC 19-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC VIMSAR

1205 RANJAN PRADHAN 2021 1130(C)/OSSSC 

Dt.24.11.2021

4471/19.02.22 424 23-08-2022 12-06-1996 UR 23-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC KEONJHAR

1206 SWAPNA SARTHAK MISHRA 2021 1130/OSSSC Dt. 

24-11-2021

9254/17.08.2022 425 19-08-2022 15-04-1996 UR 19-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC BHADRAK

1207 AJAYA KUMAR MOHAΝΤΑ 2021 1130(c)/OSSSC 

24.11.2021

3242/17.08.2022 426 22-08-2022 17-04-1996 SEBC 22-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC FMMCH

1208 ASHIS KUMAR JENA 2021 1130(C)/     

24.11.2021

10919/18.08.2022 427 20-08-2022 06-07-1995 SEBC 20-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC KHORDHA

1209 GYANA BISWAL 2021 1130/OSSSC Dt. 

24-11-2021

9254/17.08.2022 428 19-08-2022 16-10-1999 UR 19-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC BHADRAK
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1210 NIVEDITA MUKHI 2021 1130/OSSSC dt. 

24-11-2021

19465/17.08.2022 429 22-08-2022 13-10-1996 SC 22-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC SCBMCH

1211 SUNITA SAHU 2021 1130/OSSSC dt. 

24-11-2021

11133/19.08.2022 430 19-08-2022 12-06-1999 SEBC 19-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC VIMSAR

1212 LACHITA MISHRA 2021 1130(c)/OSSSC 

24.11.2021

12564/9.08.2022 431 22-08-2022 03-02-2000 UR 22-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC BALASORE

1213 ALOK KUMAR CHOUDHURI 2021 1130/OSSSC            

24-11-2021

2987/17.08.2022 432 22-08-2022 26-02-2000 SEBC 22-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC BBMCH

1214 MAUSUMI DASH 2021 1130(C)/OSSSC 

Dt.24.11.2021

4471/19.02.22 433 03-09-2022 10-06-1996 UR 03-09-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC KEONJHAR

1215 LOPAMUDRA ROUT 2021 1130(C)/     

24.11.2021

10919/18.08.2022 434 25-08-2022 07-07-1998 SEBC 25-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC KHORDHA

1216 LELINA SUBHADARSINI MALLA 2021 1130(C)/OSSSC/2

4..2021

3646/19.08.2022 435 22-08-2022 01-06-1997 SEBC 22-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC JAGATSINGHPUR

1217 RAJENDRA PUJHARI 2021 1130/OSSSC 

DT.24.11.2021

5374/17.08.2022 436 19-08-2022 12-11-1997 UR 19-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC KALAHANDI

1218 MANGULU PRADHAN 2021 1130/OSSSC Dt. 

24-11-2021

9254/17.08.2022 437 19-08-2022 19-02-1995 UR 19-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC BHADRAK

1219 SASMITARANI PARIDA 2021 1130/OSSSC dt. 

24-11-2021

11133/19.08.2022 438 19-08-2022 29-07-1994 SEBC 19-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC VIMSAR

1220 RAJESH KUMAR DAS 2021 1130(c)/OSSSC 

24.11.2021

12564/dt19.08.2022-

CDM&PHO,BLS

439 22-08-2022 13-06-1998 UR 22-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC BALASORE

1221 SAMIR KUMAR GHOSH 2021 1130(c)/OSSSC 

24.11.2021

12564/19.08.2022 440 20-08-2022 07-10-1996 UR 20-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC BALASORE

1222 SANDESH KUMAR BEHERA 2021 1130/OSSSC            

24-11-2021

7950/ 17-08-2022 441 24-08-2022 21-05-1999 SEBC 24-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC BARGARH

1223 SOUMYAJIT JENA 2021 1130/OSSSC dt. 

24-11-2021

11133/19.08.2022 442 19-08-2022 05-04-2000 SEBC 19-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC VIMSAR

1224 SOBHINI SAHU 2021 1130(C)/OSSSC 

DT. 24.11.2021

5076 /19/08/2022 443 22-08-2022 15-05-1995 UR 22-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC SLNMCH

1225 SAUMYASHREE MAHANTY 2021 1130/OSSSC Dt. 

24-11-2021

9254/17.08.2022 444 19-08-2022 19-07-1993 UR 19-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC BHADRAK

1226 PRAVAT KUMAR BARIK 2021 1130(c)/OSSSC 

24.11.2021

3242/17.08.2022 445 22-08-2022 20-06-1995 SEBC 22-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC FMMCH

1227 MUKESH KU.MAHAPATRA 2021 1130/0SSSC/DT-

24.11.2021

3631/18.08.2022 446 22-08-2022 16-10-1995 UR 22-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC SUNDARGARH

1228 MANAS KUMAR MAHALA 2021 1130/OSSSC dt. 

24-11-2021

3665/19.08.2022 447 20-08-2022 02-07-1997 SEBC 20-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC SAMBALPUR

1229 ANJALI DASH 2021 1130/0SSSC/DT-

24.11.2021

3631/18.08.2022 448 05-09-2022 05-05-1999 UR 05-09-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC SUNDARGARH

1230 SANGITA PRADHAN 2021 1130(C)/OSSSC 

Dt.24.11.2021

3212/18.08.2022 449 22-08-2022 05-07-1993 UR 22-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC DHENKANAL

1231 BRAHMANANDA BEHERA 2021 1130(C)/OSSSC 

Dt.24.11.2021

4471/19.02.22 450 20-08-2022 10-02-1995 UR 20-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC KEONJHAR

1232 PRITI SUBHADARSANI SAHOO 2021 1130/OSSSC 

DT.24.11.2021

 5700/17.08.2022 452 19-08-2022 10-04-1999 UR 19-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC RAYAGADA

1233 PRATYUSH KU. BEHERA 2021 1130/0SSSC/DT-

24.11.2021

3631/18.08.2022 453 25-08-2022 15-06-1996 UR 25-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC SUNDARGARH

1234 SWAGATIKA NAYAK 2021 1130/OSSSC dt. 

24-11-2021

3665/19.08.2022 454 23-08-2022 14-05-1994 SEBC 23-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC SAMBALPUR

1235 LOPAMUDRA SWAIN 2021 1130(C)/OSSSC 

Dt.24.11.2021

10318/17/08/2022 455 22-08-2022 09-02-2000 UR 22-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC KENDRAPARA

1236 RATNAKAR SWAIN 2021 No. 1130 

/24.11.2021

 9970/ 17.08.2022 456 22-08-2022 25-02-1997 UR 22-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC KANDHAMAL

1237 PRAJALLI BEHERA 2021 1130(C)/OSSSC 

Dt.24.11.2021

2553/19/08/2022 457 09-09-2022 08-05-1997 SC 09-09-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC PRMMCH

1238 SOUMYA RANJAN SAHOO 2021 1130(C)/OSSSC 

Dt.24.11.2021

10318/17/08/2022 458 22-08-2022 15-04-1999 UR 22-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC KENDRAPARA

1239 BIKASH RANJAN PATRA 2021 1130/OSSSC            

24-11-2021

2987/17.08.2022 459 23-08-2022 18-10-1999 UR 23-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC BBMCH

1240 PRIYANKA NAYAK 2021 1130/OSSSC dt. 

24-11-2021

5770/17-08-2022 460 19-08-2022 27-05-1998 UR 19-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC GAJAPATI

1241 SUDARSANA SAHOO 2021 1130(C)/OSSSC 

Dt.24.11.2021

10318/17/08/2022 461 22-08-2022 06-04-1996 UR 22-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC KENDRAPARA

1242 PRAMOD KUMAR RAUT 2021 1130(C)/OSSSC 

DT. 24.11.2021

7051/12/12/2022 462 20-12-2022 07-07-1989 UR 20-12-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC SLNMCH
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1243 JAYASHREE BARIK 2021 1130(c)/OSSSC 

24.11.2021

12564/19.08.2022 463 22-08-2022 10-04-2000 SEBC 22-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC BALASORE

1244 PRIYABRATA RATH 2021 1130(C)/OSSSC 

Dt.24.11.2021

9970/17.08.2022 464 20-08-2022 02-07-1998 UR 20-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC KANDHAMAL

1245 SANGRAM MOHANTA 2021 1130(c)/OSSSC 

24.11.2021

12564/19.08.2022 465 22-08-2022 21-01-1996 SEBC 22-08-2022 OSSSC BALASORE

1246 BISWANATH BISWAL 2021 1130(C)/OSSSC 

Dt.24.11.2021

3212/18.08.2022 466 23-08-2022 28-07-1997 UR 23-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC DHENKANAL

1247 SONALI ACHARYA 2021 1130(C)/OSSSC 

Dt.24.11.2021

10318/17/08/2022 467 24-08-2022 21-05-1997 UR 24-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC KENDRAPARA

1248 SUSHRISANGITA DAS 2021 1130/OSSSC dt. 

24-11-2021

11023/17.08.2022 468 20-08-2022 16-04-1997 SC 20-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC MKCGMCH

1249 PARAMA NANDA KUANR 2021 1130/OSSSC            

24-11-2021

3682/19.08.2022 469 25-08-2022 25-06-1997 UR 25-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC BALANGIR

1250 AKASH KU MOHANTA 2021 1130/OSSSC Dt. 

24-11-2021

9254/17.08.2022 470 19-08-2022 17-03-1997 UR 19-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC BHADRAK

1251 KHAGESWAR PASA 2021 1130(c)/OSSSC 

24.11.2021

12564/19.08.2022 471 22-08-2022 04-07-1995 SEBC 22-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC BALASORE

1252 KABERI PANDA 2021 1130/OSSSC dt. 

24-11-2021

5770/17-08-2022 472 19-08-2022 12-06-1995 UR 19-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC GAJAPATI

1253 DILLIP KUMAR SAHOO 2021 1130/OSSSC,dt. 

24.11.2021

2047/19.08.2022 473 22-08-2022 15-05-1996 UR 22-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC BOUDH

1254 SUNDARMOHAN BESHRA 2021 1130(C)/OSSSC 

Dt.24.11.2021

2553/ 19/08/2022 474 20-08-2022 10-02-1999 ST 20-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC PRMMCH

1255 ACHYUTANANDA MAHAPATRA 2021 1130/OSSSC            

24-11-2021

3682/19.08.2022 475 29-08-2022 25-05-2000 UR 29-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC BALANGIR

1256 ARABINDA MOHARANA 2021 1130(C)/OSSSC 

Dt.24.11.2021

10318/17/08/2022 476 22-08-2022 15-06-1996 UR 22-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC KENDRAPARA

1257 DIPTIMAYEE SATPATHY 2021 1130(C)/OSSSC 

Dt.24.11.2021

4471/19.02.22 477 22-08-2022 22-03-1999 UR 22-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC KEONJHAR

1258 GOURAV JENA 2021 1130(C)/OSSSC 

Dt.24.11.2021

3212/18.08.2022 478 22-08-2022 10-05-1999 UR 22-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC DHENKANAL

1259 SALIL CHOUDHURY 2021 1130/OSSSC dt. 

24-11-2021

3665/19.08.2022 479 20-08-2022 03-06-1995 SEBC 20-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC SAMBALPUR

1260 SHISHUPAL BHUE 2021 1130/OSSSC            

24-11-2021

7950/17-08-2022 480 22-08-2022 18-05-1996 ST 22-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC BARGARH

1261 SUDARSAN GOUDA 2021 1130/OSSSC dt. 

24-11-2021

5770/17-08-2022 481 19-08-2022 03-07-1994 SEBC 19-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC GAJAPATI

1262 MITU PRIYA BEHERA 2021 1130/OSSSC dt. 

24-11-2021

 11023/17.08.2022 482 20-08-2022 29-06-1998 SC 20-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC MKCGMCH

1263 FAKIR CH. MALLICK 2021 1130/OSSSC dt. 

24-11-2021

19465/17.08.2022 483 22-08-2022 17-03-1987 SC 22-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC SCBMCH

1264 BIKASH KUMAR GIRI 2021 1130(c)/OSSSC 

24.11.2021

12564/19.08.2022 484 20-08-2022 16-04-1995 SEBC 20-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC BALASORE

1265 AKULA BISHOYI 2021 1130/OSSSC 

DT.24.11.2021

5374/17.08.2022 485 19-08-2022 17-06-1993 UR 19-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC KALAHANDI

1266 SASWATA RANJAN MOHANTA 2021 1130(C)/OSSSC 

Dt.24.11.2021

4471/19.02.22 486 22-08-2022 02-05-1998 SEBC 22-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC KEONJHAR

1267 CH.SANDIP RANJAN MISHRA 2021 1130/0SSSC/DT-

24.11.2021

3631/18.08.2022 488 03-09-2022 20-06-1998 UR 03-09-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC SUNDARGARH

1268 R- NIRANJAN DORA 2021 1130(C)/OSSSC 

DT. 24.11.2021

3652/18.08.2022 489 24-08-2022 14-03-2000 UR 24-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC KORAPUT

1269 SANTOSH KUMAR PRADHAN 2021 1130(C)/OSSSC 

DT. 24.11.2021

5076/ 19/08/2022 490 20-08-2022 12-06-1998 UR 20-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC SLNMCH

1270 SUSHANTA PARIDA 2021 1130/0SSSC/DT-

24.11.2021

3631/18.08.2022 491 24-08-2022 15-04-1998 UR 24-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC SUNDARGARH

1271 RASHMI RANJAN MOHAPATRA 2021 1130/OSSSC dt. 

24-11-2021

5770/17-08-2022 492 19-08-2022 14-06-1971 UR 19-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC GAJAPATI

1272 BIJU NAIK 2021 1130/OSSSC 

DT.24.11.2021

5076/ 19/08/2022 493 19-08-2022 07-05-2000 UR 19-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC KALAHANDI

1273 JYOTI RANJAN SAHU 2021 1130(C)/OSSSC 

DT. 24.11.2021

5076/ 19/08/2022 494 25-08-2022 15-03-1996 UR 25-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC SLNMCH

1274 CHINMAYEE MOHANTA 2021 1130(C)/OSSSC 

DT. 24.11.2021

5076/ 19/08/2022 495 20-08-2022 05-04-1998 UR 20-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC KEONJHAR

1275 DEBABRATA DASH 2021 1130(C)/OSSSC 

DT. 24.11.2021

5076/19/08/2022 496 25-08-2022 10-12-1999 UR 25-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC SLNMCH
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1276 JAYASREE BEHERA 2021 1130/OSSSC            

24-11-2021

3682/19.08.2022 497 20-08-2022 08-04-1998 UR 20-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC BALANGIR

1277 ASHISH KUMAR NAYAK 2021 1130/0SSSC/DT-

24.11.2021

3631/18.08.2022 498 22-08-2022 09-02-1997 UR 22-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC SUNDARGARH

1278 DEBASHIS NAIK 2021 1130/OSSSC            

24-11-2021

3682/19.08.2022 499 22-08-2022 28-11-1994 SEBC 22-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC BARGARH

1279 KALPANA SINGH 2021 1130(C)/OSSSC 

Dt.24.11.2021

5314/ 17.08.2022 500 19-08-2022 09-11-1997 ST 19-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC MAYURBHANJ

1280 ASHUTOSH SAHU 2021 IIM-29/2020-1130 

OSSSC Dt 

24.11.2021

3212/18.08.2022 501 22-08-2022 03-06-1998 SEBC 22-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC DHENKANAL

1281 PANKAJINI ROUL 2021 1130/OSSSC Dt. 

24-11-2021

9254/17.08.2022 502 19-08-2022 20-03-2000 SEBC 19-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC BHADRAK

1282 CHAKADOLA MEHER 2021 1130/OSSSC,dt. 

24.11.2021

2047/19.08.2022 503 22-08-2022 06-07-1993 SEBC 22-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC BOUDH

1283 SARMISTHA KHATOI 2021 1130/OSSSC dt. 

24-11-2021

6023/18-08-2022 505 22-08-2022 11-07-1998 SEBC 22-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC JAJPUR

1284 N RAJESWARI 2021 1130/OSSSC            

24-11-2021

3682/19.08.2022 506 20-08-2022 15-03-1992 UR 20-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC BALANGIR

1285 ASHUTOSH SARANGI 2021 1130/0SSSC/DT-

24.11.2021

3631/18.08.2022 507 23-08-2022 16-07-1999 UR 23-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC SUNDARGARH

1286 SASMITA SWAIN 2021 1130/OSSSC            

24-11-2021

3682/19.08.2022 508 29-08-2022 08-05-1996 UR 29-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC BALANGIR

1287 SONALI PRIYADARSANI 

MOHARANA

2021 1130/OSSSC dt. 

24-11-2021

6023/18-08-2022 509 22-08-2022 05-06-1995 SEBC 22-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC JAJPUR

1288 BISNUPRIYA ANURADHA SWAIN 2021 1130/OSSSC            

24-11-2021

3682/19.08.2022 510 30-08-2022 21-08-1996 UR 30-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC BALANGIR

1289 JASASWINI BEHERA 2021 1130/OSSSC            

24-11-2021

2987/17.08.2022 511 07-09-2022 18-01-2000 SEBC 07-09-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC BARGARH

1290 JAYSHREE MAHARANA 2021 1130(C)/OSSSC 

DT. 24.11.2021

10318/17/08/2022 512 25-08-2022 04-05-1999 SEBC 25-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC KENDRAPARA

1291 RAKESH KU.SAHOO 2021 1130/0SSSC/DT-

24.11.2021

3631/18.08.2022 513 29-08-2022 17-06-1997 UR 29-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC SUNDARGARH

1292 BARNALI RATH 2021 1130(C)/OSSSC 

DT. 24.11.2021

9970/17.08.2022 514 19-08-2022 15-06-1998 UR 19-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC KANDHAMAL

1293 DOLAMANI MAJHI 2021 1130/OSSSC 

DT.24.11.2021

5374/17.08.2022 515 19-08-2022 17-06-1998 UR 19-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC KALAHANDI

1294 RABINDRA PRASAD SETH 2021 1130/OSSSC            

24-11-2021

3682/19.08.2022 516 22-08-2022 09-04-2000 SC 22-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC BBMCH

1295 RAJIB KUMAR PATRA 2021 1130(C)/OSSSC 

DT. 24.11.2021

5076/19/08/2022 517 20-08-2022 25-03-1997 SEBC 20-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC SLNMCH

1296 PRAVAKAR DASH 2021 1130/OSSSC            

24-11-2021

3682/19.08.2022 518 29-08-2022 01-03-1996 UR 29-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC BALANGIR

1297 ALOK KUMAR KARNA 2021 1130/ OSSSC 

Dt.24-11-2021

2987/17.08.2022 520 19-08-2022 10-03-1993 UR 19-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC SUBARNAPUR

1298 JAGYANSENI SOREN 2021 1130(C)/OSSSC 

DT. 24.11.2021

10919/18.08.2022 521 21-08-2022 01-07-1999 ST 17-10-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC KHORDHA

1299 RAJEEB LOCHAN BHUYAN 2021 1130(c)/OSSSC 

24.11.2021

12564/19.08.2022 522 20-08-2022 09-02-1997 SC 20-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC BALASORE

1300 SUSHREE SANGITA NAYAK 2021 1130(C)/OSSSC 

DT. 24.11.2021

10919/18.08.2022 523 20-08-2022 13-07-1999 SC 17-10-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC KHORDHA

1301 TUSAR MALLIK 2021 1130/OSSSC dt. 

24-11-2021

19465/17.08.2022 524 22-08-2022 14-11-1998 SC 22-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC SCBMCH

1302 PITAM RANDHARI 2021 1130/OSSSC 

DT.24.11.2021

6423/17.08.2022 526 25-08-2022 26-06-1997 ST 25-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC NABARANGPUR

1303 ROHIT KUMAR NAIK 2021 1130/OSSSC 

DT.24.11.2021

 5700/17.08.2022 527 19-08-2022 04-05-2000 SC 19-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC RAYAGADA

1304 LAXMAN MAJHI 2021 1130(C)/OSSSC 

Dt.24.11.2021

5314/17.08.2022 528 19-08-2022 04-03-1998 ST 19-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC MAYURBHANJ

1305 MANAS RANJAN SAHOO 2021 1130(C)/OSSSC 

DT. 24.11.2021

10919/18.08.2022 529 20-08-2022 11-07-1986 SEBC(ΟΙ) 17-10-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC KHORDHA

1306 KUBERLAL GOND 2021 1130/OSSSC 

DT.24.11.2021

6423/17.08.2022 530 20-08-2022 13-05-1990 ST 20-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC NABARANGPUR

1307 SHIVRAJ DIGAL 2021 1130(C)/OSSSC 

DT. 24.11.2021

997017.08.2022 531 23-08-2022 04-03-1993 SC 23-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC KANDHAMAL
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1308 SUNITA SETH 2021 1130/OSSSC dt. 

24-11-2021

3665/19.08.2022 532 22-08-2022 12-06-1992 SC 22-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC SAMBALPUR

1309 OMPRIYA MAJHI 2021 1130/OSSSC 

DT.24.11.2021

5374/17.08.2022 533 19-08-2022 12-09-1998 ST 19-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC KALAHANDI

1310 JITEN KISAN 2021 1130/OSSSC dt. 

24-11-2021

11133/19.08.2022 534 19-08-2022 02-05-1992 ST 19-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC VIMSAR

1311 JAYASMITA GHADEI 2021 1130(c)/OSSSC 

24.11.2021

12564/19.08.2022 535 22-08-2022 15-02-2000 SC 22-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC BALASORE

1312 PUJALATA MALLICK 2021 1130(C)/OSSSC 

DT. 24.11.2021

1769/19/08/2022 536 29-08-2022 27-12-1996 SC 29-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC ANGUL

1313 ANIMA DAS 2021 1130(C)/OSSSC 

Dt.24.11.2021

5314 /17.08.2022 537 19-08-2022 04-05-1999 SEBC(HI) 19-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC MAYURBHANJ

1314 SATYA PRAKASH JENA 2021 1130(c)/OSSSC 

24.11.2021

12564/19.08.2022 539 01-09-2022 27-03-2000 SC 01-09-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC BALASORE

1315 SANDHYARANI BEHERA 2021 1130/OSSSC dt. 

24-11-2021

11133/19.08.2022 540 19-08-2022 11-01-1999 SC 19-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC VIMSAR

1316 HARISHANKAR SENAPATI 2021 1130(C)/ OSSSC 

24.11.21

4471/19.02.22 541 20-08-2022 07-04-1998 ST 20-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC KEONJHAR

1317 RAHULDEV BAROI 2021 1130/OSSSC 

DT.24.11.2021

6423/17.08.2022 542 22-08-2022 03-07-1997 SC 22-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC NABARANGPUR

1318 MAHESWARI SA 2021 1130/0SSSC/DT-

24.11.2021

3631/18.08.2022 543 22-08-2022 15-04-1996 ST 22-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC SUNDARGARH

1319 SASMITA SAHOO 2021 IIM-29/2020-1130 

OSSSC Dt 

24.11.2021

3212/18.08.2022 544 22-08-2022 10-06-1995 SC 22-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC DHENKANAL

1320 SANGEETA SAMAL 2021 1130/OSSSC dt. 

24-11-2021

4578 dt.18.08.22 545 19-08-2022 21-02-1997 SC 19-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC PURI

1321 CHINMAY BARIKI 2021 1130(C ) /OSSSC 

DT. 24.11.21

1769/19/08/2022 546 23-08-2022 12-01-1997 SEBC(HI) 23-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC ANGUL

1322 ASHUTOSH ROUT 2021 1130/OSSSC dt. 

24-11-2021

19465/17.08.2022 547 22-08-2022 27-02-1998 UR(HI) 22-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC SCBMCH

1323 LIPUN BEHERA 2021 1130/OSSSC dt. 

24-11-2021

19465/17.08.2022 548 22-08-2022 05-07-1997 SC 22-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC SCBMCH

1324 TARABATI BHAKTA 2021 1130/OSSSC 

DT.24.11.2021

6423/17.08.2022 549 26-08-2022 26-12-1991 SC 26-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC NABARANGPUR

1325 RASMITA BUDA 2021 1130/0SSSC/DT-

24.11.2021

3631/18.08.2022 550 22-08-2022 29-05-2000 ST 22-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC SUNDARGARH

1326 ANJANA TOPPO 2021 1130/OSSSC dt. 

24-11-2021

11133/19.08.2022 551 19-08-2022 03-03-1997 ST 19-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC VIMSAR

1327 TITU PRASAD BAG 2021 1130/OSSSC            

24-11-2021

3682/19.08.2022 552 20-08-2022 27-10-1998 ST 20-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC BALANGIR

1328 SUNARAM SOREN 2021 1130(C)/OSSSC 

Dt.24.11.2021

2553 /19/08/2022 553 20-08-2022 27-10-1999 ST 20-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC PRMMCH

1329 KSHITISH KUMAR SETHY 2021 1130(C)/OSSSC 

Dt.24.11.2021

3682/19.08.2022 554 19-08-2022 28-11-1993 SC 19-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC MAYURBHANJ

1330 RAJESH NAIK 2021 1130 (C)/OSSSC 

dt.24.11.2021

3273/19.08.2022 555 19-08-2022 11-07-1999 SC 19-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC NAYAGARH

1331 JAGAMOHAN BHOI 2021 1130(C)/OSSSC/2

4..2021

3646/19.08.2022 556 22-08-2022 23-04-1992 SC 22-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC JAGATSINGHPUR

1332 UMAKANTA MALLIK 2021 1130/OSSSC            

24-11-2021

7950/ 17-08-2022 557 20-08-2022 19-06-1999 ST 20-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC BARGARH

1333 AJIT KUMBHAR 2021 1130/OSSSC            

24-11-2021

2987/17.08.2022 558 22-08-2022 19-03-2000 SC 22-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC BBMCH

1334 PITAMBAR SUNA 2021 1130/OSSSC            

24-11-2021

3682/19.08.2022 559 22-08-2022 07-04-1994 SC 22-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC BALANGIR

1335 SURENDRA MAJHI 2021 1130/OSSSC 

DT.24.11.2021

5374/17.08.2022 560 19-08-2022 15-03-1995 ST 19-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC KALAHANDI

1336 PINKY PRADHAN 2021 No. 1130 

/24.11.2021

9970/17.08.2022 561 20-08-2022 04-06-1992 ST 20-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC KANDHAMAL

1337 BISHAL KU. SETHY 2021 1130/OSSSC dt. 

24-11-2021

19465/17.08.2022 562 22-08-2022 01-07-1996 SC 22-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC SCBMCH

1338 KARAN BEHERA 2021 1130/OSSSC dt. 

24-11-2021

19465/17.08.2022 563 19-08-2022 08-10-1998 SC 19-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC SCBMCH
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1339 DEVISMITA MALLICK 2021 No. 1130 

/24.11.2021

9970/17.08.2022 564 20-08-2022 26-06-1997 ST 20-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC KANDHAMAL

1340 SUDHANSU SEKHAR SETHI 2021 1130(C)/OSSSC 

Dt.24.11.2021

2553/19/08/2022 566 19-08-2022 11-07-1996 SC 19-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC PRMMCH

1341 BIJAYA KU. SETH 2021 1130/OSSSC            

24-11-2021

3682/19.08.2022 567 20-08-2022 10-07-1988 SC 20-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC BALANGIR

1342 RAKESH KUMAR JENA 2021 1130/OSSSC dt. 

24-11-2021

6023/18-08-2022 568 22-08-2022 18-01-1995 SC 22-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC JAJPUR

1343 PRANITA MOHANTY 2021 1130(C)/OSSSC/2

4..2021

3646/19.08.2022 569 22-08-2022 19-03-1997 SEBC(ΟΙ) 22-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC JAGATSINGHPUR

1344 SANGITA HARIJAN 2021 1130(C)/OSSSC 

DT. 24.11.2021

3652/18.08.2022 570 23-08-2022 01-06-1996 SC 23-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC KORAPUT

1345 JANMEJAY KISAN 2021 1130/0SSSC/DT-

24.11.2021

3631/18.08.2022 572 22-08-2022 05-06-1999 ST 22-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC SUNDARGARH

1346 BRAJA KISHORE BHOI 2021 1130/OSSSC dt. 

24-11-2021

19465/17.08.2022 573 22-08-2022 28-01-1993 SC 22-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC SCBMCH

1347 BIPULU BHOI 2021 1130(C ) /OSSSC 

DT. 24.11.21

1769/19/08/2022 574 22-08-2022 16-05-1997 ST 22-08-2022 Repeal Rules, 2022 OSSSC ANGUL
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